Visual Arts Librarian Use of Google & its
Features & Apps

ISBN 978-1-57440-425-8 ©2016 Primary Research Group Inc.



Table of Contents

THE QUESTIONNAIRE ....oooteriesieseessesssesssesssesssesssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnees 27
PARTICIPANTS LIST cocoiteeseeeeeeessesessesseesesssessssesssssssssssssssssssssesssesssssssesssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnees 34
Characteristics 0f the SAMPIE..... i —————————————— 35
SUMMARY OF MAIN FINDINGS ...ocouiiieteereemeeseesessesssesssessesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssees 37
Summary of Main FINAINES ... ssssssssessssssssssessessssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssseas 37
Characteristics 0f the SAMPIE ... 37
Use of Google Search ENGINe......oinsissss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssas 37
USE Of GOOGLE MAPS...ueueeeeurereesresseseessessesssessssssessesssessessssssesssssssssesssssssssesssessssssessesssssssssssssssssssessesssessssseeas 37
Use of Google Advanced SEarcCh....... s ssssssssnes 37
L8 RTEOd QCT0 0 o (N =) o 37
Use 0f GOOGle NOLIfICATIONS ..eueueeeeereereeuresseisesseseesses st s s s ssss s sssssssseens 38
Use 0f GOOGLE IMAGES .....orvueririrrircisis s 38
USE Of GOOGLE PROLOS ..ot ss st s ssneas 38
LS RTEOd CT0 oo (S 08 1 155 3 - 1 PP 38
USE Of CHIOIME ..ot 38
USE Of GOOGLE BOOKS ....oceeeeeeecereerceescsescs s ses s s s s ss s sssenas 38
US€E Of GOOGLE SCROIAT ..ot 39
Use of Google Scholar My CItations .......oeeereereeresnesressessessessessessessessesssssessessesssssessessessessesssssessessenns 39
USe Of GOOGLE TIranSIate ... ses s s sss s 39
L8 RTEOT QCT0 0 =4 (T <0 1 39
Use of Google Public Data EXPlOTer...... s sessessessessessessesssssessessenns 39
USE Of GOOGLE DIIVE ..ot 39
LTI ) 44 =) T 39
L8R =I0) o T0 o (TN 2=Vt ol o LT 40
USE Of GOOGLE SKY ..ot s 40
Use Of GOOGLE HANGOULS ... ses s ssessesses s ss s sse s ssessss e sssssesssenas 40
Use 0f GOOGle BOOKIMATKS ..o sessessessessessessesssssessessesssssessessesssssessessessessesssssessesenns 40
Use 0f GOOgle Patent SEArCh. ... sses s seas 40
USE Of GOOGLE FOTIMS .ot ses s ss s 40
USE Of GOOGLE SHAES......ieeeeereeirereesti s 41
USE Of GOOGLE GIOUPS .ooeureueeeereeresresressessessessessessessessessessessessessessesssssessessesses s sssesssssesssssesssssessessesssssessssesns 41
USE Of GOOGLE ANALYLICS ...cueeeereereereeresresresres s ses e s s s ss s sns s 41
USE Of GOOGLE AAWOTAS ...cuveerereirereeniiseesessssss s s 41
USE Of AQSENSE ...t 41
L8 TS0 2] (0= ) TP 41
USE Of YOUTUDE ...ttt 41
Spending Time on Arts-Related ReSearchi........ e 42
Table 1.1 Your library's annual budget for all purposes, including salaries, materials,
building maintenance, etc. is approximately: N $.....rncnne———— 43
Table 1.2 Your library's annual budget for all purposes, including salaries, materials,
building maintenance, etc. is approximately: in $ Broken out by Type of institution.......... 43

Table 1.3 Your library's annual budget for all purposes, including salaries, materials,
building maintenance, etc. is approximately: in $ Broken out by Age range of survey
PATTICIPANT oottt bR 43
Table 1.4 Your library's annual budget for all purposes, including salaries, materials,
building maintenance, etc. is approximately: in $ Broken out by Work title or specialty of
YT 0= D 013 o - o L T 44

2|Page



Table 1.5 Your library's annual budget for all purposes, including salaries, materials,
building maintenance, etc. is approximately: in $ Broken out by Salary of survey participant

................................................................................................................................................................................... 44
Table 1.6 Your library's annual budget for all purposes, including salaries, materials,
building maintenance, etc. is approximately: in $ Broken out by Gender of survey
PATTICIPANT oot 45
Table 2.1 What percentage of your total use of search engines would you estimate is
accounted for by your use of the Google search engine? ... 46

Table 2.2 What percentage of your total use of search engines would you estimate is
accounted for by your use of the Google search engine? Broken out by Type of institution46
Table 2.3 What percentage of your total use of search engines would you estimate is
accounted for by your use of the Google search engine? Broken out by Age range of survey
0220 01030 U0 T 46
Table 2.4 What percentage of your total use of search engines would you estimate is
accounted for by your use of the Google search engine? Broken out by Work title or
specialty of SUIVEY PArtiCIPANT ..o sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 47
Table 2.5 What percentage of your total use of search engines would you estimate is
accounted for by your use of the Google search engine? Broken out by Salary of survey

0 E2 Lo (00 1 0¥ 0 PP 47
Table 2.6 What percentage of your total use of search engines would you estimate is
accounted for by your use of the Google search engine? Broken out by Gender of survey

L0 E2 Lo (00 1 0¥ U0 T TP ET 47

Table 3 How often do you use the following features of Google? .........ccmnenninensenernseninnenns 48
Table 3.1.1 How often do you use GO0gle Maps?......coereeneenernesnessesnessessessessessessssssssessessessesses 48
Table 3.1.2 How often do you use Google Maps? Broken out by Type of institution ......... 48
Table 3.1.3 How often do you use Google Maps? Broken out by Age range of survey
0 F2 L g0 (00 1 0¥ 0 TP 48
Table 3.1.4 How often do you use Google Maps? Broken out by Work title or specialty of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT . ccutecereseerresessiresssse s s s ns s s s s nsnes 49
Table 3.1.5 How often do you use Google Maps? Broken out by Salary of survey
PATTICIPAINIT ottt bbb bR 49
Table 3.1.6 How often do you use Google Maps? Broken out by Gender of survey
0220 01030 )0 X 49
Table 3.2.1 How often do you use Google Advanced Search?.........eenn: 50
Table 3.2.2 How often do you use Google Advanced Search? Broken out by Type of
1001 000 L0 (0 ) o DTSSR 50
Table 3.2.3 How often do you use Google Advanced Search? Broken out by Age range of
Y00 E) A 0 F- N 8163 1 0 T2V o 50
Table 3.2.4 How often do you use Google Advanced Search? Broken out by Work title or
specialty Of SUIVEY PArtiCIPANT ... ses s s s s ses s s e s sssssessssenas 51
Table 3.2.5 How often do you use Google Advanced Search? Broken out by Salary of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT.ciuitiiitiiiciiirs s 51
Table 3.2.6 How often do you use Google Advanced Search? Broken out by Gender of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. ot 51
Table 3.3.1 How often do you use GOogle ALEItS? ... nnenneneereseesesseesessessessessessessessesnes 52
Table 3.3.2 How often do you use Google Alerts? Broken out by Type of institution........ 52
Table 3.3.3 How often do you use Google Alerts? Broken out by Age range of survey
L0221 8 10§ )0 ) OO 52
Table 3.3.4 How often do you use Google Alerts? Broken out by Work title or specialty of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. oottt 52

3|Page



Table 3.3.5 How often do you use Google Alerts? Broken out by Salary of survey

PATEICIPANT c.eieectceetee et ee et se e e se s ee b s s ee e ee bbb s se ARt E s bbb b s b nn s 53
Table 3.3.6 How often do you use Google Alerts? Broken out by Gender of survey
PATTICIPANT 1ottt b bR 53
Table 3.4.1 How often do you use Google Notifications?........ooumremnenmesnnnenssessesnnns 53
Table 3.4.2 How often do you use Google Notifications? Broken out by Type of institution
.............................................................................................................................................................................. 54
Table 3.4.3 How often do you use Google Notifications? Broken out by Age range of
00T 2 o =¥ 0 Uod 1 01 ) o TP 54
Table 3.4.4 How often do you use Google Notifications? Broken out by Work title or
specialty of SUIVEY PArtiCIPANT ... sesssssesssssesssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssseses 54
Table 3.4.5 How often do you use Google Notifications? Broken out by Salary of survey
PATTICIPANT 1ottt b bR 55
Table 3.4.6 How often do you use Google Notifications? Broken out by Gender of survey
PATTICIPANT 1ot b bR 55
Table 3.5.1 How often do you use Google IMages? .......conerirneereereenmesnesneessesssssessesssessssssessessssans 55
Table 3.5.2 How often do you use Google Images? Broken out by Type of institution...... 55
Table 3.5.3 How often do you use Google Images? Broken out by Age range of survey

0 L= 0 103§ 0 )0 | TP 56
Table 3.5.4 How often do you use Google Images? Broken out by Work title or specialty
Of SUIVEY PATTICIPANT..c.viireririresisseresssss s s s 56
Table 3.5.5 How often do you use Google Images? Broken out by Salary of survey

02 ) 0 (00§ 0= 2 1 56
Table 3.5.6 How often do you use Google Images? Broken out by Gender of survey

02 Y a0 (00§ =) 2 1 57
Table 3.6.1 How often do you use Google Photos?........comeninnnessssssessessssssssessnans 57
Table 3.6.2 How often do you use Google Photos? Broken out by Type of institution ... 57
Table 3.6.3 How often do you use Google Photos? Broken out by Age range of survey
PATTICIPANT oottt s s et 57
Table 3.6.4 How often do you use Google Photos? Broken out by Work title or specialty of
Y00 E) A 0 F- N 8163 1 072V o 58
Table 3.6.5 How often do you use Google Photos? Broken out by Salary of survey

022 Y a0 o0 1 0= 2 1 T 58
Table 3.6.6 How often do you use Google Photos? Broken out by Gender of survey
PATTICIPANT oottt ARt 58
Table 3.7.1 How often do you use Google Calendar? ... 59

Table 3.7.2 How often do you use Google Calendar? Broken out by Type of institution.. 59
Table 3.7.3 How often do you use Google Calendar? Broken out by Age range of survey

022 Y a0 (o0 1 0= 2 X T 59
Table 3.7.4 How often do you use Google Calendar? Broken out by Work title or specialty
Of SUIVEY PATtICIPANT.....cvirieiecesrerseeser s bbb 59
Table 3.7.5 How often do you use Google Calendar? Broken out by Salary of survey

L0 E L (o0 1 0¥ 1o | TP ST TP 60
Table 3.7.6 How often do you use Google Calendar? Broken out by Gender of survey

L0 E L (00 1 0¥ U0 oS T TSP PT 60
Table 3.8.1 How often do you use ChIrome?.........cnenenesesessesssssessesssssssessssssssesssessssans 60
Table 3.8.2 How often do you use Chrome? Broken out by Type of institution ...........c...... 61
Table 3.8.3 How often do you use Chrome? Broken out by Age range of survey

0220 0 103§ 0 )0 X 61
Table 3.8.4 How often do you use Chrome? Broken out by Work title or specialty of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. c.ueiereecesiisiee et 61

4|Page



Table 3.8.5 How often do you use Chrome? Broken out by Salary of survey participant. 62
Table 3.8.6 How often do you use Chrome? Broken out by Gender of survey participant62

Table 3.9.1 How often do you use Google BOOKS? ........ccererneemeeneenesneeneessessssssssesssesssssssssessssans 62
Table 3.9.2 How often do you use Google Books? Broken out by Type of institution........ 62
Table 3.9.3 How often do you use Google Books? Broken out by Age range of survey

0 E2 g0 (00 1 0¥ 0 PP 63
Table 3.9.4 How often do you use Google Books? Broken out by Work title or specialty of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT . coutiiiriscerriressssesssse e s s s 63
Table 3.9.5 How often do you use Google Books? Broken out by Salary of survey
PATTICIPAINT ot bbb 63
Table 3.9.6 How often do you use Google Books? Broken out by Gender of survey
PATTICIPAINT ottt bbb 64
Table 3.10.1 How often do you use Google Scholar?........nseesnns 64

Table 3.10.2 How often do you use Google Scholar? Broken out by Type of institution .. 64
Table 3.10.3 How often do you use Google Scholar? Broken out by Age range of survey

0 E2 g0 (00 1 0¥ 0 PP 64
Table 3.10.4 How often do you use Google Scholar? Broken out by Work title or specialty
Of SUIVEY PATtICIPANT....cuiircieieisriree bbb 65
Table 3.10.5 How often do you use Google Scholar? Broken out by Salary of survey

02 Y a0 (00§ =) 2 1 65
Table 3.10.6 How often do you use Google Scholar? Broken out by Gender of survey

0 L= 0 103§ 0 )0 | TP 65
Table 3.11.1 How often do you use Google Scholar My Citations? ........cvemenensernssscessessennne 66
Table 3.11.2 How often do you use Google Scholar My Citations? Broken out by Type of
100 ES] 8 LD 0 ) ¢ P 66
Table 3.11.3 How often do you use Google Scholar My Citations? Broken out by Age range
Of SUIVEY PATTICIPANT..c.vitriericererisse s sssse s 66
Table 3.11.4 How often do you use Google Scholar My Citations? Broken out by Work
title or specialty of SUrvey partiCipant........cneessssessssssessssssssssssssssssssssens 67
Table 3.11.5 How often do you use Google Scholar My Citations? Broken out by Salary of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. ..ttt 67
Table 3.11.6 How often do you use Google Scholar My Citations? Broken out by Gender of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. ..ttt 67
Table 3.12.1 How often do you use Google Translate?.........essesesennns 68
Table 3.12.2 How often do you use Google Translate? Broken out by Type of institution
.............................................................................................................................................................................. 68
Table 3.12.3 How often do you use Google Translate? Broken out by Age range of survey
PATTICIPAINT ottt bbb 68
Table 3.12.4 How often do you use Google Translate? Broken out by Work title or
specialty Of SUIVEY PArtiCIPANT ... ses s s s s ses s s e s sssssessssenas 68
Table 3.12.5 How often do you use Google Translate? Broken out by Salary of survey

L0 E L (o0 1 0¥ o OO 69
Table 3.12.6 How often do you use Google Translate? Broken out by Gender of survey
PATTICIPAINT oottt bR bR e 69
Table 3.13.1 How often do you use Google PIUS? ........onnncnereseseeseesesessessssessessesseens 69
Table 3.13.2 How often do you use Google Plus? Broken out by Type of institution......... 70
Table 3.13.3 How often do you use Google Plus? Broken out by Age range of survey

L0 E L (o0 1 0¥ 1o TSP 70
Table 3.13.4 How often do you use Google Plus? Broken out by Work title or specialty of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. oottt 70

5|Page



Table 3.13.5 How often do you use Google Plus? Broken out by Salary of survey

0L 0 103§ 0 ) o L T 71
Table 3.13.6 How often do you use Google Plus? Broken out by Gender of survey
PATTICIPAINT ottt bbb 71
Table 3.14.1 How often do you use Google Public Data EXplorer? ... 71
Table 3.14.2 How often do you use Google Public Data Explorer? Broken out by Type of
100157 8 LD o) ¢ P 71
Table 3.14.3 How often do you use Google Public Data Explorer? Broken out by Age
range of SUIVEY PartiCiPANT .. ..o reercererreeeesnereessessesses s s sses s seens 72
Table 3.14.4 How often do you use Google Public Data Explorer? Broken out by Work
title or specialty of SUIVey PartiCiPant.. .. s 72
Table 3.14.5 How often do you use Google Public Data Explorer? Broken out by Salary of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. ittt s s 72
Table 3.14.6 How often do you use Google Public Data Explorer? Broken out by Gender of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. ittt s 72
Table 3.15.1 How often do you use GO0gle DIiVe?.........eneneneneneesessesssssesssesssssessessssans 73
Table 3.15.2 How often do you use Google Drive? Broken out by Type of institution ...... 73
Table 3.15.3 How often do you use Google Drive? Broken out by Age range of survey

0 F2 L g0 (00 1 0¥ 0 TP 73
Table 3.15.4 How often do you use Google Drive? Broken out by Work title or specialty of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT ciuiteierereerresessiressssesessssesess e ns s s s s nses 74
Table 3.15.5 How often do you use Google Drive? Broken out by Salary of survey
PATTICIPAIIT 1ottt bR bR 74
Table 3.15.6 How often do you use Google Drive? Broken out by Gender of survey
PATTICIPAINT ottt bR 74
Table 3.16.1 How often do you use GMail? ... 75
Table 3.16.2 How often do you use Gmail? Broken out by Type of institution.........ccceuuu.. 75
Table 3.16.3 How often do you use Gmail? Broken out by Age range of survey participant
.............................................................................................................................................................................. 75
Table 3.16.4 How often do you use Gmail? Broken out by Work title or specialty of survey
022 Y a0 (o0 1 0= 2 X T 75

Table 3.16.5 How often do you use Gmail? Broken out by Salary of survey participant.. 76
Table 3.16.6 How often do you use Gmail? Broken out by Gender of survey participant 76

Table 3.17.1 How often do you use Google Earth?..........nnnneesssesesssssessesennns 76
Table 3.17.2 How often do you use Google Earth? Broken out by Type of institution ...... 76
Table 3.17.3 How often do you use Google Earth? Broken out by Age range of survey

L0 E L (o0 1 0¥ o TSSO 77
Table 3.17.4 How often do you use Google Earth? Broken out by Work title or specialty of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. .t 77
Table 3.17.5 How often do you use Google Earth? Broken out by Salary of survey
PATTICIPAINIT ottt bbb bR 77
Table 3.17.6 How often do you use Google Earth? Broken out by Gender of survey

L0 E L (o0 1 0¥ 1o | TP ST TP 78
Table 3.18.1 How often do you use GO0gle SKY?......onenenerseseeesessssssssesssesssssesssessssans 78
Table 3.18.2 How often do you use Google Sky? Broken out by Type of institution .......... 78
Table 3.18.3 How often do you use Google Sky? Broken out by Age range of survey
PATTICIPAINT oottt bR bR e 78
Table 3.18.4 How often do you use Google Sky? Broken out by Work title or specialty of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. ..t b 79
Table 3.18.5 How often do you use Google Sky? Broken out by Salary of survey

0 E Lo (00 0¥ U0 | TSP 79

6|Page



Table 3.18.6 How often do you use Google Sky? Broken out by Gender of survey

0L 0 103§ 0 ) o L T 79
Table 3.19.1 How often do you use Google HaNGOULS?.........cocvereereenmerneeneenernsssessessessssseesseseenns 79
Table 3.19.2 How often do you use Google Hangouts? Broken out by Type of institution
.............................................................................................................................................................................. 80
Table 3.19.3 How often do you use Google Hangouts? Broken out by Age range of survey
PATTICIPAINT ottt bbb 80
Table 3.19.4 How often do you use Google Hangouts? Broken out by Work title or
specialty of SUIVEY PArtiCIPANT ... sesssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssses 80
Table 3.19.5 How often do you use Google Hangouts? Broken out by Salary of survey

0 E2 g0 (00 1 0¥ 0 1 TP 81
Table 3.19.6 How often do you use Google Hangouts? Broken out by Gender of survey
PATTICIPAINT ot bbb 81
Table 3.20.1 How often do you use Google BOOKMATKS?........cocorreneneeneemesneenesseesessesssessesseenns 81
Table 3.20.2 How often do you use Google Bookmarks? Broken out by Type of institution
.............................................................................................................................................................................. 81
Table 3.20.3 How often do you use Google Bookmarks? Broken out by Age range of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. it s 82
Table 3.20.4 How often do you use Google Bookmarks? Broken out by Work title or
specialty of SUIVeY PartiCiPant ... ssssssssnes 82
Table 3.20.5 How often do you use Google Bookmarks? Broken out by Salary of survey

0 F2 a0 (00 1 0¥ 0 PP 82
Table 3.20.6 How often do you use Google Bookmarks? Broken out by Gender of survey

0 F2 g0 (00 1 0¥ 0 TSP 83
Table 3.21.1 How often do you use Google Patent Search? ... 83
Table 3.21.2 How often do you use Google Patent Search? Broken out by Type of
10011 10 L0 () o D 83
Table 3.21.3 How often do you use Google Patent Search? Broken out by Age range of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT . ccutecereseerresessiresssse s s s ns s s s s nsnes 83
Table 3.21.4 How often do you use Google Patent Search? Broken out by Work title or
specialty of SUIVEY PartiCiPAnt ... ssssssssnas 84
Table 3.21.5 How often do you use Google Patent Search? Broken out by Salary of survey
0220 01030 )0 X 84
Table 3.21.6 How often do you use Google Patent Search? Broken out by Gender of
YDA 0= D 0163 o - 0L 84
Table 3.22.1 How often do you use Google FOTMS?.......ccvemnensenneesesssssssesssessssssssesssnans 84
Table 3.22.2 How often do you use Google Forms? Broken out by Type of institution..... 85
Table 3.22.3 How often do you use Google Forms? Broken out by Age range of survey

022 Y a0 (o0 1 0= 2 X T 85
Table 3.22.4 How often do you use Google Forms? Broken out by Work title or specialty
Of SUIVEY PATtICIPANT.....cvirieiecesrerseeser s bbb 85
Table 3.22.5 How often do you use Google Forms? Broken out by Salary of survey

L0 E L (o0 1 0¥ 1o | TP ST TP 86
Table 3.22.6 How often do you use Google Forms? Broken out by Gender of survey

L0 E L (00 1 0¥ U0 oS T TSP PT 86
Table 3.23.1 How often do you use Google SHides? ... sessessssssessessenans 86
Table 3.23.2 How often do you use Google Slides? Broken out by Type of institution...... 86
Table 3.23.3 How often do you use Google Slides? Broken out by Age range of survey

0220 0 103§ 0 )0 X 87
Table 3.23.4 How often do you use Google Slides? Broken out by Work title or specialty
Of SUTVEY PATtICIPANT. ..o iurieeereereereeree et es s es s s s s s s s es s s s s s ns e 87

7|Page



Table 3.23.5 How often do you use Google Slides? Broken out by Salary of survey

0L 0 103§ 0 ) o L T 87
Table 3.23.6 How often do you use Google Slides? Broken out by Gender of survey

PATTICIPAINT ottt bbb 88
Table 3.24.1 How often do you use GO0gle GroUPS? .......umrrrenmensesnessssssssssessssssssssssans 88

Table 3.24.2 How often do you use Google Groups? Broken out by Type of institution... 88
Table 3.24.3 How often do you use Google Groups? Broken out by Age range of survey

L0 E2 L g0 (00 1 0¥ o 1 TP 88
Table 3.24.4 How often do you use Google Groups? Broken out by Work title or specialty
Of SUIVEY PATtiCIPANT. ..o 89
Table 3.24.5 How often do you use Google Groups? Broken out by Salary of survey
PATTICIPAINT ottt bbb 89
Table 3.24.6 How often do you use Google Groups? Broken out by Gender of survey

L0 E2 g0 (00 0¥ 0 PP 89
Table 3.25.1 How often do you use Google ANalytiCS? .......cmrnemmnenenssssssssessssssssessnans 89

Table 3.25.2 How often do you use Google Analytics? Broken out by Type of institution90
Table 3.25.3 How often do you use Google Analytics? Broken out by Age range of survey

PATTICIPAINT ottt bR R 90
Table 3.25.4 How often do you use Google Analytics? Broken out by Work title or
specialty of SUIVeY PartiCiPant ... ssssssssnes 90
Table 3.25.5 How often do you use Google Analytics? Broken out by Salary of survey

0 F2 a0 (00 1 0¥ 0 PP 91
Table 3.25.6 How often do you use Google Analytics? Broken out by Gender of survey

0 F2 g0 (00 1 0¥ 0 TSP 91
Table 3.26.1 How often do you use AAWOTrdS?.......cvemnenirnesensessss s sssssssssssssssssssans 91
Table 3.26.2 How often do you use AdWords? Broken out by Type of institution ............. 92
Table 3.26.3 How often do you use AdWords? Broken out by Age range of survey
PATTICIPAIT ottt bbb R 92
Table 3.26.4 How often do you use AdWords? Broken out by Work title or specialty of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. ..ot 92
Table 3.26.5 How often do you use AdWords? Broken out by Salary of survey participant
.............................................................................................................................................................................. 93
Table 3.26.6 How often do you use AdWords? Broken out by Gender of survey
PATTICIPAINIT ottt bR R 93
Table 3.27.1 How often do you USe AASENSET ... sesssssessessesssssessssnes 93
Table 3.27.2 How often do you use AdSense? Broken out by Type of institution............... 93
Table 3.27.3 How often do you use AdSense? Broken out by Age range of survey
PATTICIPAINT ottt bbb 94
Table 3.27.4 How often do you use AdSense? Broken out by Work title or specialty of
YDA 0= D 0 () o - 0L 94
Table 3.27.5 How often do you use AdSense? Broken out by Salary of survey participant
.............................................................................................................................................................................. 94
Table 3.27.6 How often do you use AdSense? Broken out by Gender of survey participant
.............................................................................................................................................................................. 94
Table 3.28.1 How often do you use BIOZGGET? ... ssessessessessessessesseanes 95
Table 3.28.2 How often do you use Blogger? Broken out by Type of institution................ 95
Table 3.28.3 How often do you use Blogger? Broken out by Age range of survey

L0221 8 10§ )0 ) OO 95
Table 3.28.4 How often do you use Blogger? Broken out by Work title or specialty of
YT 0= D 0 (63 o - o L T 96

8|Page



Table 3.28.5 How often do you use Blogger? Broken out by Salary of survey participant

.............................................................................................................................................................................. 96
Table 3.28.6 How often do you use Blogger? Broken out by Gender of survey participant
.............................................................................................................................................................................. 96
Table 3.29.1 How often do you use YOUTUDE? ... sssssessssssssssssnans 96
Table 3.29.2 How often do you use YouTube? Broken out by Type of institution .............. 97
Table 3.29.3 How often do you use YouTube? Broken out by Age range of survey
L0 E2 L g0 (00 1 0¥ o 1 TP 97
Table 3.29.4 How often do you use YouTube? Broken out by Work title or specialty of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. .ttt 97
Table 3.29.5 How often do you use YouTube? Broken out by Salary of survey participant
.............................................................................................................................................................................. 98
Table 3.29.6 How often do you use YouTube? Broken out by Gender of survey participant
.............................................................................................................................................................................. 98
Table 4 When you do use the following features of Google how useful are they to you? ..... 99
Table 4.1.1 When you do use Google Maps how useful is it to YOU? .....ccveerereenrerneeseenreenennne 99
Table 4.1.2 When you do use Google Maps how useful is it to you? Broken out by Type of
100 ES] 8 LD 0 ) ¢ P 99
Table 4.1.3 When you do use Google Maps how useful is it to you? Broken out by Age
range of SUrvey PartiCiPant..... s ssnes 99
Table 4.1.4 When you do use Google Maps how useful are they to you? Broken out by
Work title or specialty of survey partiCipant ... 100
Table 4.1.5 When you do use Google Maps how useful is it to you? Broken out by Salary
Of SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. .ottt 100
Table 4.1.6 When you do use Google Maps how useful is it to you? Broken out by Gender
Of SUIVEY PATtiCIPANT....ivieririrer bbb 100
Table 4.2.1 When you do use Google Advanced Search how useful is it to you? ............... 101
Table 4.2.2 When you do use Google Advanced Search how useful is it to you? Broken out
DY TYPE Of INSTITULION 1uvuvrerecirirecrsesseeisesessssesss st sessssssessssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssssnsans 101
Table 4.2.3 When you do use Google Advanced Search how useful is it to you? Broken out
by Age range of survey partiCipant ... 101
Table 4.2.4 When you do use Google Advanced Search how useful is it to you? Broken out
by Work title or specialty of survey participant ... 102
Table 4.2.5 When you do use Google Advanced Search how useful is it to you? Broken out
by Salary of SUrvey partiCiPant.......o s sesssssesssssesssssesssssesssssesssssesssssessees 102
Table 4.2.6 When you do use Google Advanced Search how useful is it to you? Broken out
by Gender of SUrvey PartiCIPAnt.......o s sesssssesssssessessesssssesssssesssssesssssessees 102
Table 4.3.1 When you do use Google Alerts how useful is it to you?.......covvevnererreerennns 103
Table 4.3.2 When you do use Google Alerts how useful is it to you? Broken out by Type of
100 1] 010 (0 () o PP 103
Table 4.3.3 When you do use Google Alerts how useful is it to you? Broken out by Age
range Of SUIVeY PArtiCIPANT ..o reereereeresresresresses s sesses s ses s sessessesses s s s ss s s s s sesssssesssssessnanes 103
Table 4.3.4 When you do use Google Alerts how useful is it to you? Broken out by Work
title or specialty of SUrvey participant........oeesessss s 104
Table 4.3.5 When you do use Google Alerts how useful is it to you? Broken out by Salary
Of SUIVEY PATtICIPANT. .. vttt 104
Table 4.3.6 When you do use Google Alerts how useful is it to you? Broken out by Gender
Of SUTVEY PATtICIPANT. ... cereececereereeresreeressesses s ses s ses s s s s s s s s s s a e s e s s s s s s nnes 104
Table 4.4.1 When you do use Google Notifications how useful is it to you? .....cccucvereunee. 105
Table 4.4.2 When you do use Google Notifications how useful is it to you? Broken out by
TYPE Of INSTILTULION ..ottt s bbb 105

9|Page



Table 4.4.3 When you do use Google Notifications how useful is it to you? Broken out by

Age range of SUIVEY PArtiCIPANT ....ccocecereercererseereeree s sessss st s s sesnnas 105
Table 4.4.4 When you do use Google Notifications how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Work title or specialty of survey partiCipant ... 106
Table 4.4.5 When you do use Google Notifications how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Salary of SUIVEY PartiCiPaANt.. .o sesssssesssssssssssessessesssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsnes 106
Table 4.4.6 When you do use Google Notifications how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Gender of SUTVEY PaArtiCiPaANT ... irrcrireeresresressesressessesses s sesssssesssssesssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 106
Table 4.5.1 When you do use Google Images how useful is it t0 you?......couveerrerreereereenees 107
Table 4.5.2 When you do use Google Images how useful is it to you? Broken out by Type
(o) 8015y Lt DU (o) U OSSP 107
Table 4.5.3 When you do use Google Images how useful is it to you? Broken out by Age
range of SUrvey partiCipant...... s 107
Table 4.5.4 When you do use Google Images how useful is it to you? Broken out by Work
title or specialty of survey partiCipant........ 108
Table 4.5.5 When you do use Google Images how useful is it to you? Broken out by Salary
Of SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. ...ttt 108
Table 4.5.6 When you do use Google Images how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Gender of SUrVey PartiCIPANT.. ..o ssesssssssessssssssssssssssssens 108
Table 4.6.1 When you do use Google Photos how useful is it to you? .....ccoovvenenerreerennns 109
Table 4.6.2 When you do use Google Photos how useful is it to you? Broken out by Type
(o) 800 0 L0 o) VO 109
Table 4.6.3 When you do use Google Photos how useful is it to you? Broken out by Age
range Of SUIVeY PArtiCIPANT ..o resses s sessessesses s s sessessessessessss s sss s ssesssssesssssesssssessssnes 109
Table 4.6.4 When you do use Google Photos how useful is it to you? Broken out by Work
title or specialty of survey partiCipant.......o s 110
Table 4.6.5 When you do use Google Photos how useful is it to you? Broken out by Salary
Of SUIVEY PATtiCIPANT....ivierirircr bbb 110
Table 4.6.6 When you do use Google Photos how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Gender Of SUTVEY PartiCIPaANT ... rcereererresresressessessessessessessessessessessessessessesssssesssssesssssesssssesssssesssssessssnes 110
Table 4.7.1 When you do use Google Calendar how useful is it to you?........cocveevereerennee 111
Table 4.7.2 When you do use Google Calendar how useful is it to you? Broken out by
TYPE Of INSEILULION .ottt 111
Table 4.7.3 When you do use Google Calendar how useful is it to you? Broken out by Age
range Of SUIVeY PArtiCIPANT ..o resses s sesses s sessesses s s ses s sessss s ss s ssessessesssssesssssessnanes 111
Table 4.7.4 When you do use Google Calendar how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Work title or specialty of SUrvey partiCipant ........oonennenenenenenesesnessssesssssessessessessessesseens 112
Table 4.7.5 When you do use Google Calendar how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Salary of SUTVeY PartiCiPANT. ..o 112
Table 4.7.6 When you do use Google Calendar how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Gender of SUIVeY PartiCIPANT......c e 112
Table 4.8.1 When you do use Chrome how useful is it t0 you? .....cooverenererenenenerereerennens 113
Table 4.8.2 When you do use Chrome how useful is it to you? Broken out by Type of
10015} 8 LD 0 ) o P TP 113
Table 4.8.3 When you do use Chrome how useful is it to you? Broken out by Age range of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. .t 113
Table 4.8.4 When you do use Chrome how useful is it to you? Broken out by Work title or
specialty Of SUIVeY PArtiCIPANT ... sessessesses s sessesses s s s s sesssssssssanes 114
Table 4.8.5 When you do use Chrome how useful is it to you? Broken out by Salary of
YT 0= N 0 (3 o - oL N 114

10| Page



Table 4.8.6 When you do use Chrome how useful is it to you? Broken out by Gender of

YT 0= N 0 (3 o - o L T 114
Table 4.9.1 When you do use Google Books how useful is it t0 yOU?.....cc.coerrreererreereereenes 115
Table 4.9.2 When you do use Google Books how useful is it to you? Broken out by Type of
1001 L0 {0 (0 ) o DT 115
Table 4.9.3 When you do use Google Books how useful is it to you? Broken out by Age
range of SUrvey partiCipant...... s 115
Table 4.9.4 When you do use Google Books how useful is it to you? Broken out by Work
title or specialty of SUrvey partiCiPant. ... 116
Table 4.9.5 When you do use Google Books how useful is it to you? Broken out by Salary
Of SUIVEY PATtiCIPANT..ccuvuieereereereireiresresres s sessessesses s ses s s s s s bbb snsnes 116
Table 4.9.6 When you do use Google Books how useful is it to you? Broken out by Gender
Of SUIVEY PATtiCIPANT.....cirririr e 116
Table 4.10.1 When you do use Google Scholar how useful is it to you? .....ccocoveveeereereenes 117
Table 4.10.2 When you do use Google Scholar how useful is it to you? Broken out by Type
(o) 8015 Lt DU (o) U OSSP 117
Table 4.10.3 When you do use Google Scholar how useful is it to you? Broken out by Age
range of SUrvey PartiCiPant......o s 117
Table 4.10.4 When you do use Google Scholar how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Work title or specialty of SUrvey partiCipant ... 118
Table 4.10.5 When you do use Google Scholar how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Salary of SUrVeY PartiCiPant ... ssesssssssesssssssessens 118
Table 4.10.6 When you do use Google Scholar how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Gender of SUrVeY PartiCIPANT.. ..o ssesssssssssssssssssssssssssens 119
Table 4.11.1 When you do use Google Scholar My Citations how useful is it to you?......119
Table 4.11.2 When you do use Google Scholar My Citations how useful is it to you?
Broken out by Type of INSTITULION ... sssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnses 119
Table 4.11.3 When you do use Google Scholar My Citations how useful is it to you?
Broken out by Age range of survey partiCipant .......connenenenenesesneesesessesssssessessessesnes 120
Table 4.11.4 When you do use Google Scholar My Citations how useful is it to you?
Broken out by Work title or specialty of survey participant.........ovmmnseneneenseneenernennns 120
Table 4.11.5 When you do use Google Scholar My Citations how useful is it to you?
Broken out by Salary of survey partiCipant ... 120
Table 4.11.6 When you do use Google Scholar My Citations how useful is it to you?
Broken out by Gender of survey partiCipant.......oerensnenesneeenesssssesssesssssesssssessessesseses 121
Table 4.12.1 When you do use Google Translate how useful is it to you? ......cccoevererennee 121
Table 4.12.2 When you do use Google Translate how useful is it to you? Broken out by
TYPE Of INSEILULION w.euveeeceiteerseeet bbb 121
Table 4.12.3 When you do use Google Translate how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Age range of SUIVey PartiCIPANT ... sessss s sssssesssssesas 122
Table 4.12.4 When you do use Google Translate how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Work title or specialty of Survey partiCipant .......c.onneneneneenesesessssessssessessessessessessenns 122
Table 4.12.5 When you do use Google Translate how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Salary of SUTVEY PartiCiPaANT......oeeecererseeres s ses e ses s sses s 122
Table 4.12.6 When you do use Google Translate how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Gender of SUIVEY PartiCIPANT...... e ses s ssses s ssssses s 123
Table 4.13.1 When you do use Google Public Data Explorer how useful is it to you?......123
Table 4.13.2 When you do use Google Public Data Explorer how useful is it to you?
Broken out by Type of INStIULION ..o sss s 123
Table 4.13.3 When you do use Google Public Data Explorer how useful is it to you?
Broken out by Age range of survey partiCipant .......coernnennenenensseeesessessessessessessesseees 124

11| Page



Table 4.13.4 When you do use Google Public Data Explorer how useful is it to you?

Broken out by Work title or specialty of survey participant........ccorenenenesesenesseneenes 124
Table 4.13.5 When you do use Google Public Data Explorer how useful is it to you?
Broken out by Salary of survey partiCipant ... 125
Table 4.13.6 When you do use Google Public Data Explorer how useful is it to you?
Broken out by Gender of SUrvey partiCipant ... 125
Table 4.14.1 When you do use Google Drive how useful is it to you? .......nvererereerennens 125
Table 4.14.2 When you do use Google Drive how useful is it to you? Broken out by Type
(o) 81015 LU U0 (o) USSP 126
Table 4.14.3 When you do use Google Drive how useful is it to you? Broken out by Age
range of SUrVEY PartiCiPAnt......co e es e ss s ssses s ssssssssssssssans 126
Table 4.14.4 When you do use Google Drive how useful is it to you? Broken out by Work
title or specialty of survey partiCipant......... 126
Table 4.14.5 When you do use Google Drive how useful is it to you? Broken out by Salary
Of SUIVEY PArtiCIPANT....cirrirircr bbb 127
Table 4.14.6 When you do use Google Drive how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Gender of SUrVeY PartiCIPANT.. ..o ssesssssssessssssssssssssssssens 127
Table 4.15.1 When you do use Google Earth how useful is it to you? .......covnenerreerennes 127
Table 4.15.2 When you do use Google Earth how useful is it to you? Broken out by Type
(o) 00Ty 0 L (o) o DTN 128
Table 4.15.3 When you do use Google Earth how useful is it to you? Broken out by Age
range Of SUIVeY PArtiCIPANT ..o ses s sesses s sessessessessessessesses s s e sssssesssssesssssesssssessesnes 128
Table 4.15.4 When you do use Google Earth how useful is it to you? Broken out by Work
title or specialty of SUrvey partiCipant...... s esssssssssssssssses 128
Table 4.15.5 When you do use Google Earth how useful is it to you? Broken out by Salary
Of SUIVEY PATtiCIPANT....ivieririrer bbb 129
Table 4.15.6 When you do use Google Earth how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Gender of SUIVeY PartiCIPANT...... e 129
Table 4.16.1 When you do use Google Sky how useful is it t0 YOU7? .....coovrerererereerernenrennens 129
Table 4.16.2 When you do use Google Sky how useful is it to you? Broken out by Type of
100 1S] 8 LD o) ¢ P T 130
Table 4.16.3 When you do use Google Sky how useful is it to you? Broken out by Age
range of SUrvey PartiCiPant......o s 130
Table 4.16.4 When you do use Google Sky how useful is it to you? Broken out by Work
title or specialty of SUIVey PartiCiPant.......o e sssssesssssenns 130
Table 4.16.5 When you do use Google Sky how useful is it to you? Broken out by Salary of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. ...t 131
Table 4.16.6 When you do use Google Sky how useful is it to you? Broken out by Gender
Of SUIVEY PArtiCIPANT.....ivierieieirrere bbb 131
Table 4.17.1 When you do use Google Hangouts how useful is it to you? ........cccoovererennee. 131
Table 4.17.2 When you do use Google Hangouts how useful is it to you? Broken out by
TYPE Of INSTITULION ..ottt 132
Table 4.17.3 When you do use Google Hangouts how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Age range of SUTVEY PArtiCIPANT ... ceirceureereeeisesees s snas 132
Table 4.17.4 When you do use Google Hangouts how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Work title or specialty of SUrvey partiCipant .......cooeemeenesneesesessessssssessssssssessesssssens 132
Table 4.17.5 When you do use Google Hangouts how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Salary of SUTVEY PartiCIPaANT ..o ses s sessessessessesses s s ss e s s ssessnssesnanes 133
Table 4.17.6 When you do use Google Hangouts how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Gender Of SUTVEY PartiCIPaANT ... s ressessessessessessessessessessessessesses s s s ssesssssesssssesssssesssanes 133
Table 4.18.1 When you do use Gmail how useful is it t0 yOU?......ccorrrenenercnererereseerees 133

12| Page



Table 4.18.2 When you do use Gmail how useful is it to you? Broken out by Type of

1001 010 (0 (0 ) o DT 134
Table 4.18.3 When you do use Gmail how useful is it to you? Broken out by Age range of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. it 134
Table 4.18.4 When you do use Gmail how useful is it to you? Broken out by Work title or
specialty of SUIVEY PArtiCIPANT ... sesssssessessssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 134
Table 4.18.5 When you do use Gmail how useful is it to you? Broken out by Salary of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. coutiiiererecrreresiresees s sess s se st 135
Table 4.18.6 When you do use Gmail how useful is it to you? Broken out by Gender of
SUIVEY PAITICIPANT et bbb bbb bbb bbb bbb 135
Table 4.19.1 When you do use Google Bookmarks how useful is it to you? .......cccccvereeneee 135
Table 4.19.2 When you do use Google Bookmarks how useful is it to you? Broken out by
N2 IO 0 01 U0 (o) R 136
Table 4.19.3 When you do use Google Bookmarks how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Age range of SUTVeY PArtiCIPaANT ... 136
Table 4.19.4 When you do use Google Bookmarks how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Work title or specialty of survey partiCipant ... 136
Table 4.19.5 When you do use Google Bookmarks how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Salary of SUrVeY PartiCiPant ... ssesssssssesssssssessssssssssens 137
Table 4.19.6 When you do use Google Bookmarks how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Gender of SUrVeY PartiCIPANT.. ..o ssesssssssessssssssssssssssssens 137
Table 4.20.1 When you do use Google Patent Search how useful is it to you?.................... 137
Table 4.20.2 When you do use Google Patent Search how useful is it to you? Broken out
DY TYPE Of INSTITULION 1uvuvrerecirireessessesisesessssssse st sessssssessssssssssssssssssssssssasssssssssssssnsans 138
Table 4.20.3 When you do use Google Patent Search how useful is it to you? Broken out
by Age range of survey partiCipant ... 138
Table 4.20.4 When you do use Google Patent Search how useful is it to you? Broken out
by Work title or specialty of survey participant ... 138
Table 4.20.5 When you do use Google Patent Search how useful is it to you? Broken out
by Salary of SUrvey partiCiPant.......o s sesssssesssssesssssesssssesssssesssssesssssesees 139
Table 4.20.6 When you do use Google Patent Search how useful is it to you? Broken out
by Gender of SUrvey PartiCIPAnt........ e sessessessss s sesssssesssssesssssesssssesssssesees 139
Table 4.21.1 When you do use Google Forms how useful is it to you?.......ccoeeverenereerennees 139
Table 4.21.2 When you do use Google Forms how useful is it to you? Broken out by Type
(o) 00T 0 L o) VO 140
Table 4.21.3 When you do use Google Forms how useful is it to you? Broken out by Age
range Of SUIVeY PArtiCIPANT ..o resses s sesses s ses s sessessessessessss s ss s s s sssssessnssessanes 140
Table 4.21.4 When you do use Google Forms how useful is it to you? Broken out by Work
title or specialty of survey partiCipant........ s 140
Table 4.21.5 When you do use Google Forms how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Salary of SUTVEY PartiCIPANT.....oeriecerirserses s 141
Table 4.21.6 When you do use Google Forms how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Gender of SUTVEY PartiCIPaANT ... s ressessesses s sessesssssessessesses s ss s s s s s ssesssssesssanes 141
Table 4.22.1 When you do use Google Slides how useful is it to you?.....covmnrererreerennens 141
Table 4.22.2 When you do use Google Slides how useful is it to you? Broken out by Type
(o) 00T 0L {0 o) o VOO 142
Table 4.22.3 When you do use Google Slides how useful is it to you? Broken out by Age
range Of SUIVeY PArtiCIPANT ..o rcureereereereeresresresres s sessessessessessesses s s s s ssss s ss e s s s s s ssnssesnanes 142
Table 4.22.4 When you do use Google Slides how useful is it to you? Broken out by Work
title or specialty of SUIVey PartiCiPant.......oo e sssssesssssenns 142

13|Page



Table 4.22.5 When you do use Google Slides how useful is it to you? Broken out by Salary

Of SUTVEY PATtICIPANT. ... et ses s ses s ses s ses e s s s s s s e s s bbb s b 143
Table 4.22.6 When you do use Google Slides how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Gender of SUIVeY PartiCIPAnT...... s 143
Table 4.23.1 When you do use Google Groups how useful is it t0 you?.......ccooveerinerrerrennes 143
Table 4.23.2 When you do use Google Groups how useful is it to you? Broken out by Type
(o) 00Ty 0L o) o VOO 144
Table 4.23.3 When you do use Google Groups how useful is it to you? Broken out by Age
range of SUrVEY PartiCiPANt.. ... sssss s ssssssssans 144
Table 4.23.4 When you do use Google Groups how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Work title or specialty of SUrvey partiCipant ... 144
Table 4.23.5 When you do use Google Groups how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Salary of SUTrVey PartiCiPant. ... 145
Table 4.23.6 When you do use Google Groups how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Gender of SUIVeY PartiCIPANT...... s 145
Table 4.24.1 When you do use Google Analytics how useful is it to you?......cccoveeerereenne 145
Table 4.24.2 When you do use Google Analytics how useful is it to you? Broken out by
N2 IO 0 01 U0 (o) R 146
Table 4.24.3 When you do use Google Analytics how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Age range of SUTVeY PArtiCIPaANT ... ssnes 146
Table 4.24.4 When you do use Google Analytics how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Work title or specialty of survey partiCipant ... 146
Table 4.24.5 When you do use Google Analytics how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Salary of SUrVeY PartiCiPant ... ssesssssssesssssssesssssssessens 147
Table 4.24.6 When you do use Google Analytics how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Gender of SUIVeY PartiCIPANT...... e 147
Table 4.25.1 When you do use Blogger how useful is it t0 yOU?.....cvrrenerereneeneeneereerennens 147
Table 4.25.2 When you do use Blogger how useful is it to you? Broken out by Type of
100 1] 10 L0 () o P 148
Table 4.25.3 When you do use Blogger how useful is it to you? Broken out by Age range
Of SUIVEY PArtiCIPANT.....ivierieieirrere bbb 148
Table 4.25.4 When you do use Blogger how useful is it to you? Broken out by Work title
or specialty of SUTVeY PArtiCIPaAnT.......c.ccererreressieses s 148
Table 4.25.5 When you do use Blogger how useful is it to you? Broken out by Salary of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. c..vieicireecies e 149
Table 4.25.6 When you do use Blogger how useful is it to you? Broken out by Gender of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. ...t 149
Table 4.26.1 When you do use YouTube how useful is it t0 yOUu? .....c.ccerrrvenirrcenirnerseerennns 149
Table 4.26.2 When you do use YouTube how useful is it to you? Broken out by Type of
1001 o DL ) o PP 150
Table 4.26.3 When you do use YouTube how useful is it to you? Broken out by Age range
Of SUTVEY PATtICIPANT. ... cueerceeereereeres e ses s s ses s ses s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s enaes 150
Table 4.26.4 When you do use YouTube how useful is it to you? Broken out by Work title
or specialty of SUTVeY PArtiCIPaANT.......cvuererreresserees s sssssssessssans 151
Table 4.26.5 When you do use YouTube how useful is it to you? Broken out by Salary of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. .t 151
Table 4.26.6 When you do use YouTube how useful is it to you? Broken out by Gender of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT . ceucuiereereereeresresses s sessessessessessesses s s s s s ss s s e s s s s s s s s s R s s s s s snesenaes 151
For those Google features that you labeled "Quite Useful” or "Essential” what were these
features and what do you USe them fOr? ... enees 152

14| Page



Table 5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent (in

hours or fractions thereof) using the following Google features in connection with your

work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero........cvernererneenanne 154
Table 5.1.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Maps in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month put in a Zero. .......———— 154
Table 5.1.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Maps in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Type of
1001 L0 {0 (0 ) o DT 154
Table 5.1.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Maps in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Age range of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. ot s e s s s s 154
Table 5.1.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Maps in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Work title or
specialty of SUIVey PartiCiPant ... sssass 155
Table 5.1.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Maps in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Salary of survey
PATTICIPANT .t b bbb 155
Table 5.1.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Maps in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month putin a zero. Broken out by Gender of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT.cuuiuieiirrissisisrissis s ses s s bbb bbb bbb bbb bR 155
Table 5.2.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Advanced Search in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month putin a zero. ......cccoovurevrrerrenne 156
Table 5.2.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Advanced Search in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
TYPE Of INSEILULION .ottt 156
Table 5.2.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Advanced Search in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Age
range Of SUIVeY PArtiCIPANT ..o resses s sesses s ses s sessessessessessss s ss s s s sssssessnssessanes 156
Table 5.2.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Advanced Search in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Work title or specialty of SUrvey partiCipant .......ooeenmnemernsssesesssssesessessessesssseens 157
Table 5.2.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Advanced Search in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Salary of SUTVEY PartiCIPaNT.. ..o sessessesses s ssessessessesses s s s s s s s ssessnssessanes 157
Table 5.2.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Advanced Search in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Gender of SUIVEY PartiCIPANT...... e ses s ses s 157
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Table 5.3.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Alerts in connection with your work? ou
in h f i h ing Google Al i i ithy k? Ify
have not used the feature in the past month put in a Zero. ... ————— 158
Table 5.3.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Alerts in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Type of
3001 010 (0} o 158
Table 5.3.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Alerts in connection with your work? If you
in h f i h ing Google Al i i ith k? If
have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Age range of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. coutriierirecrreresiresees e sss s s s e s s s s 158
Table 5.3.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Alerts in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Work title or
specialty of SUrvey partiCipant ... 159
Table 5.3.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Alerts in connection with your work? If you
in h f i h ing Google Al i i ith k? If
have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Salary of survey
PATTICIPANT .t b bbb 159
Table 5.3.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Alerts in connection with your work? If you
in h f i h ing Google Al i i ith k? If
have not used the feature in the past month putin a zero. Broken out by Gender of
Y00 TS 0 TN 8163 1 0 T2V 159
Table 5.4.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Notifications in connection with your work?
If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a Zero.......nnenincesninennns 160
Table 5.4.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Notifications in connection with your work?
g g y
If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Type of
y p p y lyp
3001 o1 o (0} o 160
Table 5.4.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Notifications in connection with your work?
g g y
If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Age range
y p p Yy Ag g
Of SUTVEY PATTICIPANT. ...ttt ses s a s s s s s s s b s bbbt 160
Table 5.4.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Notifications in connection with your work?
If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Work title
or specialty of SUIVeY PArtiCiPAnT ... sessessesssssessessesssssesssssesssssssssssssssssssssanes 161
Table 5.4.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Notifications in connection with your work?
g g y
If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Salary of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. c..eiericeriries e s bR 161
Table 5.4.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Notifications in connection with your work?
g g y
If you have not used the feature in the past month putin a zero. Broken out by Gender of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. coutiiieririerrireei e s e 161
Table 5.5.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Images in connection with your work? If you
g g g y y
have not used the feature in the past month putin a Zero. ... 162
Table 5.5.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Images in connection with your work? If you
g g g y y
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have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Type of

1001 010 {0 (0 ) o DT 162
Table 5.5.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Images in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Age range of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. coutriierirecrreresiresees e sss s s s e s s s s 162
Table 5.5.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Images in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Work title or
specialty of SUrvey partiCipant ... 163
Table 5.5.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Images in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Salary of survey
0 E2 L g (o0 0¥ U0 TSP 163
Table 5.5.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Images in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month putin a zero. Broken out by Gender of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. ettt bbb 163
Table 5.6.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Calendar in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month putin a zero........vnnecsnenensnenenns 164
Table 5.6.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Calendar in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Type of

100 1S] 8 LD o) ¢ P 164
Table 5.6.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Calendar in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Age range of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. coutriierrrecrreresrresssssesessssessssssesssesesss s s s se s s s assss e s enasssessassnens 164
Table 5.6.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Calendar in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Work title
or specialty of SUTVeY PArtiCIPaAnT.......c.ccererreressieses s 165
Table 5.6.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Calendar in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Salary of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. ...t 165
Table 5.6.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Calendar in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Gender of
Y005 A 0T N 0163 1 0 T2V 165
Table 5.7.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Chrome in connection with your work? If you have
not used the feature in the past month putin a Zero. ... 166
Table 5.7.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Chrome in connection with your work? If you have
not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Type of institution

Table 5.7.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Chrome in connection with your work? If you have
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not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Age range of survey
0T 8 103§ 0 ) o 1 TP 166
Table 5.7.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Chrome in connection with your work? If you have
not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Work title or
specialty of SUIVEY PArtiCIPANT ... sesssssessessssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 167
Table 5.7.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Chrome in connection with your work? If you have
not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Salary of survey
PATTICIPAINT ottt b bbb 167
Table 5.7.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Chrome in connection with your work? If you have
not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Gender of survey

0 E2 L g (o0 0¥ U0 TSP 167
Table 5.8.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Books in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month putin a Zero. ... 168
Table 5.8.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Books in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Type of

100 1] 010 L0 () o P 168
Table 5.8.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Books in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month putin a zero. Broken out by Age range of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. .t 168
Table 5.8.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Books in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Work title or
specialty of SUTVEY PArtiCIPANT ..o sssssens 169
Table 5.8.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Books in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month putin a zero. Broken out by Salary of survey
PATTICIPANT ottt bbb 169
Table 5.8.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Books in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Gender of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. ...t 169
Table 5.9.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Scholar in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month putin a Zero. ... 170
Table 5.9.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Scholar in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Type of
10015} 8 LD 0 ) o P TP 170
Table 5.9.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Scholar in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Age range of
YT 0= N 0 (3 o - oL 170
Table 5.9.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Scholar in connection with your work? If you
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have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Work title or
specialty Of SUIVeY PArtiCIPANT ....ococrereereereereeree e sessessessessessessessesses e es e s s s s s ssessnanes 171
Table 5.9.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Scholar in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Salary of survey
0 E2 L g U000 ¥ U0 | TP 171
Table 5.9.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Scholar in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Gender of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. it s 171
Table 5.10.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Translate in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zZero........nnecnnnsenineen: 172
Table 5.10.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Translate in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month putin a zero. Broken out by Type of

100 1] 10 L0 () o P 172
Table 5.10.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Translate in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Age range of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. couitreeerrrecrreresrsesssssesessssessssesesss s s s s ne s assnesssnsnens 172
Table 5.10.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Translate in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Work title
or specialty of SUTVeY PartiCIPant ... ssssssssssssass 173
Table 5.10.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Translate in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Salary of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. coutriierrrecrreresrresssssesessssessssssesssesesss s s s se s s s assss e s enasssessassnens 173
Table 5.10.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Translate in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Gender of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. .t 173
Table 5.11.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Plus in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month put in a Zero. ... 174
Table 5.11.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Plus in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Type of

100 1] 010 (0 () o PP 174
Table 5.11.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Plus in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month putin a zero. Broken out by Age range of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. .t 174
Table 5.11.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Plus in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Work title or
specialty Of SUIVeY PArtiCIPANT ... sessessesses s sessesses s s s s sesssssssssanes 175
Table 5.11.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Plus in connection with your work? If you
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have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Salary of survey
02V a0 (o0 0 T= 4 L OO 175
Table 5.11.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Plus in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Gender of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. coutriierirecrreresiresees e sss s s s e s s s s 175
Table 5.12.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Public Data Explorer in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero.......ccuovrerirreerenn. 176
Table 5.12.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Public Data Explorer in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by

N2 IO 0 01 U0 (o) R 176
Table 5.12.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Public Data Explorer in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Age
range Of SUIVeY PArtiCIPANT ..o resresresses s sessessesses s s sessessessessesssssesssssesssssesssssesssssesssssessesnes 176
Table 5.12.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Public Data Explorer in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Work title or specialty of survey partiCipant ... 177
Table 5.12.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Public Data Explorer in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Salary of SUTVeY PartiCiPaAnTt. ... 177
Table 5.12.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Public Data Explorer in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Gender of SUrVeY PartiCIPANT.. ..o ssesssssssssssssssssssssssssens 177
Table 5.13.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Drive in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month putin a Zero. ..., 178
Table 5.13.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Drive in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Type of

10 0 1 0 Lt o) o DT PP SRRPT 178
Table 5.13.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Drive in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Age range of
YT 0= N 0 (3 o F- oL 178
Table 5.13.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Drive in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Work title or
specialty of SUIVeY PartiCiPant ... ssssssssssssans 179
Table 5.13.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Drive in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Salary of survey
O E Lo (o0 1 0¥ 1o | T TSPV OTRTTN 179
Table 5.13.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Drive in connection with your work? If you
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have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Gender of
YT 0= N 0 (3 o - o L T 179
Table 5.14.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Earth in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. ... 180
Table 5.14.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Earth in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Type of
INSEIEUTION 1ottt 180
Table 5.14.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Earth in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Age range of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. et bbb 180
Table 5.14.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Earth in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Work title or
specialty of SUTVEY PArtiCIPANT ..o sssssssens 181
Table 5.14.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Earth in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Salary of survey
T2 Lo U001 0¥ 0| TSSO 181
Table 5.14.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Earth in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month putin a zero. Broken out by Gender of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. .t 181
Table 5.15.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Sky in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month put in a Zero. ... 182
Table 5.15.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Sky in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Type of

100 1] 010 (0 () o PP 182
Table 5.15.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Sky in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month putin a zero. Broken out by Age range of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. .t 182
Table 5.15.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Sky in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Work title or
specialty Of SUIVEY PArtiCIPANT ..o sesses s sesses s ses s sesssssesses s s s sesssssessnanes 183
Table 5.15.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Sky in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Salary of survey
PATTICIPANT oot bR 183
Table 5.15.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Sky in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Gender of
YT 0= N 0 (3 o - oL 183
Table 5.16.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Hangouts in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month putin a Zero........nneneneneneenenn. 184
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Table 5.16.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Hangouts in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Type of
100157 8 LD o) ¢ P 184
Table 5.16.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Hangouts in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Age range of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. coutiiiererecrreresiresees s sess s se st 184
Table 5.16.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Hangouts in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Work title

or specialty of SUrVey PartiCIPanTt ... 185
Table 5.16.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Hangouts in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Salary of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. couitriierereerreressresees s s s s s 185
Table 5.16.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Hangouts in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Gender of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT.ceiuierirrisrisrisris s sss s ses s sss s sss s bbb bbb bbb 185
Table 5.17.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Gmail in connection with your work? If you have not
used the feature in the past month put in @ ZEero. ... 186
Table 5.17.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Gmail in connection with your work? If you have not
used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Type of institution......186
Table 5.17.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Gmail in connection with your work? If you have not
used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Age range of survey

J 0T Lo (o0 0¥ 0| ST OTTTN 186
Table 5.17.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Gmail in connection with your work? If you have not
used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Work title or specialty of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. .t 187
Table 5.17.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Gmail in connection with your work? If you have not
used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Salary of survey
PATTICIPANT ottt b bbb 187
Table 5.17.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Gmail in connection with your work? If you have not
used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Gender of survey

ST Lo (o0 0¥ 0| ST TSSO 187
Table 5.18.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Bookmarks in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month putin a Zero.........neneneneneenenn. 188
Table 5.18.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Bookmarks in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Type of
10015} 8 LD o) o P TP 188
Table 5.18.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Bookmarks in connection with your work? If
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you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Age range of
YT 0= N 0 (3 o - o L T 188
Table 5.18.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Bookmarks in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Work title
or specialty of SUIVEY PArtiCiPAnT ... sesssssessessssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 189
Table 5.18.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Bookmarks in connection with your work? If
g g
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Salary of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. ceuitiiiiirriissiriss i 189
Table 5.18.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Bookmarks in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Gender of
SUIVEY PATTICIPANT. ccuitriierrreesreresiresess s sss s s s se s s s s 189
Table 5.19.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Patent Search in connection with your work?
g g
If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero........eevnrvenrenssenenns 190
Table 5.19.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Patent Search in connection with your work?
g g
If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Type of
3001 o1 o (0} o 190
Table 5.19.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent
(in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Patent Search in connection with your work?
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THE QUESTIONNAIRE

CHAPTER 1 - Visual Arts Librarian Use of Google and its Apps and
Features

1. Please provide the following contact information

Name:
Organization:
Email Address:
Work Title:
Country

mooO®r

2. Type of institution

Academic Visual Arts Library in a Community or 4-year College

Academic Visual Arts Librarian in a Research Oriented College or University
Visual Arts Librarian in a Museum

Visual Arts Librarian in a Private Company or Government Agency

mooO®rx

Other (please specify)

3. Age range of survey participant

Under 30
30-39
40-49
50-59
60-69

70 or Over

Tmo o ® >

4. Your library's annual budget for all purposes, including salaries, materials, building
maintenance, etc. is approximately:

(Please specify the currency if not in US dollars)
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5. Work title or specialty of survey participant

reference or information literacy
research or subject specialist
administration

technical services or cataloging

special collections

acquisitions or collection development

G mMmmoOw >

Other (please specify)

6. Salary of survey participant

Less than $40,000
S40,000 to S55,000
S55,000+ to $70,000
$70,000+ to $90,000
$90,000+ to $110,000
More than $110,000

mm o 0O W >

7. Gender of survey participant

A. Male
B. Female

8. Your main subject focus is:

Architecture

Painting

Sculpture

Decorative Arts/Crafts
Photography/Video
Other (please specify)

Tmo o w >

CHAPTER 2 - Google

9. What percentage of your total use of search engines would you estimate is accounted for
by your use of the Google search engine?

10. How often do you use the following features of Google?
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Never really | Seldom use | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
use it it use it use it
Google Maps
Google
Advanced
Search

Google Alerts

Google
Notifications

Google
Images

Google
Photos

Google
Calendar

Chrome

Google Books

Google
Scholar

Google
Scholar My
Citations

Google
Translate

Google Plus

Google Public
Data Explorer

Google Drive

Gmail

Google Earth

Google Sky

Google+

Google
Hangouts
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Google
Bookmarks

Google
Patent Search

Google Forms

Google Slides

Google
Groups

Google
Analytics

AdWords

AdSense

Blogger

YouTube

11. When you do use the following features of Google how useful are they to you?

Don't use | Notvery | Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
this at all useful useful useful

Google
Maps

Google
Advanced
Search

Google
Alerts

Google
Notifications

Google
Images

Google
Photos

Google
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Calendar

Chrome

Google
Books

Google
Scholar

Google
Scholar My
Citations

Google
Translate

Google
Public Data
Explorer

Google
Drive

Google
Earth

Google Sky

Google+

Google
Hangouts

Gmail

Google
Bookmarks

Google
Patent
Search

Google
Forms

Google
Slides

Google
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Groups

Google
Analytics

Blogger

YouTube

12. For those Google features that you labeled "Quite Useful" or "Essential" what were these
features and what do you use them for?

13. Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally spent (in hours or
fractions thereof) using the following Google features in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero.

Google Maps
Google Advanced Search
Google Alerts
Google Notifications
Google Images
Google Calendar
Chrome
Google Books
Google Scholar
Google Translate
Google Plus
Google Public Data Explorer

. Google Drive
Google Earth
Google Sky
Google+
Google Hangouts
Gmail
Google Bookmarks
Google Patent Search
Google Forms
Google Slides

. Google Groups
Google Analytics
Blogger
YouTube

N<Xs<cCcHAVWP®POPOZIrATTIOMMOONO®>
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14. What other apps or features offered by Google but not listed above have you found
useful and why?

15. Which single Google app or feature has saved you the most time or made you much
more productive?

16. About what percentage of the time that you spend on arts-related research is done
through Google Scholar, Google Images, Google Photos or Google Books?

17. If there was one app or feature in Google that you would like to let your peers know
about which one would that be.
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PARTICIPANTS LIST

Chicago Public Library
Connecticut College
Dayton Art Institute
Emory University
Free2Learn
Georgetown University
Iniva/Stuart Hall Library
International Center of Photography
J. Willard Marriott Library, University of Utah
Kalamazoo Institute of Arts
Loyola University
McHenry County Conservation District
Memorial Art Gallery of the University of Rochester
Memphis College of Art Library
Monash University
Ohio University
Prefeitura Municipal de Sao Paulo/Secretaria Municipal de Cultura/ Biblioteca
Mario de Andrade - Sala de Artes Sérgio Milliet
Queens College / CUNY
Ryerson & Burnham Libraries
San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency Photo Archive
School of the Art Institute of Chicago
Smithsonian Institution Libraries, Hirshhorn Museum and Sculpture Garden
Library
St Andrews University
St. Tammany Parish Library
Toledo Museum of Art
University of Cape Town
University of Gloucestershire
University of Kansas
University of Roehampton
VCU Libraries
Washington University in St. Louis
Yeshiva University
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Characteristics of the Sample

Type of institution

#
Small and Medium Sized College 3
Research University 14
Museum/Public Library 8
Art school/Company 7
Total 32
Age range of survey participant
#
Less than 40 14
40-49 8
50 and older 10
Total 32
Work title or specialty of survey participant
#
reference or information literacy 6
Research or Subject Specialist 11
Administration 8
Other 7
Total 32
Salary of survey participant
#
Less than $40,000 7
$40,000 to $55,000 12
$55,000+ to $70,000 6
More than 70,000$ 7
Total 32
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Gender of survey participant

#
Male 9
Female 23
Total 32
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SUMMARY OF MAIN FINDINGS

Summary of Main Findings

Characteristics of the Sample

The 32 institutions sampled comprise 17 institutions of higher education, of which 14 were
research universities, as well as seven private sector companies including private art
schools, as well as 8 museums or public libraries.

The annual budget of libraries sampled is $4,749,214, on average. The median is $450,000,
while the range is $33,000-$23,000,000. The annual budget of Research Universities'
libraries is $10,375,000, on average, while the annual budget of other libraries is $357,844.

Use of Google Search Engine

On average, 73% of search engine use is accounted for by the Google Search Engine. The
median is 95%, while the range is 10% - 100%. Survey participants with a reference or
information literacy background almost exclusively use the Google Search Engine, while
respondents with a research or subject specialist background use Google Search Engine
only in 62% cases and for administrators it accounts for 72% of total search engine use.

Use of Google Maps

About 78% of the survey participants use Google Maps often or very often, while about
19% of the respondents use it sometimes or seldom. About 3% of the interviewees have
never used Google Maps. Close to 47% of respondents think that Google Maps were
essential for their success, and about 44% consider it useful or quite useful. About 9%
believe Google maps not to be very useful or to be only somewhat useful. The respondents
spent, on average, 4 hours using Google Maps in connection with their work during the past
month.

Use of Google Advanced Search

Close to 44% of respondents use Google Advanced Search often or very often, and about
50% of those sampled use it sometimes or seldom. About 6% of the interviewees have
never used Google Advanced Search and 19% of those surveyed think Google Advanced
Search to be essential to their work, while 56% regard it as useful or quite useful. About
13% consider Google Advanced Search not very useful or only somewhat useful. The
interviewees spent, on average, 1.6 hours using Google Advanced Search in connection
with their work during the past month.

Use of Google Alerts

About 16% of the interviewees use Google Alerts often or very often, while about 31% of
the respondents use it sometimes or seldom. 53% of the survey participants have never
used Google Alerts while 6% of the interviewees believe Google Alerts to be essential for
their success, and about 19% think it to be useful or quite useful. Approximately 9%
consider Google Alerts not very useful or only somewhat useful. The survey participants
spent, on average, 0.25 hours using Google Alerts in connection with their work during the
past month.
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Use of Google Notifications

About 6% of those surveyed use Google Notifications often or very often, while
approximately 34% of respondents use it sometimes or seldom. About 59% of the
interviewees have never used Google Notifications. None of the survey participants
consider Google Notifications essential to achieve their goals, while about 25% believe it to
be useful or quite useful. About 16% think Google Notifications to be not very useful or
only somewhat useful. The people surveyed spent, on average, 0.2 hours using Google
Notifications in connection with their work during the past month.

Use of Google Images

About 91% of the interviewees use Google Images often or very often, while about 9% of
the respondents use it sometimes or seldom. Every survey participant has at least once
used Google Images. Approximately 38% of the respondents think that Google Images was
essential for their success, while 53% consider it useful or quite useful. About 6% believe
Google Images to be not very useful or only somewhat useful. The respondents spent, on
average, 6 hours using Google Images in connection with their work during the past month.

Use of Google Photos

About 25% of the survey participants use Google Photos often or very often, while about
38% of the interviewees use it sometimes or seldom. Approximately 38% of respondents
have never used Google Photos. About 6% of the people surveyed think Google Photos to
be essential to achieve their goals, while approximately 25% regard it as useful or quite
useful and 25% consider Google Photos not very useful or only somewhat useful.

Use of Google Calendar

Approximately 53% of those surveyed use Google Calendar often or very often, while about
19% of the respondents use it sometimes or seldom and 28% of the interviewees have
never used Google Calendar. About 38% of the interviewees believe Google Calendar to be
essential for their success, while about 22% think it to be useful or quite useful. About 9%
consider Google Calendar not very useful or only somewhat useful. The interviewees spent,
on average, 14 hours using Google Calendar in connection with their work during the past
month.

Use of Chrome

About 94% of survey participants use Chrome often or very often, while 6% use it
sometimes or seldom. Every respondent has at least once used Chrome. About 47% of the
survey participants consider Chrome essential to achieve their goals, and about 44%
believe it to be useful or quite useful. Only 9% think Chrome to be not very useful or only
somewhat useful. The survey participants spent, on average, 140 hours using Google
Chrome in connection with their work during the past month.

Use of Google Books

Approximately 66% of the interviewees use Google Books often or very often, while about
28% use it sometimes or seldom. Approximately 6% of those surveyed have never used
Google Books. About 31% of the respondents think Google Books to be essential for their
success, while 47% consider it useful or quite useful;16% believe Google Books to be not
very useful or only somewhat useful. Respondents spent, on average, 4 hours using Google
Books in connection with their work during the past month.
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Use of Google Scholar

About 59% of respondents use Google Scholar often or very often, while 34% use it
sometimes or seldom. About 6% of the people surveyed have never used Google Scholar.
25% of respondents think Google Scholar to be essential to achieve their goals, while about
53% regard it as useful or quite useful; 6% consider Google Scholar not very useful or only
somewhat useful. The respondents spent, on average, 4 hours using Google Scholar in
connection with their work during the past month.

Use of Google Scholar My Citations

About 9% of the people surveyed use Google Scholar My Citations often or very often, while
47% of the respondents use it sometimes or seldom. Approximately 44% of the
interviewees have never used Google Scholar My Citations. None of the interviewees
believe Google Scholar My Citations to be essential for their success, while about 25% think
it to be useful or quite useful. About 13% consider Google Scholar My Citations not very
useful or only somewhat useful.

Use of Google Translate

About 50% of the survey participants use Google Translate often or very often, while about
44% of the interviewees use it sometimes or seldom. About 6% of the people surveyed
have never used Google Translate. About 31% of the survey participants consider Google
Translate essential to achieve their goals, and about 41% believe it to be useful or quite
useful. About 19% think Google Translate to be not very useful or only somewhat useful.
The interviewees spent, on average, 2 hours using Google Translate in connection with
their work during the past month.

Use of Google Plus

None of the interviewees use Google Plus often or very often, while about 19% of the
respondents use it sometimes or seldom. About 81% of the people surveyed have never
used Google Plus. The survey participants spent, on average, 0.06 hours using Google Plus
in connection with their work during the past month.

Use of Google Public Data Explorer

None of the survey participants use Google Public Data Explorer often or very often, while
about 16% of the respondents use it sometimes or seldom. About 84% of the interviewees
have never used Google Public Data Explorer. None of the respondents think that Google
Public Data Explorer was essential for their success, while about 3% considers it useful or
quite useful. About 3% believe Google Public Data Explorer to be not very useful or only
somewhat useful. The people surveyed spent did not spend any time using Google Public
Data Explorer in connection with their work during the past month.

Use of Google Drive

About 63% of the respondents use Google Drive often or very often, while about 31% of
them use it sometimes or seldom; 6% of interviewees have never used Google Drive. About
41% of the people surveyed think Google Drive to be essential to achieve their goals, while
about 41% regard it as useful or quite useful. Only 6% consider Google Drive not very
useful or only somewhat useful. The respondents spent, on average, 16 hours using Google
Drive in connection with their work during the past month.

Use of Gmail
About 75% of the interviewees use Gmail often or very often, while 22% use it sometimes
or seldom and 3% of survey participants have never used Gmail. About 66% of the
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respondents think Gmail to be essential for their success, while about 16% consider it
useful or quite useful. Approximately 13% believe Gmail to be not very useful or only
somewhat useful. The survey participants spent, on average, 23 hours using Gmail in
connection with their work during the past month.

Use of Google Earth

Approximately 13% of librarians surveyed use Google Earth often or very often, while 75%
use it sometimes or seldom; approximately 12% of interviewees have never used Google
Earth. 6% of interviewees believe Google Earth to be essential to their success, while about
34% think it to be useful or quite useful and 34% consider Google Earth not very useful or
only somewhat useful. The interviewees spent a mean of 0.5 hours using Google Earth in
connection with their work during the past month.

Use of Google Sky

About 3% of the interviewees use Google Sky often or very often, while about 25% of the
respondents use it sometimes or seldom and 72% of the survey participants have never
used Google Sky. None of the survey participants consider Google Sky essential to achieve
their goals, while about 6% believe it to be useful or quite useful. About 9% think Google
Sky to be not very useful or only somewhat useful. The librarians surveyed did not spend
any time using Google Sky in connection with their work over the past month.

Use of Google Hangouts

Approximately 9% of librarians surveyed use Google Hangouts often or very often, while
about 44% of them use it sometimes or seldom. About 47% of the interviewees have never
used Google Hangouts. None of the respondents think Google Hangouts to be essential to
achieve their goals, while about 31% regard it as useful or quite useful and 16% consider
Google Hangouts not very useful or only somewhat useful. The interviewees spent, on
average, 1 hour using Google Hangouts in connection with their work over the past month.

Use of Google Bookmarks

About 6% of the survey participants use Google Bookmarks often or very often, while 25%
of them use it sometimes or seldom. About 69% of the interviewees have never used
Google Bookmarks. None of the interviewees believe Google Bookmarks to be essential for
their success, while about 9% think it to be useful or quite useful. About 19% consider
Google Bookmarks not very useful or only somewhat useful. The people surveyed spent, on
average, 0.35 hours using Google Bookmarks in connection with their work during the past
month.

Use of Google Patent Search

None of the respondents use Google Patent Search often or very often, while about 16% of
the people sampled use it sometimes or seldom. About 84% of the interviewees have never
used Google Patent Search. None of the survey participants consider Google Patent Search
essential to achieve their goal, while about 3% believe it to be useful or quite useful. About
9% think Google Patent Search to be not very useful or only somewhat useful. The
respondents did not spend any time using Google Patent Search in connection with their
work during the past month.

Use of Google Forms

About 16% of the interviewees use Google Forms often or very often, while about 47% of
the respondents use it sometimes or seldom. About 37% of the survey participants have
never used Google Forms and approximately 16% of respondents think Google Forms to be
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essential for their success, while about 31% consider it useful or quite useful. About 9%
believe Google Forms to be not very useful or only somewhat useful. The interviewees
spent on average, 1.5 hours using Google Forms in connection with their work over the
past month.

Use of Google Slides

About 16% of respondents use Google Slides often or very often, while about 19% of them
use it sometimes or seldom. About 66% of the interviewees have never used Google Slides.
Approximately 3% of respondents think Google Slides to be essential to achieve their goals,
while about 19% regard it as useful or quite useful. About 16% consider Google Slides not
very useful or only somewhat useful. The survey participants spent a mean of 1.4 hours
using Google Slides in connection with their work during the past month.

Use of Google Groups

Approximately 9% of the interviewees use Google Groups often or very often, while about
50% of the respondents use it sometimes or seldom. About 41% of the people surveyed
have never used Google Groups. About 3% of the interviewees believe Google Groups to be
essential for their success, while about 22% think it to be useful or quite useful. About 19%
consider Google Groups not very useful or only somewhat useful. The interviewees spent a
mean of 1.3 hours using Google Groups in connection with their work during the past
month.

Use of Google Analytics

About 6% of the survey participants use Google Analytics often or very often, while about
63% of the interviewees use it sometimes or seldom and 31% of respondents have never
used Google Analytics. None of the survey participants consider Google Analytics essential
to achieve their goals, while about 34% believe it to be useful or quite useful. About 19%
think Google Analytics to be not very useful or only somewhat useful. The respondents
spent on average, 0.5 hours using Google Analytics in connection with their work during
the past month.

Use of Google AdWords
None of the people surveyed use Google AdWords often or very often, while about 6% of

the respondents use it sometimes or seldom. About 94% of the interviewees have never
used Google AdWords.

Use of AdSense
None of the survey participants use AdSense often or very often, while about 6% of the
interviewees use it sometimes or seldom. About 94% of the respondents have never used
Google AdSense.

Use of Blogger

About 13% of the interviewees use Blogger often or very often, while about 19% of the
respondents use it sometimes or seldom. Approximately 68% of respondents have never
used Blogger. None of the respondents think Blogger to be essential for their success, while
about 6% consider it useful or quite useful. About 19% believe Blogger not to be very
useful or only somewhat useful. The interviewees spent on average, 0.2 hours using
Blogger in connection with their work over the past month.

Use of YouTube
About 50% of the respondents use YouTube often or very often, while about 50% of the
survey participants use it sometimes or seldom. Every person sampled has at least once
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used YouTube. About 22% of respondents think YouTube to be essential to achieve their
goals, while about 56% regard it as useful or quite useful. About 16% consider YouTube
not very useful or only somewhat useful. The respondents spent on average, 8 hours using
YouTube in connection with their work during the past month.

Spending Time on Arts-Related Research

Among the survey participants about 25% of time spent on arts-related research was done
through Google Scholar, Google Images, Google Photos or Google Books. Among male
respondents only 15% of time spent on arts-related research was done through Google
Scholar, Google Images, Google Photos or Google Books, while female interviewees spent
about 29% of arts-related research time on using the above-mentioned tools.
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Table 1.1 Your library's annual budget for all purposes, including
salaries, materials, building maintenance, etc. is approximately: in $

Mean

Median

Minimum

Maximum

Entire
sample

4749214.29

450000.00

33000.00

23000000.00

Table 1.2 Your library's annual budget for all purposes, including

salaries, materials, building maintenance, etc. is approximately: in$
Broken out by Type of institution

Type of institution | Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Small and Medium | 120000.00 120000.00 120000.00 120000.00
Sized College

Research 10375000.00 8000000.00 650000.00 23000000.00
University

Museum/Public 60500.00 60500.00 33000.00 88000.00
Library

Art 799600.00 200000.00 65000.00 3379000.00
school/Company

Table 1.3 Your library's annual budget for all purposes, including
salaries, materials, building maintenance, etc. is approximately: in$
Broken out by Age range of survey participant

Age range of Mean Median Minimum Maximum
survey

participant

Less than 40 1253600.00 120000.00 65000.00 3379000.00
40-49 14550000.00 20000000.00 650000.00 23000000.00
50 and older 2761833.33 225000.00 33000.00 12000000.00

43 |Page




Table 1.4 Your library's annual budget for all purposes, including
salaries, materials, building maintenance, etc. is approximately: in$
Broken out by Work title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or Mean Median Minimum Maximum
specialty of survey

participant

reference or 33000.00 33000.00 33000.00 33000.00
information

literacy

Research or 9562500.00 7300000.00 650000.00 23000000.00
Subject Specialist

Administration 4891600.00 250000.00 88000.00 20000000.00
Other 937000.00 152000.00 65000.00 3379000.00

Table 1.5 Your library's annual budget for all purposes, including
salaries, materials, building maintenance, etc. is approximately: in $
Broken out by Salary of survey participant

Salary of Mean Median Minimum Maximum
survey

participant

Less than 100500.00 84500.00 33000.00 200000.00
$40,000

$40,000 to 5949800.00 2600000.00 120000.00 23000000.00
$55,000

$55,000+ to 6044000.00 6044000.00 88000.00 12000000.00
$70,000

More than 8083333.33 4000000.00 250000.00 20000000.00
70000%
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Table 1.6 Your library's annual budget for all purposes, including
salaries, materials, building maintenance, etc. is approximately: in $

Broken out by Gender of survey participant

Gender of Mean Median Minimum Maximum
survey

participant

Male 5740285.71 3379000.00 33000.00 20000000.00
Female 3758142.86 200000.00 65000.00 23000000.00
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Table 2.1 What percentage of your total use of search engines would
you estimate is accounted for by your use of the Google search

engine?

Mean

Median

Minimum

Maximum

Entire sample

73.48

95.00

10.00

100.00

Table 2.2 What percentage of your total use of search engines would
you estimate is accounted for by your use of the Google search
engine? Broken out by Type of institution

Type of institution Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Small and Medium 99.00 99.00 98.00 100.00
Sized College

Research University | 58.40 55.00 10.00 100.00
Museum/Public 85.50 99.00 25.00 100.00
Library

Art school/Company | 79.00 95.00 50.00 100.00

Table 2.3 What percentage of your total use of search engines would
you estimate is accounted for by your use of the Google search

engine? Broken out by Age range of survey participant

Age range of Mean Median Minimum Maximum
survey

participant

Less than 40 74.82 90.00 25.00 100.00
40-49 78.75 92.50 30.00 100.00

50 and older 69.00 97.00 10.00 100.00
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Table 2.4 What percentage of your total use of search engines would
you estimate is accounted for by your use of the Google search
engine? Broken out by Work title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or Mean Median Minimum Maximum
specialty of survey

participant

reference or 99.50 99.50 99.00 100.00
information literacy

Research or Subject | 62.14 60.00 20.00 100.00
Specialist

Administration 73.14 90.00 10.00 100.00
Other 69.00 50.00 50.00 100.00

Table 2.5 What percentage of your total use of search engines would
you estimate is accounted for by your use of the Google search
engine? Broken out by Salary of survey participant

Salary of survey Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Less than $40,000 | 73.80 95.00 25.00 100.00
$40,000 to 64.75 55.00 30.00 100.00
$55,000

$55,000+ to 77.50 95.00 20.00 100.00
$70,000

More than 82.17 97.00 10.00 100.00
70000%

Table 2.6 What percentage of your total use of search engines would
you estimate is accounted for by your use of the Google search

engine? Broken out by Gender of survey participant

Gender of survey | Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Male 84.17 98.50 20.00 99.00
Female 69.71 90.00 10.00 100.00
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Table 3 How often do you use the following features of Google?

Table 3.1.1 How often do you use Google Maps?

Never really | Seldom use | Sometimes Often Use it Very often

use it it use it use it
Entire 3.13% 9.38% 9.38% 43.75% 34.38%
sample

Table 3.1.2 How often do you use Google Maps? Broken out by Type of institution

Type of institution | Never Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very often
really use | it use it use it
it
Small and Medium | 0.00% 0.00% 33.33% 33.33% 33.33%
Sized College
Research University | 7.14% 14.29% 0.00% 42.86% 35.71%
Museum/Public 0.00% 0.00% 25.00% 50.00% 25.00%
Library
Art 0.00% 14.29% 0.00% 42.86% 42.86%
school/Company

Table 3.1.3 How often do you use Google Maps? Broken out by Age range of survey

participant

Age range of | Neverreally | Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
survey use it use it use it
participant

Less than 40 | 7.14% 14.29% 7.14% 35.71% 35.71%
40-49 0.00% 0.00% 12.50% 50.00% 37.50%
50 and older | 0.00% 10.00% 10.00% 50.00% 30.00%
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Table 3.1.4 How often do you use Google Maps? Broken out by Work title or specialty
of survey participant

Work title or Never Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very often
specialty of survey | really use | it use it use it
participant it

reference or 0.00% 0.00% 16.67% 50.00% 33.33%
information

literacy

Research or 9.09% 9.09% 0.00% 36.36% 45.45%
Subject Specialist

Administration 0.00% 0.00% 12.50% 50.00% 37.50%
Other 0.00% 28.57% 14.29% 42.86% 14.29%

Table 3.1.5 How often do you use Google Maps? Broken out by Salary of survey

participant

Salary of survey | Never Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very often
participant really use it | it use it use it
Less than 0.00% 0.00% 14.29% 42.86% 42.86%
$40,000

$40,000 to 8.33% 25.00% 0.00% 33.33% 33.33%
$55,000

$55,000+ to 0.00% 0.00% 16.67% 66.67% 16.67%
$70,000

More than 0.00% 0.00% 14.29% 42.86% 42.86%
70000%

Table 3.1.6 How often do you use Google Maps? Broken out by Gender of survey

participant

Gender of Never really | Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
survey use it use it use it
participant

Male 0.00% 11.11% 11.11% 55.56% 22.22%
Female 4.35% 8.70% 8.70% 39.13% 39.13%
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Table 3.2.1 How often do you use Google Advanced Search?

Never really | Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often

use it use it use it
Entire 6.25% 28.13% 21.88% 28.13% 15.63%
sample

Table 3.2.2 How often do you use Google Advanced Search? Broken out by Type of

institution

Type of institution | Never Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Use it | Very often
really use it | it use it use it

Small and Medium | 0.00% 33.33% 0.00% 66.67% 0.00%

Sized College

Research University | 7.14% 28.57% 14.29% 28.57% 21.43%

Museum/Public 0.00% 37.50% 37.50% 25.00% 0.00%

Library

Art 14.29% 14.29% 28.57% 14.29% 28.57%

school/Company

Table 3.2.3 How often do you use Google Advanced Search? Broken out by Age range
of survey participant

Age range of | Neverreally | Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
survey use it use it use it
participant

Less than 40 | 14.29% 28.57% 14.29% 21.43% 21.43%
40-49 0.00% 37.50% 0.00% 50.00% 12.50%
50 and older | 0.00% 20.00% 50.00% 20.00% 10.00%
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Table 3.2.4 How often do you use Google Advanced Search? Broken out by Work title
or specialty of survey participant

Work title or Never really | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very often
specialty of survey | use it it use it use it
participant

reference or 0.00% 33.33% 16.67% 33.33% 16.67%
information

literacy

Research or 9.09% 18.18% 9.09% 45.45% 18.18%
Subject Specialist

Administration 0.00% 37.50% 37.50% 12.50% 12.50%
Other 14.29% 28.57% 28.57% 14.29% 14.29%

Table 3.2.5 How often do you use Google Advanced Search? Broken out by Salary of
survey participant

Salary of survey | Neverreally | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very often
participant use it it use it use it
Less than 14.29% 28.57% 28.57% 14.29% 14.29%
$40,000

$40,000 to 0.00% 33.33% 16.67% 33.33% 16.67%
$55,000

$55,000+ to 16.67% 33.33% 16.67% 33.33% 0.00%
$70,000

More than 0.00% 14.29% 28.57% 28.57% 28.57%
70000%

Table 3.2.6 How often do you use Google Advanced Search? Broken out by Gender of
survey participant

Gender of Never really | Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
survey use it use it use it
participant

Male 0.00% 33.33% 22.22% 22.22% 22.22%
Female 8.70% 26.09% 21.74% 30.43% 13.04%
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Table 3.3.1 How often do you use Google Alerts?

Never really | Seldom use it | Sometimes | Often Use it Very often

use it use it use it
Entire 53.13% 25.00% 6.25% 12.50% 3.13%
sample

Table 3.3.2 How often do you use Google Alerts? Broken out by Type of institution

Type of institution | Never really | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very often
use it it use it use it

Small and Medium | 66.67% 33.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Sized College

Research University | 57.14% 21.43% 0.00% 14.29% 7.14%

Museum/Public 62.50% 25.00% 12.50% 0.00% 0.00%

Library

Art 28.57% 28.57% 14.29% 28.57% 0.00%

school/Company

Table 3.3.3 How often do you use Google Alerts? Broken out by Age range of survey

participant

Age range of | Neverreally | Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
survey use it use it use it
participant

Less than 40 | 64.29% 21.43% 7.14% 7.14% 0.00%
40-49 37.50% 50.00% 0.00% 0.00% 12.50%
50 and older | 50.00% 10.00% 10.00% 30.00% 0.00%

Table 3.3.4 How often do you use Google Alerts? Broken out by Work title or specialty
of survey participant

Work title or Never really | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very often
specialty of survey | use it it use it use it
participant

reference or 50.00% 50.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
information

literacy

Research or 54.55% 27.27% 0.00% 9.09% 9.09%
Subject Specialist

Administration 62.50% 0.00% 12.50% 25.00% 0.00%
Other 42.86% 28.57% 14.29% 14.29% 0.00%
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Table 3.3.5 How often do you use Google Alerts? Broken out by Salary of survey

participant

Salary of survey | Never really | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very often
participant use it it use it use it
Less than 71.43% 28.57% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$40,000

$40,000 to 33.33% 41.67% 8.33% 16.67% 0.00%
$55,000

$55,000+ to 66.67% 16.67% 16.67% 0.00% 0.00%
$70,000

More than 57.14% 0.00% 0.00% 28.57% 14.29%
70000$

Table 3.3.6 How often do you use Google Alerts? Broken out by Gender of survey

participant
Gender of Never really | Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
survey use it use it use it
participant
Male 77.78% 11.11% 11.11% 0.00% 0.00%
Female 43.48% 30.43% 4.35% 17.39% 4.35%
Table 3.4.1 How often do you use Google Notifications?
Neverreally | Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
use it use it use it
Entire 59.38% 21.88% 12.50% 6.25% 0.00%
sample
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Table 3.4.2 How often do you use Google Notifications? Broken out by Type of

institution

Type of institution | Neverreally | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very
use it it use it often use

it

Small and Medium | 33.33% 66.67% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Sized College

Research University | 71.43% 14.29% 7.14% 7.14% 0.00%

Museum/Public 75.00% 12.50% 12.50% 0.00% 0.00%

Library

Art 28.57% 28.57% 28.57% 14.29% 0.00%

school/Company

Table 3.4.3 How often do you use Google Notifications? Broken out by Age range of
survey participant

Age range of | Neverreally | Seldom useit | Sometimes Often Use it Very often
survey use it use it use it
participant

Less than 40 | 64.29% 14.29% 21.43% 0.00% 0.00%
40-49 37.50% 50.00% 0.00% 12.50% 0.00%

50 and older | 70.00% 10.00% 10.00% 10.00% 0.00%

Table 3.4.4 How often do you use Google Notifications? Broken out by Work title or
specialty of survey participant

Work title or Neverreally | Seldomuse | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very
specialty of survey | use it it use it often use
participant it
reference or 50.00% 16.67% 33.33% 0.00% 0.00%
information

literacy

Research or 72.73% 18.18% 0.00% 9.09% 0.00%
Subject Specialist

Administration 62.50% 12.50% 12.50% 12.50% 0.00%
Other 42.86% 42.86% 14.29% 0.00% 0.00%
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Table 3.4.5 How often do you use Google Notifications? Broken out by Salary of survey

participant

Salary of survey Never really | Seldomuse | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very often
participant use it it use it use it
Less than $40,000 | 71.43% 28.57% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$40,000 to 41.67% 33.33% 25.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$55,000

$55,000+ to 83.33% 16.67% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$70,000

More than 57.14% 0.00% 14.29% 28.57% 0.00%
70000%

Table 3.4.6 How often do you use Google Notifications? Broken out by Gender of

survey participant

Gender of Never really | Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
survey use it use it use it
participant
Male 66.67% 33.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Female 56.52% 17.39% 17.39% 8.70% 0.00%
Table 3.5.1 How often do you use Google Images?
Never Seldom use | Sometimes Often Use it Very often
really use | it use it use it
it
Entire 0.00% 3.13% 6.25% 37.50% 53.13%
sample

Table 3.5.2 How often do you use Google Images? Broken out by Type of institution

Type of institution | Never Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very often
really use | it use it use it
it
Small and Medium | 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%
Sized College
Research University | 0.00% 0.00% 7.14% 42.86% 50.00%
Museum/Public 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 50.00% 50.00%
Library
Art 0.00% 14.29% 14.29% 28.57% 42.86%
school/Company
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Table 3.5.3 How often do you use Google Images? Broken out by Age range of survey

participant

Age range of | Never Seldom use | Sometimes Often Use it Very often
survey reallyuse | it use it use it
participant it

Less than 40 | 0.00% 7.14% 7.14% 28.57% 57.14%
40-49 0.00% 0.00% 12.50% 37.50% 50.00%
50 and older | 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 50.00% 50.00%

Table 3.5.4 How often do you use Google Images? Broken out by Work title or
specialty of survey participant

Work title or Never Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very often
specialty of survey | really use | it use it use it
participant it

reference or 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 33.33% 66.67%
information

literacy

Research or 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 45.45% 54.55%
Subject Specialist

Administration 0.00% 0.00% 12.50% 25.00% 62.50%
Other 0.00% 14.29% 14.29% 42.86% 28.57%

Table 3.5.5 How often do you use Google Images? Broken out by Salary of survey

participant
Salary of survey Never Seldom use | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
participant really use | it use it use it

it
Less than $40,000 | 0.00% 0.00% 14.29% 42.86% 42.86%
$40,000 to 0.00% 8.33% 0.00% 41.67% 50.00%
$55,000
$55,000+ to 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 66.67% 33.33%
$70,000
More than 70000% | 0.00% 0.00% 14.29% 0.00% 85.71%
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Table 3.5.6 How often do you use Google Images? Broken out by Gender of survey

participant
Gender of Never Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it Very often
survey really use use it use it
participant it
Male 0.00% 11.11% 11.11% 33.33% 44.44%
Female 0.00% 0.00% 4.35% 39.13% 56.52%
Table 3.6.1 How often do you use Google Photos?
Never really | Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
use it use it use it
Entire 37.50% 25.00% 12.50% 12.50% 12.50%
sample

Table 3.6.2 How often do you use Google Photos? Broken out by Type of institution

Type of institution | Never Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Use it | Very often
really use it | it use it use it

Small and Medium | 33.33% 66.67% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Sized College

Research University | 42.86% 14.29% 14.29% 7.14% 21.43%

Museum/Public 50.00% 25.00% 12.50% 12.50% 0.00%

Library

Art 14.29% 28.57% 14.29% 28.57% 14.29%

school/Company

Table 3.6.3 How often do you use Google Photos? Broken out by Age range of survey

participant

Age range of | Neverreally | Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
survey use it use it use it
participant

Less than 40 | 21.43% 28.57% 21.43% 14.29% 14.29%
40-49 62.50% 25.00% 0.00% 0.00% 12.50%
50 and older | 40.00% 20.00% 10.00% 20.00% 10.00%
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Table 3.6.4 How often do you use Google Photos? Broken out by Work title or
specialty of survey participant

Work title or Never really | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very often
specialty of survey | use it it use it use it
participant

reference or 50.00% 16.67% 0.00% 16.67% 16.67%
information

literacy

Research or 36.36% 18.18% 9.09% 9.09% 27.27%
Subject Specialist

Administration 37.50% 37.50% 12.50% 12.50% 0.00%
Other 28.57% 28.57% 28.57% 14.29% 0.00%

Table 3.6.5 How often do you use Google Photos? Broken out by Salary of survey

participant

Salary of survey | Neverreally | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very often
participant use it it use it use it
Less than 42.86% 28.57% 14.29% 0.00% 14.29%
$40,000

$40,000 to 33.33% 16.67% 16.67% 16.67% 16.67%
$55,000

$55,000+ to 16.67% 33.33% 16.67% 16.67% 16.67%
$70,000

More than 57.14% 28.57% 0.00% 14.29% 0.00%
70000%

Table 3.6.6 How often do you use Google Photos? Broken out by Gender of survey

participant

Gender of Never really | Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
survey use it use it use it
participant

Male 55.56% 22.22% 0.00% 11.11% 11.11%
Female 30.43% 26.09% 17.39% 13.04% 13.04%
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Table 3.7.1 How often do you use Google Calendar?

Neverreally | Seldomuse | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often

use it it use it use it
Entire 28.13% 6.25% 12.50% 18.75% 34.38%
sample

Table 3.7.2 How often do you use Google Calendar? Broken out by Type of institution

Type of institution | Never Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Use it | Very often
really use it | it use it use it

Small and Medium | 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 33.33% 66.67%

Sized College

Research University | 42.86% 0.00% 21.43% 14.29% 21.43%

Museum/Public 25.00% 0.00% 0.00% 37.50% 37.50%

Library

Art 14.29% 28.57% 14.29% 0.00% 42.86%

school/Company

Table 3.7.3 How often do you use Google Calendar? Broken out by Age range of survey

participant

Age range of | Neverreally | Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
survey use it use it use it
participant

Less than 40 | 21.43% 7.14% 7.14% 14.29% 50.00%
40-49 37.50% 0.00% 37.50% 12.50% 12.50%
50 and older | 30.00% 10.00% 0.00% 30.00% 30.00%

Table 3.7.4 How often do you use Google Calendar? Broken out by Work title or
specialty of survey participant

Work title or Never really | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Use it | Very often
specialty of survey | use it it use it use it
participant

reference or 33.33% 0.00% 0.00% 16.67% 50.00%
information

literacy

Research or 27.27% 0.00% 27.27% 9.09% 36.36%
Subject Specialist

Administration 25.00% 0.00% 0.00% 37.50% 37.50%
Other 28.57% 28.57% 14.29% 14.29% 14.29%
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Table 3.7.5 How often do you use Google Calendar? Broken out by Salary of survey

participant

Salary of survey | Never really | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very often
participant use it it use it use it
Less than 28.57% 28.57% 0.00% 14.29% 28.57%
$40,000

$40,000 to 25.00% 0.00% 25.00% 16.67% 33.33%
$55,000

$55,000+ to 16.67% 0.00% 0.00% 33.33% 50.00%
$70,000

More than 42.86% 0.00% 14.29% 14.29% 28.57%
70000$

Table 3.7.6 How often do you use Google Calendar? Broken out by Gender of survey

participant
Gender of Never really | Seldom use | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
survey use it it use it use it
participant
Male 55.56% 0.00% 22.22% 0.00% 22.22%
Female 17.39% 8.70% 8.70% 26.09% 39.13%
Table 3.8.1 How often do you use Chrome?
Never Seldom use | Sometimes Often Use it Very often
really use | it use it use it
it
Entire 0.00% 3.13% 3.13% 25.00% 68.75%
sample
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Table 3.8.2 How often do you use Chrome? Broken out by Type of institution

Type of institution | Never Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Use it | Very often
really use | it use it use it
it
Small and Medium | 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 33.33% 66.67%
Sized College
Research University | 0.00% 0.00% 7.14% 35.71% 57.14%
Museum/Public 0.00% 12.50% 0.00% 0.00% 87.50%
Library
Art 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 28.57% 71.43%
school/Company

Table 3.8.3 How often do you use Chrome? Broken out by Age range of survey
participant

Age range of | Never Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it Very often
survey really use it use it use it
participant

Less than 40 | 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 28.57% 71.43%
40-49 0.00% 0.00% 12.50% 25.00% 62.50%
50 and older | 0.00% 10.00% 0.00% 20.00% 70.00%

Table 3.8.4 How often do you use Chrome? Broken out by Work title or specialty of
survey participant

Work title or Never Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very often
specialty of survey | really use | it use it use it
participant it

reference or 0.00% 16.67% 0.00% 0.00% 83.33%
information

literacy

Research or 0.00% 0.00% 9.09% 45.45% 45.45%
Subject Specialist

Administration 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 12.50% 87.50%
Other 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 28.57% 71.43%
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Table 3.8.5 How often do you use Chrome? Broken out by Salary of survey participant

Salary of survey Never Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very often
participant really use | it use it use it

it
Less than $40,000 | 0.00% 14.29% 0.00% 42.86% 42.86%
$40,000 to 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 8.33% 91.67%
$55,000
$55,000+ to 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 50.00% 50.00%
$70,000
More than 0.00% 0.00% 14.29% 14.29% 71.43%
70000$

Table 3.8.6 How often do you use Chrome? Broken out by Gender of survey
participant

Gender of Never Seldom use it | Sometimes | Often Use it Very often
survey really use it use it use it
participant

Male 0.00% 11.11% 0.00% 33.33% 55.56%
Female 0.00% 0.00% 4.35% 21.74% 73.91%

Table 3.9.1 How often do you use Google Books?

Neverreally | Seldom use | Sometimes Often Use it Very often

use it it use it use it
Entire 6.25% 9.38% 18.75% 43.75% 21.88%
sample

Table 3.9.2 How often do you use Google Books? Broken out by Type of institution

Type of institution | Never Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Use it | Very often
really use it | it use it use it

Small and Medium | 0.00% 0.00% 33.33% 66.67% 0.00%

Sized College

Research University | 0.00% 7.14% 21.43% 50.00% 21.43%

Museum/Public 12.50% 25.00% 12.50% 12.50% 37.50%

Library

Art 14.29% 0.00% 14.29% 57.14% 14.29%

school/Company

62|Page




Table 3.9.3 How often do you use Google Books? Broken out by Age range of survey

participant

Age range of | Neverreally | Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
survey use it use it use it
participant

Less than 40 | 7.14% 7.14% 35.71% 21.43% 28.57%
40-49 0.00% 25.00% 12.50% 50.00% 12.50%
50 and older | 10.00% 0.00% 0.00% 70.00% 20.00%

Table 3.9.4 How often do you use Google Books? Broken out by Work title or specialty
of survey participant

Work title or Never really | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very often
specialty of survey | use it it use it use it
participant

reference or 16.67% 33.33% 0.00% 16.67% 33.33%
information

literacy

Research or 0.00% 9.09% 18.18% 45.45% 27.27%
Subject Specialist

Administration 0.00% 0.00% 25.00% 62.50% 12.50%
Other 14.29% 0.00% 28.57% 42.86% 14.29%

Table 3.9.5 How often do you use Google Books? Broken out by Salary of survey

participant

Salary of survey | Neverreally | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very often
participant use it it use it use it
Less than 14.29% 0.00% 14.29% 57.14% 14.29%
$40,000

$40,000 to 8.33% 25.00% 8.33% 33.33% 25.00%
$55,000

$55,000+ to 0.00% 0.00% 50.00% 33.33% 16.67%
$70,000

More than 0.00% 0.00% 14.29% 57.14% 28.57%
70000%

63|Page




Table 3.9.6 How often do you use Google Books? Broken out by Gender of survey

participant
Gender of Never really | Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
survey use it use it use it
participant
Male 11.11% 11.11% 11.11% 44.44% 22.22%
Female 4.35% 8.70% 21.74% 43.48% 21.74%
Table 3.10.1 How often do you use Google Scholar?
Never really | Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
use it use it use it
Entire 6.25% 18.75% 15.63% 40.63% 18.75%
sample

Table 3.10.2 How often do you use Google Scholar? Broken out by Type of institution

Type of institution | Never Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Use it | Very often
really use it | it use it use it

Small and Medium | 0.00% 0.00% 33.33% 66.67% 0.00%

Sized College

Research University | 0.00% 7.14% 14.29% 42.86% 35.71%

Museum/Public 12.50% 37.50% 25.00% 25.00% 0.00%

Library

Art 14.29% 28.57% 0.00% 42.86% 14.29%

school/Company

Table 3.10.3 How often do you use Google Scholar? Broken out by Age range of survey

participant

Age range of | Neverreally | Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
survey use it use it use it
participant

Less than 40 | 7.14% 14.29% 14.29% 35.71% 28.57%
40-49 0.00% 25.00% 12.50% 62.50% 0.00%

50 and older | 10.00% 20.00% 20.00% 30.00% 20.00%
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Table 3.10.4 How often do you use Google Scholar? Broken out by Work title or
specialty of survey participant

Work title or Never really | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very often
specialty of survey | use it it use it use it
participant

reference or 0.00% 33.33% 33.33% 33.33% 0.00%
information

literacy

Research or 0.00% 9.09% 18.18% 36.36% 36.36%
Subject Specialist

Administration 12.50% 12.50% 12.50% 50.00% 12.50%
Other 14.29% 28.57% 0.00% 42.86% 14.29%

Table 3.10.5 How often do you use Google Scholar? Broken out by Salary of survey

participant

Salary of survey | Neverreally | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very often
participant use it it use it use it
Less than 14.29% 42.86% 0.00% 42.86% 0.00%
$40,000

$40,000 to 0.00% 16.67% 16.67% 41.67% 25.00%
$55,000

$55,000+ to 16.67% 16.67% 16.67% 33.33% 16.67%
$70,000

More than 0.00% 0.00% 28.57% 42.86% 28.57%
70000%

Table 3.10.6 How often do you use Google Scholar? Broken out by Gender of survey

participant

Gender of Never really | Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
survey use it use it use it
participant

Male 0.00% 22.22% 22.22% 44.44% 11.11%
Female 8.70% 17.39% 13.04% 39.13% 21.74%
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Table 3.11.1 How often do you use Google Scholar My Citations?

No Answer | Never Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Use | Very often
really use it | it use it it use it
Entire 3.13% 40.63% 31.25% 15.63% 6.25% 3.13%
sample

Table 3.11.2 How often do you use Google Scholar My Citations? Broken out by Type
of institution

Type of institution | No Never Seldom Sometimes | Often Use | Very

Answer | really use | use it use it it often use
it it

Small and 0.00% 0.00% 33.33% 66.67% 0.00% 0.00%

Medium Sized

College

Research 7.14% 35.71% 28.57% 21.43% 7.14% 0.00%

University

Museum/Public 0.00% 62.50% 37.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Library

Art 0.00% 42.86% 28.57% 0.00% 14.29% 14.29%

school/Company

Table 3.11.3 How often do you use Google Scholar My Citations? Broken out by Age
range of survey participant

Agerange | No Answer | Never Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Use | Very

of survey really use | it use it it often use
participant it it
Lessthan | 0.00% 35.71% 28.57% 21.43% 7.14% 7.14%
40

40-49 0.00% 37.50% 37.50% 25.00% 0.00% 0.00%
50 and 10.00% 50.00% 30.00% 0.00% 10.00% 0.00%
older
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Table 3.11.4 How often do you use Google Scholar My Citations? Broken out by Work

title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or No Never Seldom Sometimes | Often Use | Very
specialty of Answer really use | use it use it it often use
survey it it
participant

reference or 0.00% 50.00% 33.33% 0.00% 16.67% 0.00%
information

literacy

Research or 0.00% 36.36% 18.18% 36.36% 9.09% 0.00%
Subject

Specialist

Administration | 12.50% 37.50% 50.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Other 0.00% 42.86% 28.57% 14.29% 0.00% 14.29%

Table 3.11.5 How often do you use Google Scholar My Citations? Broken out by Salary
of survey participant

Salary of survey | No Never Seldom Sometimes | Often Use | Very

participant Answer really use | useit use it it often use
it it

Less than 0.00% 71.43% 14.29% 14.29% 0.00% 0.00%

$40,000

$40,000 to 0.00% 25.00% 33.33% 16.67% 16.67% 8.33%

$55,000

$55,000+ to 0.00% 33.33% 33.33% 33.33% 0.00% 0.00%

$70,000

More than 14.29% 42.86% 42.86% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

70000%

Table 3.11.6 How often do you use Google Scholar My Citations? Broken out by
Gender of survey participant

Gender of | No Answer | Never Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Use | Very often
survey really use | it use it it use it
participant it

Male 0.00% 66.67% 22.22% 0.00% 0.00% 11.11%
Female 4.35% 30.43% 34.78% 21.74% 8.70% 0.00%
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Table 3.12.1 How often do you use Google Translate?

Never really | Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often

use it use it use it
Entire 6.25% 21.88% 21.88% 34.38% 15.63%
sample

Table 3.12.2 How often do you use Google Translate? Broken out by Type of

institution

Type of institution | Never Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Use it | Very often
really use it | it use it use it

Small and Medium | 0.00% 33.33% 33.33% 33.33% 0.00%

Sized College

Research University | 7.14% 28.57% 21.43% 28.57% 14.29%

Museum/Public 12.50% 12.50% 12.50% 37.50% 25.00%

Library

Art 0.00% 14.29% 28.57% 42.86% 14.29%

school/Company

Table 3.12.3 How often do you use Google Translate? Broken out by Age range of
survey participant

Age range of | Neverreally | Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
survey use it use it use it
participant

Less than 40 | 7.14% 21.43% 21.43% 35.71% 14.29%
40-49 0.00% 12.50% 25.00% 37.50% 25.00%
50 and older | 10.00% 30.00% 20.00% 30.00% 10.00%

Table 3.12.4 How often do you use Google Translate? Broken out by Work title or
specialty of survey participant

Work title or Never really | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very often
specialty of survey | use it it use it use it
participant

reference or 16.67% 16.67% 0.00% 50.00% 16.67%
information

literacy

Research or 9.09% 9.09% 27.27% 36.36% 18.18%
Subject Specialist

Administration 0.00% 37.50% 25.00% 25.00% 12.50%
Other 0.00% 28.57% 28.57% 28.57% 14.29%
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Table 3.12.5 How often do you use Google Translate? Broken out by Salary of survey
participant

Salary of survey | Neverreally | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Use it | Very often
participant use it it use it use it
Less than 14.29% 14.29% 28.57% 14.29% 28.57%
$40,000

$40,000 to 0.00% 25.00% 16.67% 41.67% 16.67%
$55,000

$55,000+ to 0.00% 0.00% 33.33% 50.00% 16.67%
$70,000

More than 14.29% 42.86% 14.29% 28.57% 0.00%
70000$

Table 3.12.6 How often do you use Google Translate? Broken out by Gender of survey
participant

Gender of Never really | Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
survey use it use it use it
participant

Male 11.11% 44.44% 11.11% 11.11% 22.22%
Female 4.35% 13.04% 26.09% 43.48% 13.04%

Table 3.13.1 How often do you use Google Plus?

No Answer | Neverreally | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Very
use it it use it Use it often
use it
Entire 6.25% 75.00% 15.63% 3.13% 0.00% 0.00%
sample
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Table 3.13.2 How often do you use Google Plus? Broken out by Type of institution

Type of institution | No Answer | Never Seldom Sometimes | Often | Very
really use | useit use it Use it | often
it use it

Small and Medium | 0.00% 66.67% 33.33% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%

Sized College

Research 7.14% 78.57% 7.14% 7.14% 0.00% | 0.00%

University

Museum/Public 0.00% 87.50% 12.50% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%

Library

Art 14.29% 57.14% 28.57% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%

school/Company

Table 3.13.3 How often do you use Google Plus? Broken out by Age range of survey

participant

Agerange | No Answer | Neverreally | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Very
of survey use it it use it Use it often
participant use it
Lessthan | 7.14% 78.57% 14.29% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
40

40-49 0.00% 75.00% 12.50% 12.50% 0.00% 0.00%
50 and 10.00% 70.00% 20.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
older

Table 3.13.4 How often do you use Google Plus? Broken out by Work title or specialty
of survey participant

Work title or No Answer | Never Seldom use | Sometimes | Often | Very
specialty of reallyuse | it use it Useit | often
survey it use it
participant

reference or 0.00% 83.33% 16.67% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%
information

literacy

Research or 0.00% 72.73% 18.18% 9.09% 0.00% | 0.00%
Subject Specialist

Administration 12.50% 87.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%
Other 14.29% 57.14% 28.57% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%
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Table 3.13.5 How often do you use Google Plus? Broken out by Salary of survey

participant

Salary of survey | No Answer | Never Seldom use | Sometimes | Often | Very

participant really use | it use it Useit | often
it use it

Less than 0.00% 85.71% 14.29% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%

$40,000

$40,000 to 8.33% 75.00% 16.67% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%

$55,000

$55,000+ to 0.00% 66.67% 33.33% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%

$70,000

More than 14.29% 71.43% 0.00% 14.29% 0.00% | 0.00%

70000$

Table 3.13.6 How often do you use Google Plus? Broken out by Gender of survey

participant
Gender of No Answer | Neverreally | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Very
survey use it it use it Use it often
participant use it
Male 0.00% 88.89% 11.11% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%
Female 8.70% 69.57% 17.39% 4.35% 0.00% | 0.00%
Table 3.14.1 How often do you use Google Public Data Explorer?
Never really Seldom use it Sometimes | Often Use | Very often
use it use it it use it
Entire sample | 84.38% 15.63% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Table 3.14.2 How often do you use Google Public Data Explorer? Broken out by Type

of institution

Type of institution Never really Seldom use it | Sometimes | Often Very

use it use it Use it often use

it

Small and Medium 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Sized College
Research University | 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Museum/Public 87.50% 12.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Library
Art school/Company | 42.86% 57.14% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
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Table 3.14.3 How often do you use Google Public Data Explorer? Broken out by Age
range of survey participant

Age range of Never really Seldom use it Sometimes | Often Use | Very often
survey use it use it it use it
participant

Less than 40 85.71% 14.29% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
40-49 87.50% 12.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

50 and older 80.00% 20.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Table 3.14.4 How often do you use Google Public Data Explorer? Broken out by Work
title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or Never really Seldom use it | Sometimes | Often Very
specialty of survey | use it use it Use it often use
participant it
reference or 83.33% 16.67% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
information literacy

Research or Subject | 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Specialist

Administration 87.50% 12.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Other 57.14% 42.86% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Table 3.14.5 How often do you use Google Public Data Explorer? Broken out by Salary
of survey participant

Salary of survey Never really Seldom use it | Sometimes | Often Use | Very

participant use it use it it often use
it

Less than $40,000 | 85.71% 14.29% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

$40,000 to $55,000 | 83.33% 16.67% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

$55,000+ to 83.33% 16.67% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

$70,000

More than 70000$ | 85.71% 14.29% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Table 3.14.6 How often do you use Google Public Data Explorer? Broken out by
Gender of survey participant

Gender of Never really Seldom use it Sometimes | Often Use | Very often
survey use it use it it use it
participant

Male 88.89% 11.11% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Female 82.61% 17.39% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
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Table 3.15.1 How often do you use Google Drive?

Never really | Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often

use it use it use it
Entire 6.25% 18.75% 12.50% 25.00% 37.50%
sample

Table 3.15.2 How often do you use Google Drive? Broken out by Type of institution

Type of institution | Never Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Use it | Very often
really use it | it use it use it

Small and Medium | 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%

Sized College

Research 0.00% 21.43% 21.43% 42.86% 14.29%

University

Museum/Public 25.00% 0.00% 0.00% 12.50% 62.50%

Library

Art 0.00% 42.86% 14.29% 14.29% 28.57%

school/Company

Table 3.15.3 How often do you use Google Drive? Broken out by Age range of survey

participant

Age range of | Neverreally | Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
survey use it use it use it
participant

Less than 40 | 0.00% 21.43% 14.29% 14.29% 50.00%
40-49 12.50% 12.50% 12.50% 37.50% 25.00%
50 and older | 10.00% 20.00% 10.00% 30.00% 30.00%
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Table 3.15.4 How often do you use Google Drive? Broken out by Work title or specialty
of survey participant

Work title or Never really | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very often
specialty of survey | use it it use it use it
participant

reference or 33.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 66.67%
information

literacy

Research or 0.00% 18.18% 18.18% 36.36% 27.27%
Subject Specialist

Administration 0.00% 12.50% 0.00% 37.50% 50.00%
Other 0.00% 42.86% 28.57% 14.29% 14.29%

Table 3.15.5 How often do you use Google Drive? Broken out by Salary of survey

participant

Salary of survey | Neverreally | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very often
participant use it it use it use it
Less than 0.00% 42.86% 14.29% 0.00% 42.86%
$40,000

$40,000 to 8.33% 16.67% 25.00% 25.00% 25.00%
$55,000

$55,000+ to 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 33.33% 66.67%
$70,000

More than 14.29% 14.29% 0.00% 42.86% 28.57%
70000%

Table 3.15.6 How often do you use Google Drive? Broken out by Gender of survey

participant

Gender of Never really | Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
survey use it use it use it
participant

Male 11.11% 22.22% 0.00% 44.44% 22.22%
Female 4.35% 17.39% 17.39% 17.39% 43.48%
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Table 3.16.1 How often do you use Gmail?

Never really | Seldom use it | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very often
use it use it use it

Entire 3.13% 12.50% 9.38% 9.38% 65.63%
sample

Table 3.16.2 How often do you use Gmail? Broken out by Type of institution

Type of institution | Never Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Use it | Very often
really use | it use it use it
it
Small and Medium | 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%
Sized College
Research University | 7.14% 14.29% 14.29% 7.14% 57.14%
Museum/Public 0.00% 12.50% 12.50% 12.50% 62.50%
Library
Art 0.00% 14.29% 0.00% 14.29% 71.43%
school/Company

Table 3.16.3 How often do you use Gmail? Broken out by Age range of survey
participant

Age range of | Never really | Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
survey use it use it use it
participant

Less than 40 | 0.00% 14.29% 0.00% 14.29% 71.43%
40-49 12.50% 25.00% 25.00% 0.00% 37.50%
50 and older | 0.00% 0.00% 10.00% 10.00% 80.00%

Table 3.16.4 How often do you use Gmail? Broken out by Work title or specialty of
survey participant

Work title or Never Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very often
specialty of survey | really use | it use it use it
participant it

reference or 0.00% 16.67% 16.67% 0.00% 66.67%
information

literacy

Research or 9.09% 18.18% 9.09% 9.09% 54.55%
Subject Specialist

Administration 0.00% 0.00% 12.50% 12.50% 75.00%
Other 0.00% 14.29% 0.00% 14.29% 71.43%
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Table 3.16.5 How often do you use Gmail? Broken out by Salary of survey participant

Salary of survey | Never really | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very often
participant use it it use it use it
Less than 0.00% 28.57% 0.00% 0.00% 71.43%
$40,000

$40,000 to 0.00% 16.67% 8.33% 8.33% 66.67%
$55,000

$55,000+ to 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 33.33% 66.67%
$70,000

More than 14.29% 0.00% 28.57% 0.00% 57.14%
70000$

Table 3.16.6 How often do you use Gmail? Broken out by Gender of survey participant

Gender of Never really | Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
survey use it use it use it
participant
Male 0.00% 11.11% 22.22% 22.22% 44.44%
Female 4.35% 13.04% 4.35% 4.35% 73.91%
Table 3.17.1 How often do you use Google Earth?
Never really | Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
use it use it use it
Entire 12.50% 50.00% 25.00% 9.38% 3.13%
sample

Table 3.17.2 How often do you use Google Earth? Broken out by Type of institution

Type of institution | Never really | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very often
use it it use it use it

Small and Medium | 33.33% 33.33% 33.33% 0.00% 0.00%

Sized College

Research University | 14.29% 64.29% 14.29% 0.00% 7.14%

Museum/Public 12.50% 50.00% 25.00% 12.50% 0.00%

Library

Art 0.00% 28.57% 42.86% 28.57% 0.00%

school/Company
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Table 3.17.3 How often do you use Google Earth? Broken out by Age range of survey

participant

Age range of | Neverreally | Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
survey use it use it use it
participant

Less than 40 | 21.43% 28.57% 35.71% 14.29% 0.00%
40-49 0.00% 87.50% 12.50% 0.00% 0.00%

50 and older | 10.00% 50.00% 20.00% 10.00% 10.00%

Table 3.17.4 How often do you use Google Earth? Broken out by Work title or
specialty of survey participant

Work title or Never really | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very often
specialty of survey | use it it use it use it
participant

reference or 16.67% 50.00% 0.00% 33.33% 0.00%
information

literacy

Research or 18.18% 54.55% 18.18% 0.00% 9.09%
Subject Specialist

Administration 12.50% 50.00% 37.50% 0.00% 0.00%
Other 0.00% 42.86% 42.86% 14.29% 0.00%

Table 3.17.5 How often do you use Google Earth? Broken out by Salary of survey

participant

Salary of survey Neverreally | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very often
participant use it it use it use it
Less than 0.00% 42.86% 42.86% 14.29% 0.00%
$40,000

$40,000 to 16.67% 50.00% 8.33% 16.67% 8.33%
$55,000

$55,000+ to 0.00% 66.67% 33.33% 0.00% 0.00%
$70,000

More than 28.57% 42.86% 28.57% 0.00% 0.00%
70000%
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Table 3.17.6 How often do you use Google Earth? Broken out by Gender of survey

participant
Gender of Never really | Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
survey use it use it use it
participant
Male 22.22% 77.78% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Female 8.70% 39.13% 34.78% 13.04% 4.35%
Table 3.18.1 How often do you use Google Sky?
Neverreally | Seldom useit | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
use it use it use it
Entire 71.88% 21.88% 3.13% 3.13% 0.00%
sample

Table 3.18.2 How often do you use Google Sky? Broken out by Type of institution

Type of institution Never really | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very

use it it use it often use

it

Small and Medium 66.67% 33.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Sized College
Research University | 78.57% 14.29% 7.14% 0.00% 0.00%
Museum/Public 87.50% 12.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Library
Art 42.86% 42.86% 0.00% 14.29% 0.00%
school/Company

Table 3.18.3 How often do you use Google Sky? Broken out by Age range of survey

participant

Age range of | Neverreally | Seldom useit | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
survey use it use it use it
participant

Less than 40 | 78.57% 14.29% 0.00% 7.14% 0.00%
40-49 75.00% 25.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

50 and older | 60.00% 30.00% 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%
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Table 3.18.4 How often do you use Google Sky? Broken out by Work title or specialty
of survey participant

Work title or Never really | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very often
specialty of survey | use it it use it use it
participant

reference or 66.67% 16.67% 0.00% 16.67% 0.00%
information

literacy

Research or 72.73% 18.18% 9.09% 0.00% 0.00%
Subject Specialist

Administration 87.50% 12.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Other 57.14% 42.86% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Table 3.18.5 How often do you use Google Sky? Broken out by Salary of survey

participant

Salary of survey Never really | Seldom use it | Sometimes | Often Use it | Very

participant use it use it often use
it

Less than $40,000 | 57.14% 42.86% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

$40,000 to 66.67% 16.67% 8.33% 8.33% 0.00%

$55,000

$55,000+ to 83.33% 16.67% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

$70,000

More than 70000$ | 85.71% 14.29% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Table 3.18.6 How often do you use Google Sky? Broken out by Gender of survey

participant
Gender of Neverreally | Seldom useit | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
survey use it use it use it
participant
Male 66.67% 33.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Female 73.91% 17.39% 4.35% 4.35% 0.00%
Table 3.19.1 How often do you use Google Hangouts?
Neverreally | Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
use it use it use it
Entire 46.88% 28.13% 15.63% 6.25% 3.13%
sample
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Table 3.19.2 How often do you use Google Hangouts? Broken out by Type of
institution

Type of institution | Never Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Use it | Very often
really use it | it use it use it

Small and Medium | 33.33% 0.00% 33.33% 33.33% 0.00%

Sized College

Research University | 50.00% 28.57% 14.29% 7.14% 0.00%

Museum/Public 62.50% 25.00% 12.50% 0.00% 0.00%

Library

Art 28.57% 42.86% 14.29% 0.00% 14.29%

school/Company

Table 3.19.3 How often do you use Google Hangouts? Broken out by Age range of
survey participant

Age range of | Neverreally | Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
survey use it use it use it
participant

Less than 40 | 42.86% 28.57% 7.14% 14.29% 7.14%
40-49 62.50% 12.50% 25.00% 0.00% 0.00%

50 and older | 40.00% 40.00% 20.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Table 3.19.4 How often do you use Google Hangouts? Broken out by Work title or
specialty of survey participant

Work title or Never really | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very often
specialty of survey | use it it use it use it
participant

reference or 66.67% 0.00% 16.67% 0.00% 16.67%
information

literacy

Research or 36.36% 36.36% 9.09% 18.18% 0.00%
Subject Specialist

Administration 50.00% 25.00% 25.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Other 42.86% 42.86% 14.29% 0.00% 0.00%
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Table 3.19.5 How often do you use Google Hangouts? Broken out by Salary of survey
participant

Salary of survey Neverreally | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very often
participant use it it use it use it
Less than 42.86% 42.86% 14.29% 0.00% 0.00%
$40,000

$40,000 to 58.33% 25.00% 8.33% 0.00% 8.33%
$55,000

$55,000+ to 33.33% 33.33% 16.67% 16.67% 0.00%
$70,000

More than 42.86% 14.29% 28.57% 14.29% 0.00%
70000$

Table 3.19.6 How often do you use Google Hangouts? Broken out by Gender of survey
participant

Gender of Never really | Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
survey use it use it use it
participant

Male 77.78% 0.00% 22.22% 0.00% 0.00%
Female 34.78% 39.13% 13.04% 8.70% 4.35%

Table 3.20.1 How often do you use Google Bookmarks?

Neverreally | Seldom useit | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often

use it use it use it
Entire 68.75% 12.50% 12.50% 6.25% 0.00%
sample

Table 3.20.2 How often do you use Google Bookmarks? Broken out by Type of
institution

Type of institution | Never really | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very

use it it use it often use

it

Small and Medium | 66.67% 33.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Sized College
Research University | 71.43% 21.43% 7.14% 0.00% 0.00%
Museum/Public 75.00% 0.00% 0.00% 25.00% 0.00%
Library
Art 57.14% 0.00% 42.86% 0.00% 0.00%
school/Company
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Table 3.20.3 How often do you use Google Bookmarks? Broken out by Age range of

survey participant

Age range of | Neverreally | Seldom useit | Sometimes Often Use it Very often
survey use it use it use it
participant

Less than 40 | 85.71% 0.00% 14.29% 0.00% 0.00%
40-49 75.00% 12.50% 0.00% 12.50% 0.00%

50 and older | 40.00% 30.00% 20.00% 10.00% 0.00%

Table 3.20.4 How often do you use Google Bookmarks? Broken out by Work title or
specialty of survey participant

Work title or Never really | Seldomuse | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very
specialty of survey | use it it use it often use
participant it
reference or 50.00% 0.00% 16.67% 33.33% 0.00%
information

literacy

Research or 72.73% 18.18% 9.09% 0.00% 0.00%
Subject Specialist

Administration 87.50% 12.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Other 57.14% 14.29% 28.57% 0.00% 0.00%

Table 3.20.5 How often do you use Google Bookmarks? Broken out by Salary of survey

participant

Salary of survey Neverreally | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very often
participant use it it use it use it
Less than $40,000 | 42.86% 14.29% 28.57% 14.29% 0.00%
$40,000 to 66.67% 8.33% 16.67% 8.33% 0.00%
$55,000

$55,000+ to 83.33% 16.67% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$70,000

More than 85.71% 14.29% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
70000%
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Table 3.20.6 How often do you use Google Bookmarks? Broken out by Gender of
survey participant

Gender of Never really | Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
survey use it use it use it
participant

Male 77.78% 11.11% 0.00% 11.11% 0.00%
Female 65.22% 13.04% 17.39% 4.35% 0.00%

Table 3.21.1 How often do you use Google Patent Search?

Never really Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use | Very often
use it use it it use it
Entire sample | 84.38% 12.50% 3.13% 0.00% 0.00%

Table 3.21.2 How often do you use Google Patent Search? Broken out by Type of
institution

Type of institution Neverreally | Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Very

use it use it Use it often use

it

Small and Medium 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Sized College
Research University | 85.71% 14.29% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Museum/Public 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Library
Art school/Company | 57.14% 28.57% 14.29% 0.00% 0.00%

Table 3.21.3 How often do you use Google Patent Search? Broken out by Age range of
survey participant

Age range of | Never really Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use | Very often
survey use it use it it use it
participant

Less than 40 | 78.57% 14.29% 7.14% 0.00% 0.00%
40-49 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

50 and older | 80.00% 20.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

83|Page




Table 3.21.4 How often do you use Google Patent Search? Broken out by Work title or
specialty of survey participant

Work title or Never really Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Very
specialty of survey | use it use it Use it often use
participant it
reference or 83.33% 0.00% 16.67% 0.00% 0.00%
information

literacy

Research or 81.82% 18.18% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Subject Specialist

Administration 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Other 71.43% 28.57% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Table 3.21.5 How often do you use Google Patent Search? Broken out by Salary of

survey participant

Salary of survey Never really Seldom use it | Sometimes | Often Use | Very

participant use it use it it often use
it

Less than $40,000 | 85.71% 14.29% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

$40,000 to 66.67% 25.00% 8.33% 0.00% 0.00%

$55,000

$55,000+ to 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

$70,000

More than 70000$ | 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Table 3.21.6 How often do you use Google Patent Search? Broken out by Gender of

survey participant

Gender of Never really Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use | Very often
survey use it use it it use it
participant
Male 88.89% 11.11% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Female 82.61% 13.04% 4.35% 0.00% 0.00%
Table 3.22.1 How often do you use Google Forms?

No Answer | Never Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Use | Very often

really use it | it use it it use it

Entire 6.25% 31.25% 25.00% 21.88% 9.38% 6.25%
sample
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Table 3.22.2 How often do you use Google Forms? Broken out by Type of institution

Type of institution | No Never Seldom Sometimes | Often Use | Very

Answer really use | use it use it it often use
it it

Small and 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 66.67% 33.33% | 0.00%

Medium Sized

College

Research 7.14% 28.57% | 42.86% 14.29% 0.00% 7.14%

University

Museum/Public 0.00% 25.00% 12.50% | 37.50% 12.50% 12.50%

Library

Art 14.29% 57.14% 14.29% | 0.00% 14.29% | 0.00%

school/Company

Table 3.22.3 How often do you use Google Forms? Broken out by Age range of survey

participant

Age range | No Answer | Never Seldom Sometimes | Often Use | Very often
of survey really use | useit use it it use it
participant it

Less than | 14.29% 28.57% 0.00% 21.43% 21.43% 14.29%
40

40-49 0.00% 37.50% 50.00% 12.50% 0.00% 0.00%

50 and 0.00% 30.00% 40.00% 30.00% 0.00% 0.00%
older

Table 3.22.4 How often do you use Google Forms? Broken out by Work title or
specialty of survey participant

Work title or No Never Seldom Sometimes | Often Use | Very
specialty of Answer really use | use it use it it often use
survey it it
participant

reference or 0.00% 33.33% 16.67% 16.67% 33.33% 0.00%
information

literacy

Research or 9.09% 18.18% 36.36% 27.27% 0.00% 9.09%
Subject

Specialist

Administration | 0.00% 25.00% 25.00% 25.00% 12.50% 12.50%
Other 14.29% 57.14% 14.29% 14.29% 0.00% 0.00%
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Table 3.22.5 How often do you use Google Forms? Broken out by Salary of survey
participant

Salary of survey | No Never Seldom Sometimes | Often Use | Very

participant Answer really use | use it use it it often use
it it

Less than 0.00% 42.86% 14.29% 28.57% 0.00% 14.29%

$40,000

$40,000 to 8.33% 33.33% 25.00% 8.33% 25.00% 0.00%

$55,000

$55,000+ to 16.67% 0.00% 16.67% 66.67% 0.00% 0.00%

$70,000

More than 0.00% 42.86% 42.86% 0.00% 0.00% 14.29%

70000$

Table 3.22.6 How often do you use Google Forms? Broken out by Gender of survey
participant

Gender of | No Answer | Never Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Use | Very
survey really use | it use it it often use
participant it it
Male 11.11% 33.33% 22.22% 22.22% 11.11% 0.00%
Female 4.35% 30.43% 26.09% 21.74% 8.70% 8.70%
Table 3.23.1 How often do you use Google Slides?
Neverreally | Seldomuse | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
use it it use it use it
Entire 65.63% 6.25% 12.50% 6.25% 9.38%
sample

Table 3.23.2 How often do you use Google Slides? Broken out by Type of institution

Type of institution | Never Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Use it | Very often
really use it | it use it use it

Small and Medium | 66.67% 0.00% 0.00% 33.33% 0.00%

Sized College

Research University | 64.29% 7.14% 14.29% 7.14% 7.14%

Museum/Public 75.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 25.00%

Library

Art 57.14% 14.29% 28.57% 0.00% 0.00%

school/Company
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Table 3.23.3 How often do you use Google Slides? Broken out by Age range of survey

participant

Age range of | Never really | Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
survey use it use it use it
participant

Less than 40 | 50.00% 0.00% 14.29% 14.29% 21.43%
40-49 87.50% 0.00% 12.50% 0.00% 0.00%

50 and older | 70.00% 20.00% 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Table 3.23.4 How often do you use Google Slides? Broken out by Work title or
specialty of survey participant

Work title or Never really | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Use it | Very often
specialty of survey | use it it use it use it
participant

reference or 66.67% 0.00% 16.67% 0.00% 16.67%
information

literacy

Research or 45.45% 9.09% 18.18% 18.18% 9.09%
Subject Specialist

Administration 87.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 12.50%
Other 71.43% 14.29% 14.29% 0.00% 0.00%

Table 3.23.5 How often do you use Google Slides? Broken out by Salary of survey

participant

Salary of survey | Neverreally | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very often
participant use it it use it use it
Less than 71.43% 14.29% 0.00% 0.00% 14.29%
$40,000

$40,000 to 58.33% 8.33% 25.00% 0.00% 8.33%
$55,000

$55,000+ to 66.67% 0.00% 0.00% 16.67% 16.67%
$70,000

More than 71.43% 0.00% 14.29% 14.29% 0.00%
70000$
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Table 3.23.6 How often do you use Google Slides? Broken out by Gender of survey

participant
Gender of Never really Seldom use | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
survey use it it use it use it
participant
Male 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Female 52.17% 8.70% 17.39% 8.70% 13.04%
Table 3.24.1 How often do you use Google Groups?
Never really | Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
use it use it use it
Entire 40.63% 28.13% 21.88% 3.13% 6.25%
sample

Table 3.24.2 How often do you use Google Groups? Broken out by Type of institution

Type of institution | Never Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Use it | Very often
really use it | it use it use it

Small and Medium | 66.67% 0.00% 33.33% 0.00% 0.00%

Sized College

Research University | 50.00% 14.29% 21.43% 0.00% 14.29%

Museum/Public 50.00% 25.00% 12.50% 12.50% 0.00%

Library

Art 0.00% 71.43% 28.57% 0.00% 0.00%

school/Company

Table 3.24.3 How often do you use Google Groups? Broken out by Age range of survey

participant

Age range of | Neverreally | Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
survey use it use it use it
participant

Less than 40 | 35.71% 42.86% 14.29% 0.00% 7.14%
40-49 62.50% 12.50% 25.00% 0.00% 0.00%

50 and older | 30.00% 20.00% 30.00% 10.00% 10.00%
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Table 3.24.4 How often do you use Google Groups? Broken out by Work title or
specialty of survey participant

Work title or Never really | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very often
specialty of survey | use it it use it use it
participant

reference or 50.00% 33.33% 16.67% 0.00% 0.00%
information

literacy

Research or 54.55% 0.00% 27.27% 0.00% 18.18%
Subject Specialist

Administration 37.50% 25.00% 25.00% 12.50% 0.00%
Other 14.29% 71.43% 14.29% 0.00% 0.00%

Table 3.24.5 How often do you use Google Groups? Broken out by Salary of survey

participant

Salary of survey | Neverreally | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very often
participant use it it use it use it
Less than 42.86% 42.86% 14.29% 0.00% 0.00%
$40,000

$40,000 to 33.33% 41.67% 16.67% 0.00% 8.33%
$55,000

$55,000+ to 33.33% 0.00% 33.33% 16.67% 16.67%
$70,000

More than 57.14% 14.29% 28.57% 0.00% 0.00%
70000%

Table 3.24.6 How often do you use Google Groups? Broken out by Gender of survey

participant
Gender of Never really | Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
survey use it use it use it
participant
Male 66.67% 11.11% 22.22% 0.00% 0.00%
Female 30.43% 34.78% 21.74% 4.35% 8.70%
Table 3.25.1 How often do you use Google Analytics?
Neverreally | Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
use it use it use it
Entire 31.25% 34.38% 28.13% 3.13% 3.13%
sample
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Table 3.25.2 How often do you use Google Analytics? Broken out by Type of institution

Type of institution | Never really | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Use | Very often
use it it use it it use it

Small and Medium | 66.67% 33.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Sized College

Research University | 7.14% 42.86% 35.71% 7.14% 7.14%

Museum/Public 62.50% 12.50% 25.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Library

Art 28.57% 42.86% 28.57% 0.00% 0.00%

school/Company

Table 3.25.3 How often do you use Google Analytics? Broken out by Age range of

survey participant

Age range of | Neverreally | Seldom useit | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
survey use it use it use it
participant

Less than 40 | 42.86% 21.43% 28.57% 7.14% 0.00%
40-49 12.50% 50.00% 37.50% 0.00% 0.00%

50 and older | 30.00% 40.00% 20.00% 0.00% 10.00%

Table 3.25.4 How often do you use Google Analytics? Broken out by Work title or
specialty of survey participant

Work title or Never really | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Use it | Very often
specialty of survey | use it it use it use it
participant

reference or 50.00% 33.33% 16.67% 0.00% 0.00%
information

literacy

Research or 0.00% 45.45% 36.36% 9.09% 9.09%
Subject Specialist

Administration 50.00% 25.00% 25.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Other 42.86% 28.57% 28.57% 0.00% 0.00%
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Table 3.25.5 How often do you use Google Analytics? Broken out by Salary of survey
participant

Salary of survey Neverreally | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very often
participant use it it use it use it
Less than 42.86% 28.57% 28.57% 0.00% 0.00%
$40,000

$40,000 to 33.33% 41.67% 16.67% 0.00% 8.33%
$55,000

$55,000+ to 16.67% 33.33% 50.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$70,000

More than 28.57% 28.57% 28.57% 14.29% 0.00%
70000$

Table 3.25.6 How often do you use Google Analytics? Broken out by Gender of survey
participant

Gender of Never really | Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
survey use it use it use it
participant

Male 44.44% 44.44% 11.11% 0.00% 0.00%
Female 26.09% 30.43% 34.78% 4.35% 4.35%

Table 3.26.1 How often do you use Adwords?

No Answer | Neverreally | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Very
use it it use it Use it often
use it
Entire 3.13% 90.63% 6.25% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%
sample
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Table 3.26.2 How often do you use AdWords? Broken out by Type of institution

Type of institution | No Answer | Never really | Seldom Sometimes | Often | Very

use it use it use it Useit | often
use it

Small and Medium | 0.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%

Sized College

Research 7.14% 85.71% 7.14% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%

University

Museum/Public 0.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%

Library

Art 0.00% 85.71% 14.29% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%

school/Company

Table 3.26.3 How often do you use AdWords? Broken out by Age range of survey

participant

Agerange | NoAnswer | Neverreally | Seldomuse | Sometimes | Often Very
of survey use it it use it Use it often
participant use it
Less than 0.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%
40

40-49 0.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%
50 and 10.00% 70.00% 20.00% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%
older

Table 3.26.4 How often do you use AdWords? Broken out by Work title or specialty of

survey participant

Work title or No Answer | Never really | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often | Very
specialty of use it it use it Useit | often
survey use it
participant

reference or 0.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%
information

literacy

Research or 0.00% 90.91% 9.09% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%
Subject Specialist

Administration 12.50% 87.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%
Other 0.00% 85.71% 14.29% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%
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Table 3.26.5 How often do you use AdWords? Broken out by Salary of survey

participant
Salary of survey | No Answer | Neverreally | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often | Very
participant use it it use it Useit | often
use it
Less than 0.00% 85.71% 14.29% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%
$40,000
$40,000 to 0.00% 91.67% 8.33% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%
$55,000
$55,000+ to 0.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%
$70,000
More than 14.29% 85.71% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%
70000$
Table 3.26.6 How often do you use AdWords? Broken out by Gender of survey
participant
Gender of No Answer | Neverreally | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Very
survey use it it use it Use it often
participant use it
Male 0.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%
Female 4.35% 86.96% 8.70% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%
Table 3.27.1 How often do you use AdSense?
Never really Seldom use it | Sometimes | Often Use | Very often
use it use it it use it
Entire sample | 93.75% 6.25% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Table 3.27.2 How often do you use AdSense? Broken out by Type of institution
Type of institution Never really Seldom use it | Sometimes | Often Very
use it use it Use it often use
it
Small and Medium 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Sized College
Research University | 92.86% 7.14% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Museum/Public 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Library
Art school/Company | 85.71% 14.29% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
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Table 3.27.3 How often do you use AdSense? Broken out by Age range of survey

participant

Age range of Never really use | Seldom use it Sometimes | Often Use | Very often
survey it use it it use it
participant

Less than 40 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
40-49 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

50 and older 80.00% 20.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Table 3.27.4 How often do you use AdSense? Broken out by Work title or specialty of
survey participant

Work title or Never really Seldom use it | Sometimes | Often Very

specialty of survey | use it use it Use it often use

participant it

reference or 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

information literacy

Research or Subject | 90.91% 9.09% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Specialist

Administration 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Other 85.71% 14.29% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Table 3.27.5 How often do you use AdSense? Broken out by Salary of survey

participant

Salary of survey Never really Seldom use it | Sometimes | Often Use | Very

participant use it use it it often use
it

Less than $40,000 | 85.71% 14.29% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

$40,000 to $55,000 | 91.67% 8.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

$55,000+ to 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

$70,000

More than 70000$ | 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Table 3.27.6 How often do you use AdSense? Broken out by Gender of survey

participant

Gender of Never really use | Seldom use it | Sometimes | Often Use | Very often
survey it use it it use it
participant

Male 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Female 91.30% 8.70% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
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Table 3.28.1 How often do you use Blogger?

Never really Seldom use it | Sometimes | Often Use it Very often
use it use it use it
Entire sample | 68.75% 18.75% 0.00% 12.50% 0.00%

Table 3.28.2 How often do you use Blogger? Broken out by Type of institution

Type of institution | Neverreally | Seldomuse | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very

use it it use it often use

it

Small and Medium | 33.33% 66.67% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Sized College
Research University | 57.14% 14.29% 0.00% 28.57% 0.00%
Museum/Public 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Library
Art 71.43% 28.57% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
school/Company

Table 3.28.3 How often do you use Blogger? Broken out by Age range of survey

participant

Age range of | Never really Seldom use it | Sometimes | Often Use it Very often
survey use it use it use it
participant

Lessthan40 | 85.71% 7.14% 0.00% 7.14% 0.00%
40-49 50.00% 25.00% 0.00% 25.00% 0.00%

50 and older | 60.00% 30.00% 0.00% 10.00% 0.00%
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Table 3.28.4 How often do you use Blogger? Broken out by Work title or specialty of
survey participant

Work title or Neverreally | Seldomuse | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very often
specialty of survey | use it it use it use it
participant

reference or 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
information

literacy

Research or 63.64% 9.09% 0.00% 27.27% 0.00%
Subject Specialist

Administration 50.00% 37.50% 0.00% 12.50% 0.00%
Other 71.43% 28.57% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Table 3.28.5 How often do you use Blogger? Broken out by Salary of survey participant

Salary of survey Neverreally | Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Use it | Very often
participant use it it use it use it
Less than $40,000 | 57.14% 28.57% 0.00% 14.29% 0.00%
$40,000 to 75.00% 16.67% 0.00% 8.33% 0.00%
$55,000

$55,000+ to 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$70,000

More than 42.86% 28.57% 0.00% 28.57% 0.00%
70000%

Table 3.28.6 How often do you use Blogger? Broken out by Gender of survey
participant

Gender of Neverreally | Seldom use it | Sometimes | Often Use it Very often
survey use it use it use it
participant

Male 44.44% 22.22% 0.00% 33.33% 0.00%
Female 78.26% 17.39% 0.00% 4.35% 0.00%

Table 3.29.1 How often do you use YouTube?

Never Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it Very often
really use use it use it
it
Entire 0.00% 15.63% 34.38% 31.25% 18.75%
sample
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Table 3.29.2 How often do you use YouTube? Broken out by Type of institution

Type of institution | Never Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very often
really use | it use it use it
it
Small and Medium | 0.00% 0.00% 33.33% 66.67% 0.00%
Sized College
Research University | 0.00% 14.29% 28.57% 28.57% 28.57%
Museum/Public 0.00% 0.00% 50.00% 25.00% 25.00%
Library
Art 0.00% 42.86% 28.57% 28.57% 0.00%
school/Company

Table 3.29.3 How often do you use YouTube? Broken out by Age range of survey
participant

Age range of | Never Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it Very often
survey really use it use it use it
participant

Less than 40 | 0.00% 14.29% 35.71% 28.57% 21.43%
40-49 0.00% 12.50% 50.00% 12.50% 25.00%
50 and older | 0.00% 20.00% 20.00% 50.00% 10.00%

Table 3.29.4 How often do you use YouTube? Broken out by Work title or specialty of
survey participant

Work title or Never Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very often
specialty of survey | really use | it use it use it
participant it

reference or 0.00% 16.67% 50.00% 16.67% 16.67%
information

literacy

Research or 0.00% 18.18% 18.18% 27.27% 36.36%
Subject Specialist

Administration 0.00% 0.00% 25.00% 62.50% 12.50%
Other 0.00% 28.57% 57.14% 14.29% 0.00%
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Table 3.29.5 How often do you use YouTube? Broken out by Salary of survey

participant
Salary of survey Never Seldom use | Sometimes | Often Useit | Very often
participant really use | it use it use it

it
Less than $40,000 | 0.00% 14.29% 57.14% 0.00% 28.57%
$40,000 to 0.00% 25.00% 25.00% 33.33% 16.67%
$55,000
$55,000+ to 0.00% 0.00% 33.33% 50.00% 16.67%
$70,000
More than 0.00% 14.29% 28.57% 42.86% 14.29%
70000$

Table 3.29.6 How often do you use YouTube? Broken out by Gender of survey

participant

Gender of Never Seldom use it | Sometimes Often Use it | Very often
survey really use use it use it
participant it

Male 0.00% 11.11% 33.33% 44.44% 11.11%
Female 0.00% 17.39% 34.78% 26.09% 21.74%
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Table 4 When you do use the following features of Google how useful
are they to you?

Table 4.1.1 When you do use Google Maps how useful is it to you?

Don't Not very Somewhat | Useful Quite useful | Essential
use this | yseful useful
atall
Entire 0.00% 3.13% 6.25% 9.38% 34.38% 46.88%
sample

Table 4.1.2 When you do use Google Maps how useful is it to you? Broken out by Type
of institution

Type of institution | Don't | Notvery | Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
use useful useful useful
this at
all
Small and Medium | 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% 33.33% 0.00% 66.67%
Sized College
Research 0.00% | 7.14% 14.29% 0.00% 28.57% 50.00%
University
Museum/Public 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% 25.00% 37.50% 37.50%
Library
Art 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 57.14% 42.86%
school/Company

Table 4.1.3 When you do use Google Maps how useful is it to you? Broken out by Age
range of survey participant

Agerange | Don't Not very Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
of survey | usethis | yseful useful useful

participant | at all

Less than | 0.00% 7.14% 7.14% 0.00% 21.43% 64.29%
40

40-49 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 12.50% 50.00% 37.50%
50 and 0.00% 0.00% 10.00% 20.00% 40.00% 30.00%
older
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Table 4.1.4 When you do use Google Maps how useful are they to you? Broken out by
Work title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or Don't Notvery | Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
specialty of use useful useful useful

survey this at

participant all

reference or 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% 33.33% 16.67% 50.00%
information

literacy

Research or 0.00% | 9.09% 9.09% 0.00% 27.27% 54.55%
Subject Specialist

Administration 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 50.00% 50.00%
Other 0.00% | 0.00% 14.29% 14.29% 42.86% 28.57%

Table 4.1.5 When you do use Google Maps how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Salary of survey participant

Salary of survey | Don't Notvery | Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
participant use this | yseful useful useful

atall
Less than 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% 28.57% 28.57% 42.86%
$40,000
$40,000 to 0.00% | 8.33% 16.67% 0.00% 16.67% 58.33%
$55,000
$55,000+ to 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 66.67% 33.33%
$70,000
More than 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% 14.29% 42.86% 42.86%
70000$

Table 4.1.6 When you do use Google Maps how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Gender of survey participant

Gender of Don't Not very Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
survey use this | yseful useful useful

participant | atall

Male 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 22.22% 33.33% 44.44%
Female 0.00% 4.35% 8.70% 4.35% 34.78% 47.83%
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Table 4.2.1 When you do use Google Advanced Search how useful is it to you?

No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
Answer use this | very useful useful
atall useful
Entire 3.13% 9.38% 0.00% | 12.50% 25.00% 31.25% 18.75%
sample

Table 4.2.2 When you do use Google Advanced Search how useful is it to you? Broken
out by Type of institution

Type of No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful | Quite Essential
institution Answer | use this very useful useful

atall useful
Small and 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 33.33% 33.33% | 33.33% | 0.00%
Medium Sized
College
Research 0.00% |7.14% | 0.00% | 14.29% 21.43% | 28.57% | 28.57%
University
Museum/Public | 0.00% | 12.50% | 0.00% | 12.50% 37.50% | 25.00% | 12.50%
Library
Art 14.29% | 14.29% | 0.00% | 0.00% 14.29% | 42.86% | 14.29%
school/Company

Table 4.2.3 When you do use Google Advanced Search how useful is it to you? Broken
out by Age range of survey participant

Agerange | No Don't use | Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
of survey | Answer | thisatall very useful useful

participant useful

Less than | 0.00% 21.43% | 0.00% | 14.29% 21.43% | 28.57% | 14.29%
40

40-49 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% | 25.00% 25.00% | 25.00% | 25.00%
50 and 10.00% | 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% 30.00% | 40.00% | 20.00%
older
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Table 4.2.4 When you do use Google Advanced Search how useful is it to you? Broken
out by Work title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
specialty of Answer | usethis | yery | useful useful

survey atall useful

participant

reference or 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% | 16.67% 33.33% | 33.33% | 16.67%
information

literacy

Research or 0.00% 9.09% 0.00% | 0.00% 18.18% | 45.45% | 27.27%
Subject

Specialist

Administration | 0.00% 12.50% | 0.00% | 25.00% 25.00% | 25.00% | 12.50%
Other 14.29% |14.29% | 0.00% | 14.29% 28.57% | 14.29% | 14.29%

Table 4.2.5 When you do use Google Advanced Search how useful is it to you? Broken
out by Salary of survey participant

Salary of No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
survey Answer | use this very useful useful

participant atall useful

Less than 14.29% | 14.29% | 0.00% | 0.00% 28.57% | 28.57% | 14.29%
$40,000

$40,000 to 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% | 16.67% 33.33% | 25.00% | 25.00%
$55,000

$55,000+ to 0.00% 33.33% | 0.00% | 16.67% 0.00% 50.00% | 0.00%
$70,000

More than 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% | 14.29% 28.57% | 28.57% | 28.57%
70000$

Table 4.2.6 When you do use Google Advanced Search how useful is it to you? Broken

out by Gender of survey participant

Gender of | No Don't use | Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
survey Answer | this atall very useful useful

participant useful

Male 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% | 22.22% 22.22% |33.33% | 22.22%
Female 4.35% 13.04% | 0.00% | 8.70% 26.09% [30.43% | 17.39%
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Table 4.3.1 When you do use Google Alerts how useful is it to you?

No Don'tuse | Notvery | Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
Answer thisatall | yseful useful useful
Entire 6.25% 56.25% 3.13% 9.38% 6.25% 12.50% 6.25%
sample

Table 4.3.2 When you do use Google Alerts how useful is it to you? Broken out by

Type of institution

Type of No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful | Quite Essential
institution Answer | use this | very useful useful

atall useful
Small and 0.00% |66.67% | 0.00% | 33.33% 0.00% |0.00% |0.00%
Medium Sized
College
Research 14.29% | 42.86% | 7.14% | 7.14% 7.14% | 14.29% | 7.14%
University
Museum/Public | 0.00% | 87.50% | 0.00% | 12.50% 0.00% |0.00% |0.00%
Library
Art 0.00% |42.86% | 0.00% | 0.00% 14.29% | 28.57% | 14.29%
school/Company

Table 4.3.3 When you do use Google Alerts how useful is it to you? Broken out by Age

range of survey participant

Agerange | No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
of survey | Answer | use this very useful useful

participant at all useful

Less than | 0.00% 71.43% | 7.14% | 0.00% 7.14% 7.14% 7.14%
40

40-49 12.50% |37.50% | 0.00% | 25.00% 12.50% |[12.50% | 0.00%
50 and 10.00% | 50.00% | 0.00% | 10.00% 0.00% 20.00% | 10.00%
older
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Table 4.3.4 When you do use Google Alerts how useful is it to you? Broken out by

Work title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
specialty of Answer | use this | very useful useful

survey atall useful

participant

reference or 0.00% 83.33% | 0.00% | 0.00% 16.67% | 0.00% 0.00%
information

literacy

Research or 18.18% | 36.36% | 9.09% | 9.09% 9.09% 9.09% 9.09%
Subject

Specialist

Administration | 0.00% 62.50% | 0.00% | 12.50% 0.00% 25.00% | 0.00%
Other 0.00% 57.14% | 0.00% | 14.29% 0.00% 14.29% | 14.29%

Table 4.3.5 When you do use Google Alerts how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Salary of survey participant

Salary of No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
survey Answer | use this very useful useful

participant atall useful

Less than 14.29% | 71.43% | 0.00% | 14.29% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$40,000

$40,000 to 8.33% 33.33% |8.33% |8.33% 16.67% | 8.33% 16.67%
$55,000

$55,000+ to 0.00% 83.33% | 0.00% | 16.67% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$70,000

More than 0.00% 57.14% | 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% 42.86% | 0.00%
70000$

Table 4.3.6 When you do use Google Alerts how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Gender of survey participant

Gender of | No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
survey Answer | use this very useful useful

participant atall useful

Male 11.11% | 66.67% | 0.00% | 0.00% 11.11% | 0.00% 11.11%
Female 4.35% 52.17% | 4.35% | 13.04% 4.35% 17.39% | 4.35%
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Table 4.4.1 When you do use Google Notifications how useful is it to you?

No Don'tuse | Notvery | Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
Answer thisatall | yseful useful useful
Entire 6.25% 53.13% 6.25% 9.38% 15.63% 9.38% 0.00%
sample

Table 4.4.2 When you do use Google Notifications how useful is it to you? Broken out
by Type of institution

Type of No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful | Quite Essential
institution Answer | use this | very useful useful

atall useful
Small and 0.00% | 66.67% | 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% | 33.33% | 0.00%
Medium Sized
College
Research 14.29% | 42.86% | 7.14% | 7.14% 21.43% | 7.14% | 0.00%
University
Museum/Public | 0.00% | 75.00% | 12.50% | 12.50% 0.00% |0.00% | 0.00%
Library
Art 0.00% |42.86% | 0.00% | 14.29% 28.57% | 14.29% | 0.00%
school/Company

Table 4.4.3 When you do use Google Notifications how useful is it to you? Broken out
by Age range of survey participant

Agerange | No Don't Not very | Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
of survey | Answer | usethis | yseful useful useful

participant at all

Lessthan | 0.00% 57.14% | 7.14% 14.29% 21.43% | 0.00% 0.00%
40

40-49 12.50% |37.50% |12.50% | 0.00% 12.50% | 25.00% | 0.00%
50 and 10.00% | 60.00% | 0.00% 10.00% 10.00% | 10.00% | 0.00%
older

105|Page




Table 4.4.4 When you do use Google Notifications how useful is it to you? Broken out
by Work title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
specialty of Answer | use this | very useful useful

survey atall useful

participant

reference or 0.00% 50.00% | 16.67% | 16.67% 16.67% | 0.00% 0.00%
information

literacy

Research or 18.18% | 36.36% | 9.09% 0.00% 27.27% | 9.09% 0.00%
Subject

Specialist

Administration | 0.00% 75.00% | 0.00% 12.50% 0.00% 12.50% | 0.00%
Other 0.00% 57.14% | 0.00% 14.29% 14.29% | 14.29% | 0.00%

Table 4.4.5 When you do use Google Notifications how useful is it to you? Broken out
by Salary of survey participant

Salary of No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
survey Answer | use this very useful useful
participant atall useful

Less than 14.29% | 71.43% | 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 14.29% | 0.00%
$40,000

$40,000 to 8.33% 33.33% | 8.33% 16.67% 33.33% | 0.00% 0.00%
$55,000

$55,000+ to 0.00% 66.67% | 16.67% | 0.00% 16.67% | 0.00% 0.00%
$70,000

More than 0.00% 57.14% | 0.00% 14.29% 0.00% 28.57% | 0.00%
70000$

Table 4.4.6 When you do use Google Notifications how useful is it to you? Broken out
by Gender of survey participant

Gender of | No Don't use | Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
survey Answer | thisatall very useful useful

participant useful

Male 11.11% | 66.67% | 0.00% | 0.00% 22.22% | 0.00% 0.00%
Female 4.35% 47.83% |8.70% | 13.04% 13.04% | 13.04% | 0.00%
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Table 4.5.1 When you do use Google Images how useful is it to you?

Don'tuse | Notvery | Somewhat | Useful Quite useful | Essential
thisatall | yseful useful
Entire 3.13% 0.00% 6.25% 21.88% 31.25% 37.50%
sample

Table 4.5.2 When you do use Google Images how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Type of institution

Type of institution | Don'tuse | Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential

this at all very useful useful

useful

Small and Medium | 33.33% 0.00% | 0.00% 33.33% 0.00% 33.33%
Sized College
Research 0.00% 0.00% | 7.14% 14.29% 28.57% 50.00%
University
Museum/Public 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% 25.00% 50.00% 25.00%
Library
Art 0.00% 0.00% | 14.29% 28.57% 28.57% 28.57%
school/Company

Table 4.5.3 When you do use Google Images how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Age range of survey participant

Agerange | Don'tuse Not very | Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
of survey | thisatall useful useful useful

participant

Lessthan | 0.00% 0.00% 7.14% 28.57% 28.57% 35.71%
40

40-49 12.50% 0.00% 12.50% 25.00% 12.50% 37.50%
50 and 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 10.00% 50.00% 40.00%
older
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Table 4.5.4 When you do use Google Images how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Work title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or Don'tuse | Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
specialty of thisatall | very useful useful

Survey useful

participant

reference or 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% 16.67% 66.67% 16.67%
information

literacy

Research or 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% 18.18% 27.27% 54.55%
Subject Specialist

Administration 0.00% 0.00% | 12.50% 25.00% 25.00% 37.50%
Other 14.29% 0.00% | 14.29% 28.57% 14.29% 28.57%

Table 4.5.5 When you do use Google Images how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Salary of survey participant

Salary of survey | Don'tuse | Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
participant thisatall | very useful useful

useful
Less than 14.29% 0.00% | 14.29% 0.00% 14.29% 57.14%
$40,000
$40,000 to 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% 41.67% 41.67% 16.67%
$55,000
$55,000+ to 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% 33.33% 33.33% 33.33%
$70,000
More than 0.00% 0.00% | 14.29% 0.00% 28.57% 57.14%
70000%

Table 4.5.6 When you do use Google Images how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Gender of survey participant

Gender of | Don'tuse | Notvery | Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
survey thisatall | yseful useful useful

participant

Male 0.00% 0.00% 11.11% 44.44% 22.22% 22.22%
Female 4.35% 0.00% 4.35% 13.04% 34.78% 43.48%
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Table 4.6.1 When you do use Google Photos how useful is it to you?

Don't use Not very Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
this at all useful useful useful
Entire 43.75% 12.50% 12.50% 15.63% 9.38% 6.25%
sample

Table 4.6.2 When you do use Google Photos how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Type of institution

Type of institution | Don't use | Notvery | Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
thisatall | yseful useful useful

Small and Medium | 66.67% 0.00% 33.33% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Sized College

Research 35.71% 14.29% 14.29% 21.43% 0.00% 14.29%

University

Museum/Public 62.50% 25.00% 0.00% 0.00% 12.50% 0.00%

Library

Art 28.57% 0.00% 14.29% 28.57% 28.57% 0.00%

school/Company

Table 4.6.3 When you do use Google Photos how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Age range of survey participant

Agerange | Don'tuse | Notvery Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
of survey | this atall useful useful useful

participant

Lessthan | 35.71% 14.29% 21.43% 14.29% 14.29% 0.00%
40

40-49 62.50% 25.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 12.50%
50 and 40.00% 0.00% 10.00% 30.00% 10.00% 10.00%
older
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Table 4.6.4 When you do use Google Photos how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Work title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or Don'tuse | Notvery | Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
specialty of thisatall | yseful useful useful

survey

participant

reference or 50.00% 16.67% 0.00% 0.00% 33.33% 0.00%
information

literacy

Research or 45.45% 18.18% 0.00% 18.18% 0.00% 18.18%
Subject

Specialist

Administration | 37.50% 12.50% 25.00% 12.50% 12.50% 0.00%
Other 42.86% 0.00% 28.57% 28.57% 0.00% 0.00%

Table 4.6.5 When you do use Google Photos how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Salary of survey participant

Salary of survey | Don'tuse | Notvery | Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
participant thisatall | yseful useful useful

Less than 57.14% 14.29% 14.29% 0.00% 0.00% 14.29%
$40,000

$40,000 to 25.00% 8.33% 16.67% 25.00% 16.67% 8.33%
$55,000

$55,000+ to 66.67% 16.67% 0.00% 16.67% 0.00% 0.00%
$70,000

More than 42.86% 14.29% 14.29% 14.29% 14.29% 0.00%
70000%

Table 4.6.6 When you do use Google Photos how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Gender of survey participant

Gender of | Don'tuse | Notvery Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
survey this at all useful useful useful

participant

Male 44.44% 0.00% 22.22% 22.22% 0.00% 11.11%
Female 43.48% 17.39% 8.70% 13.04% 13.04% 4.35%
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Table 4.7.1 When you do use Google Calendar how useful is it to you?

No Don'tuse | Not very | Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
Answer thisatall | yseful useful useful
Entire 3.13% 28.13% 3.13% 6.25% 9.38% 12.50% 37.50%
sample

Table 4.7.2 When you do use Google Calendar how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Type of institution

Type of No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful | Quite Essential
institution Answer | use this | very useful useful

atall useful
Small and 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% | 33.33% | 66.67%
Medium Sized
College
Research 7.14% | 28.57% | 7.14% | 14.29% 0.00% | 14.29% | 28.57%
University
Museum/Public | 0.00% | 25.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% 25.00% | 0.00% | 50.00%
Library
Art 0.00% | 42.86% | 0.00% | 0.00% 14.29% | 14.29% | 28.57%
school/Company

Table 4.7.3 When you do use Google Calendar how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Age range of survey participant

Agerange | No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
of survey | Answer | use this very useful useful

participant at all useful

Less than | 0.00% 21.43% | 7.14% | 0.00% 21.43% | 7.14% 42.86%
40

40-49 12.50% | 25.00% | 0.00% | 25.00% 0.00% 12.50% | 25.00%
50 and 0.00% 40.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% 20.00% | 40.00%
older
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Table 4.7.4 When you do use Google Calendar how useful is it to you? Broken out by

Work title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
specialty of Answer | use this | yery useful useful

survey atall useful

participant

reference or 0.00% 33.33% | 0.00% | 0.00% 16.67% | 16.67% | 33.33%
information

literacy

Research or 9.09% 9.09% 9.09% | 18.18% 0.00% 18.18% | 36.36%
Subject

Specialist

Administration | 0.00% 25.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% 12.50% | 0.00% 62.50%
Other 0.00% 57.14% | 0.00% | 0.00% 14.29% | 14.29% | 14.29%

Table 4.7.5 When you do use Google Calendar how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Salary of survey participant

Salary of No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
survey Answer | use this very useful useful

participant atall useful

Less than 14.29% | 42.86% | 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% 14.29% | 28.57%
$40,000

$40,000 to 0.00% 16.67% |8.33% | 8.33% 16.67% | 25.00% | 25.00%
$55,000

$55,000+ to 0.00% 16.67% | 0.00% | 0.00% 16.67% | 0.00% 66.67%
$70,000

More than 0.00% 42.86% | 0.00% | 14.29% 0.00% 0.00% 42.86%
70000$

Table 4.7.6 When you do use Google Calendar how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Gender of survey participant

Gender of | No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
survey Answer | use this very useful useful

participant atall useful

Male 11.11% | 44.44% |0.00% |11.11% 11.11% | 0.00% 22.22%
Female 0.00% 21.74% | 4.35% | 4.35% 8.70% 17.39% | 43.48%
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Table 4.8.1 When you do use Chrome how useful is it to you?

Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite useful | Essential
use this | very useful
atall useful
Entire 0.00% 0.00% 9.38% 18.75% 25.00% 46.88%
sample

Table 4.8.2 When you do use Chrome how useful is it to you? Broken out by Type of

institution
Type of institution | Don't | Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
use very useful useful
thisat | ,seful
all
Small and Medium | 0.00% | 0.00% | 33.33% 0.00% 66.67% 0.00%
Sized College
Research 0.00% | 0.00% | 7.14% 21.43% 21.43% 50.00%
University
Museum/Public 0.00% |0.00% |12.50% 12.50% 12.50% 62.50%
Library
Art 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% 28.57% 28.57% 42.86%
school/Company

Table 4.8.3 When you do use Chrome how useful is it to you? Broken out by Age range
of survey participant

Agerange | Don't Not very | Somewhat | Useful Quite useful | Essential
of survey use this | yseful useful

participant | atall

Lessthan | 0.00% 0.00% 7.14% 28.57% 21.43% 42.86%
40

40-49 0.00% 0.00% 12.50% 12.50% 25.00% 50.00%
50 and 0.00% 0.00% 10.00% 10.00% 30.00% 50.00%
older
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Table 4.8.4 When you do use Chrome how useful is it to you? Broken out by Work title
or specialty of survey participant

Work title or Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
specialty of use very useful useful

survey thisat | seful

participant all

reference or 0.00% |0.00% |16.67% 0.00% 33.33% 50.00%
information

literacy

Research or 0.00% | 0.00% | 18.18% 18.18% 27.27% 36.36%
Subject Specialist

Administration 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% 25.00% 12.50% 62.50%
Other 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% 28.57% 28.57% 42.86%

Table 4.8.5 When you do use Chrome how useful is it to you? Broken out by Salary of
survey participant

Salary of survey | Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
participant use very useful useful

thisat | ygefyl

all
Less than 0.00% | 0.00% | 14.29% 14.29% 42.86% 28.57%
$40,000
$40,000 to 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% 25.00% 16.67% 58.33%
$55,000
$55,000+ to 0.00% | 0.00% | 16.67% 16.67% 16.67% 50.00%
$70,000
More than 0.00% | 0.00% | 14.29% 14.29% 28.57% 42.86%
70000%

Table 4.8.6 When you do use Chrome how useful is it to you? Broken out by Gender of
survey participant

Gender of Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite useful | Essential
survey use this | very useful

participant | atall useful

Male 0.00% 0.00% 11.11% 22.22% 44.44% 22.22%
Female 0.00% 0.00% 8.70% 17.39% 17.39% 56.52%
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Table 4.9.1 When you do use Google Books how useful is it to you?

Don'tuse | Notvery Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
this at all useful useful useful
Entire 6.25% 3.13% 12.50% 9.38% 37.50% 31.25%
sample

Table 4.9.2 When you do use Google Books how useful is it to you? Broken out by

Type of institution

Type of Don'tuse | Notvery | Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
institution this atall | yseful useful useful

Small and 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% | 0.00%
Medium Sized

College

Research 0.00% 0.00% 14.29% 7.14% 28.57% 50.00%
University

Museum/Public 12.50% 12.50% | 25.00% 0.00% 12.50% 37.50%
Library

Art 14.29% | 0.00% 0.00% 28.57% | 57.14% 0.00%
school/Company

Table 4.9.3 When you do use Google Books how useful is it to you? Broken out by Age
range of survey participant

Age range | Don'tuse Notvery | Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
of survey | thisatall useful useful useful

participant

Lessthan | 7.14% 7.14% 14.29% 7.14% 42.86% 21.43%
40

40-49 0.00% 0.00% 25.00% 0.00% 37.50% 37.50%
50 and 10.00% 0.00% 0.00% 20.00% 30.00% 40.00%
older
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Table 4.9.4 When you do use Google Books how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Work title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or Don'tuse | Notvery | Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
specialty of thisatall | yseful useful useful

survey

participant

reference or 16.67% 16.67% 16.67% 0.00% 16.67% 33.33%
information

literacy

Research or 0.00% 0.00% 9.09% 9.09% 36.36% 45.45%
Subject

Specialist

Administration | 0.00% 0.00% 12.50% 0.00% 50.00% 37.50%
Other 14.29% 0.00% 14.29% 28.57% 42.86% 0.00%

Table 4.9.5 When you do use Google Books how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Salary of survey participant

Salary of survey | Don'tuse | Notvery | Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
participant thisatall | yseful useful useful

Less than 14.29% 0.00% 0.00% 14.29% 42.86% 28.57%
$40,000

$40,000 to 8.33% 8.33% 25.00% 8.33% 33.33% 16.67%
$55,000

$55,000+ to 0.00% 0.00% 16.67% 16.67% 50.00% 16.67%
$70,000

More than 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 28.57% 71.43%
70000%

Table 4.9.6 When you do use Google Books how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Gender of survey participant

Gender of | Don't use Notvery | Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
survey this at all useful useful useful

participant

Male 11.11% 0.00% 11.11% 22.22% 22.22% 33.33%
Female 4.35% 4.35% 13.04% 4.35% 43.48% 30.43%
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Table 4.10.1 When you do use Google Scholar how useful is it to you?

No Don't use | Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
Answer this at all very useful useful
useful
Entire 3.13% 12.50% 3.13% 3.13% 15.63% | 37.50% | 25.00%
sample

Table 4.10.2 When you do use Google Scholar how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Type of institution

Type of No Don't Not Somewha | Useful | Quite Essentia
institution Answe | use this very t useful useful 1

r atall useful
Small and 0.00% | 0.00% |0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% | 100.00 0.00%
Medium Sized %
College
Research 7.14% | 0.00% |0.00% | 0.00% 21.43 35.71% | 35.71%
University %
Museum/Public | 0.00% | 25.00 0.00% | 12.50% 25.00 25.00% | 12.50%
Library % %
Art 0.00% | 28.57 14.29 0.00% 0.00% |28.57% |28.57%
school/Compan % %
y

Table 4.10.3 When you do use Google Scholar how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Age range of survey participant

Agerange | No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
of survey | Answer | usethis | very useful useful

participant at all useful

Less than | 0.00% 14.29% | 7.14% | 0.00% 14.29% | 28.57% |35.71%
40

40-49 12.50% | 0.00% 0.00% |12.50% 12.50% | 50.00% | 12.50%
50 and 0.00% 20.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% 20.00% | 40.00% | 20.00%
older

117 |Page




Table 4.10.4 When you do use Google Scholar how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Work title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
specialty of Answer | use this | yery useful useful

survey at all useful

participant

reference or 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% 16.67% 16.67% | 50.00% | 16.67%
information

literacy

Research or 9.09% | 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% 27.27% | 27.27% | 36.36%
Subject

Specialist

Administration | 0.00% | 25.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% 12.50% | 50.00% | 12.50%
Other 0.00% | 28.57% | 14.29% | 0.00% 0.00% 28.57% | 28.57%

Table 4.10.5 When you do use Google Scholar how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Salary of survey participant

Salary of No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
survey Answer | use this very useful useful

participant atall useful

Less than 14.29% | 28.57% | 0.00% | 0.00% 14.29% | 28.57% | 14.29%
$40,000

$40,000 to 0.00% 0.00% 8.33% | 8.33% 25.00% | 33.33% | 25.00%
$55,000

$55,000+ to 0.00% 33.33% | 0.00% | 0.00% 16.67% | 16.67% | 33.33%
$70,000

More than 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% 71.43% | 28.57%
70000$
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Table 4.10.6 When you do use Google Scholar how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Gender of survey participant

Gender of | No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
survey Answer | usethis | very useful useful

participant atall useful

Male 11.11% | 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% 22.22% | 55.56% [11.11%
Female 0.00% 17.39% | 4.35% | 4.35% 13.04% | 30.43% | 30.43%

Table 4.11.1 When you do use Google Scholar My Citations how useful is it to you?

No Don't use | Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
Answer thisatall | very useful useful
useful
Entire 9.38% 53.13% 3.13% 9.38% 12.50% 12.50% 0.00%
sample

Table 4.11.2 When you do use Google Scholar My Citations how useful is it to you?
Broken out by Type of institution

Type of No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful | Quite Essential
institution Answer | use this | very useful useful

atall useful
Small and 0.00% | 33.33% | 0.00% | 0.00% 33.33% | 33.33% | 0.00%
Medium Sized
College
Research 21.43% | 35.71% | 0.00% | 14.29% 14.29% | 14.29% | 0.00%
University
Museum/Public | 0.00% | 75.00% | 12.50% | 12.50% 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00%
Library
Art 0.00% |71.43% | 0.00% | 0.00% 14.29% | 14.29% | 0.00%
school/Company
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Table 4.11.3 When you do use Google Scholar My Citations how useful is it to you?
Broken out by Age range of survey participant

Agerange | No Don't Notvery | Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
of survey | Answer | usethis | yseful useful useful

participant atall

Less than | 0.00% 50.00% | 0.00% 14.29% 21.43% | 14.29% | 0.00%
40

40-49 12.50% | 37.50% |12.50% |12.50% 12.50% |12.50% | 0.00%
50 and 20.00% | 70.00% | 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 10.00% | 0.00%
older

Table 4.11.4 When you do use Google Scholar My Citations how useful is it to you?
Broken out by Work title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
specialty of Answer | use this | very useful useful

survey at all useful

participant

reference or 0.00% 50.00% | 16.67% | 16.67% 0.00% 16.67% | 0.00%
information

literacy

Research or 18.18% | 27.27% | 0.00% | 9.09% 18.18% | 27.27% | 0.00%
Subject

Specialist

Administration | 12.50% | 87.50% | 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00%
Other 0.00% |57.14% [ 0.00% | 14.29% 28.57% | 0.00% | 0.00%

Table 4.11.5 When you do use Google Scholar My Citations how useful is it to you?
Broken out by Salary of survey participant

Salary of No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
survey Answer | use this very useful useful
participant atall useful

Less than 14.29% | 71.43% | 0.00% 0.00% 14.29% | 0.00% 0.00%
$40,000

$40,000 to 8.33% 25.00% | 0.00% 25.00% 16.67% | 25.00% | 0.00%
$55,000

$55,000+ to 0.00% 50.00% | 16.67% | 0.00% 16.67% | 16.67% | 0.00%
$70,000

More than 14.29% | 85.71% | 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00%
70000$
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Table 4.11.6 When you do use Google Scholar My Citations how useful is it to you?
Broken out by Gender of survey participant

Gender of | No Don't use | Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
survey Answer | thisatall | very useful useful
participant useful
Male 11.11% | 66.67% |0.00% |[11.11% 11.11% | 0.00% 0.00%
Female 8.70% 47.83% |4.35% |8.70% 13.04% |17.39% | 0.00%
Table 4.12.1 When you do use Google Translate how useful is it to you?
Don'tuse | Notvery | Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
thisatall | yseful useful useful
Entire 9.38% 0.00% 18.75% 15.63% 25.00% 31.25%
sample

Table 4.12.2 When you do use Google Translate how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Type of institution

Type of institution | Don'tuse | Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential

thisatall | very useful useful

useful

Small and Medium | 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% 66.67% 0.00% 33.33%
Sized College
Research 14.29% 0.00% |28.57% 7.14% 14.29% 35.71%
University
Museum/Public 12.50% 0.00% | 12.50% 0.00% 50.00% 25.00%
Library
Art 0.00% 0.00% | 14.29% 28.57% 28.57% 28.57%
school/Company
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Table 4.12.3 When you do use Google Translate how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Age range of survey participant

Agerange | Don'tuse Notvery | Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
of survey | this atall useful useful useful

participant

Lessthan | 7.14% 0.00% 21.43% 21.43% 28.57% 21.43%
40

40-49 0.00% 0.00% 25.00% 12.50% 12.50% 50.00%
50 and 20.00% 0.00% 10.00% 10.00% 30.00% 30.00%
older

Table 4.12.4 When you do use Google Translate how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Work title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or Don'tuse | Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
specialty of thisatall | very useful useful

survey useful

participant

reference or 16.67% 0.00% | 16.67% 0.00% 50.00% 16.67%
information

literacy

Research or 9.09% 0.00% | 18.18% 9.09% 18.18% 45.45%
Subject Specialist

Administration 12.50% 0.00% | 12.50% 25.00% 25.00% 25.00%
Other 0.00% 0.00% | 28.57% 28.57% 14.29% 28.57%

Table 4.12.5 When you do use Google Translate how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Salary of survey participant

Salary of survey | Don'tuse | Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
participant this at all very useful useful

useful
Less than 14.29% 0.00% | 14.29% 28.57% 0.00% 42.86%
$40,000
$40,000 to 0.00% 0.00% | 25.00% 8.33% 41.67% 25.00%
$55,000
$55,000+ to 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% 16.67% 50.00% 33.33%
$70,000
More than 28.57% 0.00% | 28.57% 14.29% 0.00% 28.57%
70000$
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Table 4.12.6 When you do use Google Translate how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Gender of survey participant

Gender of | Don't use Not very | Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
survey this at all useful useful useful

participant

Male 22.22% 0.00% 33.33% 11.11% 11.11% 22.22%
Female 4.35% 0.00% 13.04% 17.39% 30.43% 34.78%

Table 4.13.1 When you do use Google Public Data Explorer how useful is it to you?

No Answer | Don'tuse | Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
this at all very useful useful
useful
Entire 9.38% 84.38% 0.00% | 3.13% 3.13% 0.00% | 0.00%
sample

Table 4.13.2 When you do use Google Public Data Explorer how useful is it to you?
Broken out by Type of institution

Type of No Don'tuse | Not Somewhat | Useful Quite | Essential
institution Answer | this atall very useful useful

useful
Small and 0.00% 100.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00%
Medium Sized
College
Research 21.43% | 78.57% | 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00%
University
Museum/Public | 0.00% 100.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00%
Library
Art 0.00% |71.43% | 0.00% | 14.29% 14.29% | 0.00% | 0.00%
school/Company
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Table 4.13.3 When you do use Google Public Data Explorer how useful is it to you?
Broken out by Age range of survey participant

Agerange | No Don'tuse | Not Somewhat | Useful Quite | Essential
of survey | Answer this at all very useful useful

participant useful

Lessthan | 0.00% 85.71% 0.00% | 7.14% 7.14% 0.00% | 0.00%
40

40-49 12.50% 87.50% 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%
50 and 20.00% 80.00% 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%
older

Table 4.13.4 When you do use Google Public Data Explorer how useful is it to you?
Broken out by Work title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite | Essential
specialty of Answer | use this very useful useful

survey atall useful

participant

reference or 0.00% 83.33% | 0.00% | 16.67% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%
information

literacy

Research or 18.18% | 81.82% | 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%
Subject

Specialist

Administration | 12.50% | 87.50% | 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%
Other 0.00% 85.71% | 0.00% | 0.00% 14.29% | 0.00% | 0.00%
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Table 4.13.5 When you do use Google Public Data Explorer how useful is it to you?
Broken out by Salary of survey participant

Salary of No Don'tuse | Not Somewhat | Useful | Quite | Essential
survey Answer | thisatall | very useful useful
participant useful

Less than 14.29% | 85.71% 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00%
$40,000

$40,000 to 8.33% 75.00% 0.00% | 8.33% 8.33% | 0.00% | 0.00%
$55,000

$55,000+ to 0.00% 100.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00%
$70,000

More than 14.29% | 85.71% 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00%
70000$

Table 4.13.6 When you do use Google Public Data Explorer how useful is it to you?
Broken out by Gender of survey participant

Gender of | No Don'tuse | Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
survey Answer this at all very useful useful
participant useful
Male 11.11% 77.78% 0.00% | 0.00% 11.11% 0.00% [ 0.00%
Female 8.70% 86.96% 0.00% | 4.35% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%
Table 4.14.1 When you do use Google Drive how useful is it to you?
Don't use Not very | Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
this at all useful useful useful
Entire 12.50% 0.00% 6.25% 25.00% 15.63% 40.63%
sample
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Table 4.14.2 When you do use Google Drive how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Type of institution

Type of institution | Don'tuse | Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential

thisatall | very useful useful

useful

Small and Medium | 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%
Sized College
Research 0.00% 0.00% | 7.14% 35.71% 28.57% 28.57%
University
Museum/Public 25.00% 0.00% | 0.00% 12.50% 12.50% 50.00%
Library
Art 28.57% 0.00% | 14.29% 28.57% 0.00% 28.57%
school/Company

Table 4.14.3 When you do use Google Drive how useful is it to you? Broken out by Age
range of survey participant

Age range | Don'tuse Notvery | Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
of survey | this atall useful useful useful

participant

Lessthan | 7.14% 0.00% 14.29% 14.29% 7.14% 57.14%
40

40-49 12.50% 0.00% 0.00% 50.00% 25.00% 12.50%
50 and 20.00% 0.00% 0.00% 20.00% 20.00% 40.00%
older

Table 4.14.4 When you do use Google Drive how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Work title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or Don'tuse | Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
specialty of this at all very useful useful

survey useful

participant

reference or 33.33% 0.00% | 0.00% 16.67% 0.00% 50.00%
information

literacy

Research or 0.00% 0.00% | 9.09% 36.36% 27.27% 27.27%
Subject Specialist

Administration 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% 12.50% 25.00% 62.50%
Other 28.57% 0.00% | 14.29% 28.57% 0.00% 28.57%
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Table 4.14.5 When you do use Google Drive how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Salary of survey participant

Salary of survey | Don'tuse | Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
participant thisatall | very useful useful

useful
Less than 28.57% 0.00% | 14.29% 0.00% 14.29% 42.86%
$40,000
$40,000 to 8.33% 0.00% |8.33% 41.67% 8.33% 33.33%
$55,000
$55,000+ to 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% 16.67% 33.33% 50.00%
$70,000
More than 14.29% 0.00% | 0.00% 28.57% 14.29% 42.86%
70000$

Table 4.14.6 When you do use Google Drive how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Gender of survey participant

Gender of | Don'tuse Not very | Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
survey this at all useful useful useful
participant
Male 11.11% 0.00% 0.00% 22.22% 33.33% 33.33%
Female 13.04% 0.00% 8.70% 26.09% 8.70% 43.48%
Table 4.15.1 When you do use Google Earth how useful is it to you?

No Don'tuse | Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential

Answer this at all very useful useful

useful

Entire 3.13% 21.88% 9.38% 25.00% 21.88% 12.50% 6.25%
sample
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Table 4.15.2 When you do use Google Earth how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Type of institution

Type of No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful | Quite Essential
institution Answer | use this | very useful useful

atall useful
Small and 0.00% | 33.33% | 0.00% | 33.33% 33.33% | 0.00% | 0.00%
Medium Sized
College
Research 7.14% | 21.43% | 14.29% | 14.29% 21.43% | 14.29% | 7.14%
University
Museum/Public | 0.00% | 12.50% | 12.50% | 37.50% 25.00% | 12.50% | 0.00%
Library
Art 0.00% | 28.57% | 0.00% | 28.57% 14.29% | 14.29% | 14.29%
school/Company

Table 4.15.3 When you do use Google Earth how useful is it to you? Broken out by Age
range of survey participant

Agerange | No Don't Not very | Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
of survey | Answer | usethis | yseful useful useful
participant atall

Lessthan | 0.00% 28.57% | 7.14% 28.57% 21.43% | 14.29% | 0.00%
40

40-49 0.00% 0.00% 12.50% | 50.00% 25.00% | 12.50% | 0.00%
50 and 10.00% | 30.00% | 10.00% | 0.00% 20.00% | 10.00% | 20.00%
older

Table 4.15.4 When you do use Google Earth how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Work title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
specialty of Answer | use this | yery useful useful

survey atall useful

participant

reference or 0.00% 16.67% | 16.67% | 50.00% 16.67% | 0.00% 0.00%
information

literacy
Research or 9.09% | 27.27% |9.09% | 9.09% 27.27% | 9.09% | 9.09%
Subject
Specialist
Administration | 0.00% | 25.00% | 12.50% | 12.50% 25.00% | 25.00% | 0.00%
Other 0.00% |14.29% | 0.00% | 42.86% 14.29% | 14.29% | 14.29%
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Table 4.15.5 When you do use Google Earth how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Salary of survey participant

Salary of No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
survey Answer | use this | very useful useful

participant atall useful

Less than 0.00% 0.00% 14.29% | 28.57% 0.00% 42.86% | 14.29%
$40,000

$40,000 to 8.33% 16.67% | 8.33% 33.33% 25.00% | 0.00% 8.33%
$55,000

$55,000+ to 0.00% 33.33% | 0.00% 33.33% 33.33% | 0.00% 0.00%
$70,000

More than 0.00% | 42.86% | 14.29% | 0.00% 28.57% | 14.29% | 0.00%
70000$

Table 4.15.6 When you do use Google Earth how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Gender of survey participant

Gender of | No Don't Not very | Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
survey Answer | use this | yseful useful useful
participant atall
Male 0.00% 33.33% |22.22% |11.11% 22.22% [11.11% | 0.00%
Female 4.35% 17.39% | 4.35% 30.43% 21.74% |13.04% | 8.70%
Table 4.16.1 When you do use Google Sky how useful is it to you?
No Don'tuse | Notvery | Somewhat | Useful Quite | Essential
Answer thisatall | yseful useful useful
Entire 6.25% 78.13% 3.13% 6.25% 6.25% 0.00% | 0.00%
sample
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Table 4.16.2 When you do use Google Sky how useful is it to you? Broken out by Type

of institution

Type of No Don'tuse | Not Somewhat | Useful | Quite | Essential
institution Answer | thisatall | very useful useful

useful
Small and 0.00% |66.67% | 0.00% | 33.33% 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00%
Medium Sized
College
Research 14.29% | 71.43% | 7.14% | 0.00% 7.14% | 0.00% | 0.00%
University
Museum/Public | 0.00% | 100.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00%
Library
Art 0.00% |71.43% |0.00% | 14.29% 14.29% | 0.00% | 0.00%
school/Company

Table 4.16.3 When you do use Google Sky how useful is it to you? Broken out by Age

range of survey participant

Agerange | No Don'tuse | Notvery | Somewhat | Useful Quite | Essential
of survey | Answer thisatall | yseful useful useful

participant

Lessthan | 0.00% 78.57% 7.14% 7.14% 7.14% 0.00% | 0.00%
40

40-49 12.50% 75.00% 0.00% 12.50% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%
50 and 10.00% 80.00% 0.00% 0.00% 10.00% 0.00% | 0.00%
older

Table 4.16.4 When you do use Google Sky how useful is it to you? Broken out by Work
title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite | Essential
specialty of Answer | use this | very useful useful

survey at all useful

participant

reference or 0.00% 83.33% | 0.00% | 16.67% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%
information

literacy

Research or 18.18% | 72.73% | 9.09% | 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%
Subject

Specialist

Administration | 0.00% 87.50% | 0.00% | 0.00% 12.50% | 0.00% | 0.00%
Other 0.00% 71.43% | 0.00% | 14.29% 14.29% | 0.00% | 0.00%
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Table 4.16.5 When you do use Google Sky how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Salary of survey participant

Salary of No Don'tuse | Not Somewhat | Useful Quite | Essential
survey Answer | thisatall | yery useful useful
participant useful

Less than 14.29% | 71.43% 0.00% | 14.29% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%
$40,000

$40,000 to 8.33% 66.67% 8.33% | 8.33% 8.33% 0.00% | 0.00%
$55,000

$55,000+ to 0.00% 100.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%
$70,000

More than 0.00% 85.71% 0.00% | 0.00% 14.29% | 0.00% | 0.00%
70000$

Table 4.16.6 When you do use Google Sky how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Gender of survey participant

Gender of | No Don'tuse | Notvery | Somewhat | Useful Quite | Essential
survey Answer thisatall | yseful useful useful
participant
Male 11.11% 77.78% 0.00% 0.00% 11.11% 0.00% | 0.00%
Female 4.35% 78.26% 4.35% 8.70% 4.35% 0.00% | 0.00%
Table 4.17.1 When you do use Google Hangouts how useful is it to you?
No Don'tuse | Notvery | Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
Answer thisatall | yseful useful useful
Entire 6.25% 46.88% 6.25% 9.38% 9.38% 21.88% 0.00%
sample
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Table 4.17.2 When you do use Google Hangouts how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Type of institution

Type of No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful | Quite Essential
institution Answer | use this | yery useful useful

atall useful
Small and 0.00% | 33.33% | 33.33% | 0.00% 0.00% | 33.33% | 0.00%
Medium Sized
College
Research 14.29% | 42.86% | 7.14% | 7.14% 7.14% | 21.43% | 0.00%
University
Museum/Public | 0.00% | 62.50% | 0.00% | 12.50% 25.00% | 0.00% | 0.00%
Library
Art 0.00% | 42.86% | 0.00% | 14.29% 0.00% |42.86% | 0.00%
school/Company

Table 4.17.3 When you do use Google Hangouts how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Age range of survey participant

Agerange | No Don't Not very | Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
of survey | Answer | usethis | yseful useful useful
participant atall

Less than | 0.00% 50.00% | 0.00% 7.14% 14.29% | 28.57% | 0.00%
40

40-49 12.50% | 50.00% | 25.00% | 0.00% 0.00% 12.50% | 0.00%
50 and 10.00% | 40.00% | 0.00% 20.00% 10.00% | 20.00% | 0.00%
older

Table 4.17.4 When you do use Google Hangouts how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Work title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
specialty of Answer | use this | very useful useful

survey at all useful

participant

reference or 0.00% | 66.67% | 0.00% | 0.00% 16.67% | 16.67% | 0.00%
information

literacy

Research or 9.09% | 36.36% | 9.09% | 9.09% 9.09% | 27.27% | 0.00%
Subject

Specialist

Administration | 12.50% | 37.50% | 0.00% | 12.50% 12.50% | 25.00% | 0.00%
Other 0.00% |57.14% | 14.29% | 14.29% 0.00% | 14.29% | 0.00%
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Table 4.17.5 When you do use Google Hangouts how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Salary of survey participant

Salary of No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
survey Answer | use this | yvery useful useful
participant atall useful

Less than 14.29% | 42.86% | 14.29% | 0.00% 14.29% | 14.29% | 0.00%
$40,000

$40,000 to 0.00% 58.33% | 0.00% 16.67% 8.33% 16.67% | 0.00%
$55,000

$55,000+ to 0.00% 50.00% | 0.00% 16.67% 16.67% | 16.67% | 0.00%
$70,000

More than 14.29% | 28.57% | 14.29% | 0.00% 0.00% | 42.86% | 0.00%
70000$

Table 4.17.6 When you do use Google Hangouts how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Gender of survey participant

Gender of | No Don't use | Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
survey Answer | thisatall very useful useful
participant useful
Male 11.11% | 66.67% | 0.00% | 0.00% 11.11% | 11.11% | 0.00%
Female 4.35% 39.13% [8.70% |13.04% 8.70% 26.09% | 0.00%
Table 4.18.1 When you do use Gmail how useful is it to you?

No Don't Not very | Somewhat | Useful | Quite Essential

Answer use this | yseful useful useful

atall

Entire 3.13% 3.13% 3.13% 9.38% 0.00% | 15.63% 65.63%
sample
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Table 4.18.2 When you do use Gmail how useful is it to you? Broken out by Type of
institution

Type of No Don't | Not Somewhat | Useful | Quite Essential
institution Answer | use very useful useful

thisat | ,sefyl

all
Small and 0.00% 0.00% |0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% | 33.33% | 66.67%
Medium Sized
College
Research 7.14% 7.14% | 7.14% | 0.00% 0.00% | 21.43% | 57.14%
University
Museum/Public | 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% | 25.00% 0.00% | 12.50% | 62.50%
Library
Art 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% | 14.29% 0.00% | 0.00% 85.71%
school/Company

Table 4.18.3 When you do use Gmail how useful is it to you? Broken out by Age range
of survey participant

Agerange | No Don'tuse | Not Somewhat | Useful | Quite Essential
of survey | Answer thisatall | very useful useful

participant useful

Less than | 0.00% 0.00% 7.14% 7.14% 0.00% |14.29% |71.43%
40

40-49 12.50% 12.50% | 0.00% 12.50% 0.00% |12.50% | 50.00%
50 and 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 10.00% 0.00% | 20.00% | 70.00%
older

Table 4.18.4 When you do use Gmail how useful is it to you? Broken out by Work title
or specialty of survey participant

Work title or No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful | Quite Essential
specialty of Answer | use this | yery useful useful

survey atall useful

participant

reference or 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% | 33.33% 0.00% | 0.00% 66.67%
information

literacy
Research or 0.00% 9.09% |9.09% | 0.00% 0.00% | 27.27% | 54.55%
Subject
Specialist
Administration | 12.50% | 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% | 25.00% | 62.50%
Other 0.00% 0.00% [0.00% |14.29% 0.00% | 0.00% 85.71%
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Table 4.18.5 When you do use Gmail how useful is it to you? Broken out by Salary of
survey participant

Salary of No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful | Quite Essential
survey Answer | use this | very useful useful

participant atall useful

Less than 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% | 14.29% 0.00% | 14.29% | 71.43%
$40,000

$40,000 to 0.00% 0.00% 8.33% |8.33% 0.00% | 16.67% | 66.67%
$55,000

$55,000+ to 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% | 33.33% | 66.67%
$70,000

More than 14.29% | 14.29% | 0.00% | 14.29% 0.00% | 0.00% 57.14%
70000$

Table 4.18.6 When you do use Gmail how useful is it to you? Broken out by Gender of
survey participant

Gender of | No Don't Not very | Somewhat | Useful | Quite Essential
survey Answer use this | yseful useful useful

participant at all

Male 11.11% 0.00% 0.00% 11.11% 0.00% | 33.33% 44.44%
Female 0.00% 4.35% 4.35% 8.70% 0.00% |8.70% 73.91%

Table 4.19.1 When you do use Google Bookmarks how useful is it to you?

No Don'tuse | Notvery | Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
Answer thisatall | yseful useful useful

Entire 3.13% 68.75% 6.25% 12.50% 3.13% 6.25% 0.00%
sample
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Table 4.19.2 When you do use Google Bookmarks how useful is it to you? Broken out
by Type of institution

Type of No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful | Quite Essential
institution Answer | use this | very useful useful

atall useful
Small and 0.00% | 66.67% | 33.33% | 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00%
Medium Sized
College
Research 7.14% | 57.14% | 7.14% | 14.29% 7.14% | 7.14% | 0.00%
University
Museum/Public | 0.00% | 87.50% | 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% | 12.50% | 0.00%
Library
Art 0.00% |71.43% | 0.00% |28.57% 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00%
school/Company

Table 4.19.3 When you do use Google Bookmarks how useful is it to you? Broken out
by Age range of survey participant

Agerange | No Don't Not very | Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
of survey | Answer | usethis | yseful useful useful

participant atall

Lessthan | 0.00% 85.71% | 7.14% 7.14% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
40

40-49 12.50% |62.50% |12.50% | 0.00% 0.00% 12.50% | 0.00%
50 and 0.00% 50.00% | 0.00% 30.00% 10.00% | 10.00% | 0.00%
older

Table 4.19.4 When you do use Google Bookmarks how useful is it to you? Broken out
by Work title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
specialty of Answer | use this | yery useful useful

survey at all useful

participant

reference or 0.00% | 66.67% | 0.00% 16.67% 0.00% 16.67% | 0.00%
information

literacy

Research or 9.09% | 54.55% | 9.09% 18.18% 0.00% |9.09% | 0.00%
Subject

Specialist

Administration | 0.00% | 87.50% | 0.00% | 0.00% 12.50% | 0.00% | 0.00%
Other 0.00% |71.43% | 14.29% | 14.29% 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00%
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Table 4.19.5 When you do use Google Bookmarks how useful is it to you? Broken out
by Salary of survey participant

Salary of No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
survey Answer | use this | yvery useful useful
participant atall useful

Less than 14.29% | 57.14% | 14.29% | 14.29% 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00%
$40,000

$40,000 to 0.00% 58.33% | 8.33% 16.67% 0.00% 16.67% | 0.00%
$55,000

$55,000+ to 0.00% | 83.33% | 0.00% 16.67% 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00%
$70,000

More than 0.00% | 85.71% | 0.00% | 0.00% 14.29% | 0.00% | 0.00%
70000$

Table 4.19.6 When you do use Google Bookmarks how useful is it to you? Broken out
by Gender of survey participant

Gender of | No Don'tuse | Notvery | Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
survey Answer this atall | yseful useful useful
participant
Male 11.11% 77.78% 0.00% 11.11% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Female 0.00% 65.22% 8.70% 13.04% 4.35% 8.70% 0.00%
Table 4.20.1 When you do use Google Patent Search how useful is it to you?
No Don'tuse | Notvery | Somewhat | Useful Quite | Essential
Answer thisatall | yseful useful useful
Entire 9.38% 78.13% 3.13% 6.25% 3.13% 0.00% | 0.00%
sample
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Table 4.20.2 When you do use Google Patent Search how useful is it to you? Broken
out by Type of institution

Type of No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful | Quite | Essential
institution Answer | use this very useful useful

atall useful
Small and 0.00% |66.67% | 33.33% | 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00%
Medium Sized
College
Research 21.43% | 71.43% | 0.00% | 7.14% 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00%
University
Museum/Public | 0.00% | 100.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00%
Library
Art 0.00% |71.43% |0.00% |14.29% 14.29% | 0.00% | 0.00%
school/Company

Table 4.20.3 When you do use Google Patent Search how useful is it to you? Broken
out by Age range of survey participant

Agerange | No Don'tuse | Notvery | Somewhat | Useful Quite | Essential
of survey | Answer thisatall | yseful useful useful
participant

Lessthan | 0.00% 78.57% 0.00% 14.29% 7.14% 0.00% | 0.00%
40

40-49 12.50% 75.00% 12.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%
50 and 20.00% 80.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%
older

Table 4.20.4 When you do use Google Patent Search how useful is it to you? Broken
out by Work title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or No Don't Not very | Somewhat | Useful Quite | Essential
specialty of Answer | use this | yseful useful useful
survey atall

participant

reference or 0.00% 83.33% | 0.00% 16.67% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%
information

literacy

Research or 18.18% | 72.73% | 0.00% 9.09% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%
Subject

Specialist

Administration | 12.50% |87.50% | 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%
Other 0.00% 71.43% | 14.29% | 0.00% 14.29% | 0.00% | 0.00%
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Table 4.20.5 When you do use Google Patent Search how useful is it to you? Broken
out by Salary of survey participant

Salary of No Don'tuse | Notvery | Somewhat | Useful | Quite | Essential
survey Answer | thisatall | yseful useful useful
participant

Less than 14.29% | 71.43% 14.29% | 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00%
$40,000

$40,000 to 8.33% 66.67% 0.00% 16.67% 8.33% | 0.00% | 0.00%
$55,000

$55,000+ to 0.00% 100.00% | 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00%
$70,000

More than 14.29% | 85.71% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00%
70000$

Table 4.20.6 When you do use Google Patent Search how useful is it to you? Broken
out by Gender of survey participant

Gender of | No Don'tuse | Notvery | Somewhat | Useful Quite | Essential
survey Answer thisatall | yseful useful useful
participant
Male 11.11% 77.78% 0.00% 0.00% 11.11% 0.00% | 0.00%
Female 8.70% 78.26% 4.35% 8.70% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00%
Table 4.21.1 When you do use Google Forms how useful is it to you?

No Don't use | Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential

Answer this at all very useful useful

useful

Entire 9.38% 34.38% 3.13% 6.25% 18.75% 12.50% 15.63%
sample
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Table 4.21.2 When you do use Google Forms how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Type of institution

Type of No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful | Quite Essential
institution Answer | use this | very useful useful

atall useful
Small and 0.00% |0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% 33.33% | 33.33% | 33.33%
Medium Sized
College
Research 14.29% | 28.57% | 7.14% | 7.14% 21.43% | 0.00% | 21.43%
University
Museum/Public | 0.00% | 25.00% | 0.00% | 12.50% 12.50% | 37.50% | 12.50%
Library
Art 14.29% | 71.43% | 0.00% | 0.00% 14.29% | 0.00% | 0.00%
school/Company

Table 4.21.3 When you do use Google Forms how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Age range of survey participant

Agerange | No Don't Not very | Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
of survey | Answer | usethis | yseful useful useful

participant atall

Lessthan | 7.14% 28.57% | 0.00% 7.14% 7.14% 21.43% | 28.57%
40

40-49 12.50% | 25.00% | 12.50% |12.50% 25.00% | 0.00% 12.50%
50 and 10.00% | 50.00% | 0.00% 0.00% 30.00% | 10.00% | 0.00%
older

Table 4.21.4 When you do use Google Forms how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Work title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
specialty of Answer | use this | yvery useful useful

survey at all useful

participant

reference or 0.00% 33.33% | 0.00% | 16.67% 16.67% | 33.33% | 0.00%
information

literacy

Research or 9.09% 18.18% | 9.09% | 9.09% 18.18% | 0.00% 36.36%
Subject

Specialist

Administration | 12.50% | 25.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% 25.00% | 25.00% | 12.50%
Other 14.29% | 71.43% | 0.00% | 0.00% 14.29% | 0.00% 0.00%
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Table 4.21.5 When you do use Google Forms how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Salary of survey participant

Salary of No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
survey Answer | use this | very useful useful

participant atall useful

Less than 14.29% | 42.86% | 0.00% 0.00% 14.29% | 14.29% | 14.29%
$40,000

$40,000 to 8.33% 41.67% | 0.00% 8.33% 16.67% | 16.67% | 8.33%
$55,000

$55,000+ to 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 16.67% 33.33% | 16.67% | 33.33%
$70,000

More than 14.29% | 42.86% | 14.29% | 0.00% 14.29% | 0.00% 14.29%
70000$

Table 4.21.6 When you do use Google Forms how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Gender of survey participant

Gender of | No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
survey Answer | use this very useful useful
participant at all useful
Male 11.11% | 44.44% |0.00% | 0.00% 22.22% | 22.22% | 0.00%
Female 8.70% 30.43% |4.35% |8.70% 17.39% | 8.70% 21.74%
Table 4.22.1 When you do use Google Slides how useful is it to you?
No Don'tuse | Notvery | Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
Answer thisatall | yseful useful useful
Entire 6.25% 56.25% 6.25% 9.38% 12.50% 6.25% 3.13%
sample
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Table 4.22.2 When you do use Google Slides how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Type of institution

Type of No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful | Quite Essential
institution Answer | use this | yery useful useful

atall useful
Small and 0.00% | 33.33% | 33.33% | 0.00% 33.33% | 0.00% | 0.00%
Medium Sized
College
Research 14.29% | 42.86% | 7.14% | 14.29% 14.29% | 7.14% | 0.00%
University
Museum/Public | 0.00% | 75.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% | 12.50% | 12.50%
Library
Art 0.00% |71.43% | 0.00% | 14.29% 14.29% | 0.00% | 0.00%
school/Company

Table 4.22.3 When you do use Google Slides how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Age range of survey participant

Agerange | No Don't Not very | Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
of survey | Answer | usethis | yseful useful useful

participant atall

Lessthan | 0.00% 42.86% | 7.14% 7.14% 21.43% | 14.29% | 7.14%
40

40-49 12.50% | 62.50% | 12.50% | 12.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
50 and 10.00% | 70.00% | 0.00% 10.00% 10.00% | 0.00% 0.00%
older

Table 4.22.4 When you do use Google Slides how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Work title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
specialty of Answer | use this | very useful useful

survey at all useful

participant

reference or 0.00% | 66.67% | 0.00% | 0.00% 16.67% | 16.67% | 0.00%
information

literacy

Research or 9.09% | 27.27% | 9.09% 18.18% 27.27% |9.09% | 0.00%
Subject

Specialist

Administration | 12.50% | 75.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% |0.00% |12.50%
Other 0.00% |71.43% | 14.29% | 14.29% 0.00% |0.00% | 0.00%
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Table 4.22.5 When you do use Google Slides how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Salary of survey participant

Salary of No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
survey Answer | use this | very useful useful

participant atall useful

Less than 14.29% | 57.14% | 14.29% | 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 14.29%
$40,000

$40,000 to 0.00% 50.00% | 8.33% 16.67% 16.67% | 8.33% 0.00%
$55,000

$55,000+ to 0.00% 66.67% | 0.00% 0.00% 33.33% | 0.00% 0.00%
$70,000

More than 14.29% | 57.14% | 0.00% 14.29% 0.00% 14.29% | 0.00%
70000$

Table 4.22.6 When you do use Google Slides how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Gender of survey participant

Gender of | No Don'tuse | Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
survey Answer this at all very useful useful
participant useful
Male 11.11% | 88.89% | 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Female 4.35% 43.48% | 8.70% 13.04% 17.39% [ 8.70% 4.35%
Table 4.23.1 When you do use Google Groups how useful is it to you?
No Don'tuse | Notvery | Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
Answer this atall | yseful useful useful
Entire 12.50% 43.75% 6.25% 12.50% 12.50% 9.38% 3.13%
sample
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Table 4.23.2 When you do use Google Groups how useful is it to you? Broken out by

Type of institution

Type of No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful | Quite Essential
institution Answer | use this | yery useful useful

atall useful
Small and 33.33% | 0.00% | 33.33% | 33.33% 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00%
Medium Sized
College
Research 14.29% | 42.86% | 0.00% | 7.14% 21.43% | 7.14% | 7.14%
University
Museum/Public | 0.00% | 62.50% | 0.00% | 12.50% 12.50% | 12.50% | 0.00%
Library
Art 14.29% | 42.86% | 14.29% | 14.29% 0.00% | 14.29% | 0.00%
school/Company

Table 4.23.3 When you do use Google Groups how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Age range of survey participant

Agerange | No Don't Not very | Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
of survey | Answer | usethis | yseful useful useful

participant atall

Lessthan | 14.29% | 50.00% |7.14% 14.29% 7.14% 7.14% 0.00%
40

40-49 12.50% | 37.50% | 12.50% | 25.00% 0.00% 12.50% | 0.00%
50 and 10.00% | 40.00% | 0.00% 0.00% 30.00% | 10.00% | 10.00%
older

Table 4.23.4 When you do use Google Groups how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Work title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
specialty of Answer | use this | very useful useful

survey at all useful

participant

reference or 0.00% | 50.00% | 0.00% | 33.33% 0.00% 16.67% | 0.00%
information

literacy

Research or 18.18% | 27.27% | 0.00% | 9.09% 27.27% |9.09% | 9.09%
Subject

Specialist

Administration | 12.50% | 50.00% | 0.00% | 12.50% 12.50% | 12.50% | 0.00%
Other 14.29% | 57.14% | 28.57% | 0.00% 0.00% |0.00% | 0.00%
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Table 4.23.5 When you do use Google Groups how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Salary of survey participant

Salary of No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
survey Answer | use this | very useful useful
participant at all useful

Less than 14.29% | 57.14% | 28.57% | 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
$40,000

$40,000 to 8.33% 50.00% | 0.00% 16.67% 8.33% 8.33% 8.33%
$55,000

$55,000+to | 16.67% | 16.67% | 0.00% 16.67% 33.33% | 16.67% | 0.00%
$70,000

More than 14.29% | 42.86% | 0.00% 14.29% 14.29% | 14.29% | 0.00%
70000$

Table 4.23.6 When you do use Google Groups how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Gender of survey participant

Gender of | No Don't use | Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
survey Answer | thisatall very useful useful
participant useful
Male 11.11% | 66.67% | 0.00% |11.11% 11.11% | 0.00% 0.00%
Female 13.04% |34.78% |8.70% | 13.04% 13.04% | 13.04% | 4.35%
Table 4.24.1 When you do use Google Analytics how useful is it to you?

No Don'tuse | Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential

Answer this at all very useful useful

useful

Entire 3.13% 43.75% 6.25% 12.50% 15.63% 18.75% 0.00%
sample
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Table 4.24.2 When you do use Google Analytics how useful is it to you? Broken out by

Type of institution

Type of No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful | Quite Essential
institution Answer | use this | very useful useful

atall useful
Small and 0.00% | 66.67% | 0.00% | 0.00% 33.33% | 0.00% | 0.00%
Medium Sized
College
Research 7.14% | 14.29% | 14.29% | 21.43% 21.43% | 21.43% | 0.00%
University
Museum/Public | 0.00% | 62.50% | 0.00% | 0.00% 12.50% | 25.00% | 0.00%
Library
Art 0.00% | 71.43% | 0.00% | 14.29% 0.00% | 14.29% | 0.00%
school/Company

Table 4.24.3 When you do use Google Analytics how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Age range of survey participant

Agerange | No Don't Not very | Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
of survey | Answer | usethis | yseful useful useful

participant atall

Lessthan | 0.00% 57.14% | 7.14% 14.29% 21.43% | 0.00% 0.00%
40

40-49 0.00% 25.00% |12.50% |12.50% 25.00% | 25.00% | 0.00%
50 and 10.00% | 40.00% | 0.00% 10.00% 0.00% 40.00% | 0.00%
older

Table 4.24.4 When you do use Google Analytics how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Work title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
specialty of Answer | use this | very useful useful

survey at all useful

participant

reference or 0.00% | 50.00% | 0.00% 16.67% 16.67% | 16.67% | 0.00%
information

literacy

Research or 0.00% | 0.00% 18.18% | 27.27% 27.27% | 27.27% | 0.00%
Subject

Specialist

Administration | 12.50% | 62.50% | 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% | 25.00% | 0.00%
Other 0.00% |85.71% | 0.00% | 0.00% 14.29% | 0.00% | 0.00%

146 |Page




Table 4.24.5 When you do use Google Analytics how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Salary of survey participant

Salary of No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
survey Answer | use this | yvery useful useful
participant atall useful

Less than 0.00% |85.71% | 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% 14.29% | 0.00%
$40,000

$40,000 to 0.00% 33.33% | 16.67% | 8.33% 16.67% | 25.00% | 0.00%
$55,000

$55,000+ to 0.00% 16.67% | 0.00% | 33.33% 33.33% | 16.67% | 0.00%
$70,000

More than 14.29% | 42.86% | 0.00% 14.29% 14.29% | 14.29% | 0.00%
70000$

Table 4.24.6 When you do use Google Analytics how useful is it to you? Broken out by
Gender of survey participant

Gender of | No Don't Not very | Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
survey Answer | use this | yseful useful useful
participant atall
Male 0.00% 66.67% |11.11% |11.11% 0.00% 11.11% | 0.00%
Female 4.35% 34.78% | 4.35% 13.04% 21.74% | 21.74% | 0.00%
Table 4.25.1 When you do use Blogger how useful is it to you?
No Don'tuse | Notvery | Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
Answer thisatall | yseful useful useful
Entire 12.50% 62.50% 9.38% 9.38% 3.13% 3.13% 0.00%
sample
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Table 4.25.2 When you do use Blogger how useful is it to you? Broken out by Type of

institution
Type of No Don'tuse | Not Somewhat | Useful | Quite | Essential
institution Answer | thisatall | very useful useful

useful
Small and 0.00% | 66.67% |33.33% | 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00%
Medium Sized
College
Research 28.57% |42.86% |7.14% |7.14% 7.14% | 7.14% | 0.00%
University
Museum/Public | 0.00% | 100.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00%
Library
Art 0.00% |57.14% | 14.29% | 28.57% 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00%
school/Company

Table 4.25.3 When you do use Blogger how useful is it to you? Broken out by Age

range of survey participant

Agerange | No Don'tuse | Notvery | Somewhat | Useful | Quite Essential
of survey | Answer | thisatall | yseful useful useful

participant

Lessthan | 0.00% 78.57% | 7.14% 7.14% 7.14% | 0.00% 0.00%
40

40-49 12.50% | 50.00% | 25.00% | 12.50% 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00%
50 and 30.00% | 50.00% | 0.00% 10.00% 0.00% | 10.00% | 0.00%
older

Table 4.25.4 When you do use Blogger how useful is it to you? Broken out by Work
title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful | Quite Essential
specialty of Answer | use this | yery useful useful

survey at all useful

participant

reference or 0.00% 83.33% | 0.00% 16.67% 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00%
information

literacy

Research or 27.27% | 54.55% | 0.00% 9.09% 9.09% | 0.00% 0.00%
Subject

Specialist

Administration | 12.50% | 50.00% | 12.50% | 12.50% 0.00% |12.50% | 0.00%
Other 0.00% 71.43% | 28.57% | 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00%
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Table 4.25.5 When you do use Blogger how useful is it to you? Broken out by Salary of
survey participant

Salary of No Don't use | Not Somewhat | Useful | Quite Essential
survey Answer | thisatall | yvery useful useful
participant useful

Less than 14.29% | 71.43% | 14.29% | 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00%
$40,000

$40,000 to 16.67% | 58.33% |[8.33% |16.67% 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00%
$55,000

$55,000+ to 0.00% | 100.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00%
$70,000

More than 14.29% | 28.57% | 14.29% | 14.29% 14.29% | 14.29% | 0.00%
70000$

Table 4.25.6 When you do use Blogger how useful is it to you? Broken out by Gender
of survey participant

Gender of | No Don'tuse | Notvery | Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
survey Answer | thisatall | yseful useful useful
participant
Male 11.11% [ 55.56% [11.11% |11.11% 0.00% |11.11% | 0.00%
Female 13.04% | 65.22% | 8.70% 8.70% 4.35% |0.00% 0.00%
Table 4.26.1 When you do use YouTube how useful is it to you?

No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential

Answer use this | very useful useful

atall useful

Entire 3.13% 3.13% 0.00% | 15.63% 28.13% 28.13% 21.88%
sample
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Table 4.26.2 When you do use YouTube how useful is it to you? Broken out by Type of

institution
Type of No Don't | Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
institution Answer | use very useful useful

thisat | ;sefy]

all
Small and 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% | 33.33% 33.33% | 0.00% 33.33%
Medium Sized
College
Research 7.14% 7.14% | 0.00% | 7.14% 21.43% | 28.57% | 28.57%
University
Museum/Public | 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% 50.00% | 37.50% | 12.50%
Library
Art 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% | 42.86% 14.29% | 28.57% | 14.29%
school/Company

Table 4.26.3 When you do use YouTube how useful is it to you? Broken out by Age
range of survey participant

Agerange | No Don't use | Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
of survey | Answer | thisatall | very useful useful

participant useful

Less than | 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% | 14.29% 28.57% | 35.71% | 21.43%
40

40-49 0.00% 12.50% | 0.00% | 25.00% 25.00% | 25.00% |12.50%
50 and 10.00% | 0.00% 0.00% | 10.00% 30.00% | 20.00% | 30.00%
older
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Table 4.26.4 When you do use YouTube how useful is it to you? Broken out by Work
title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
specialty of Answer | use very | useful useful

survey thisat | seful

participant all

reference or 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% | 16.67% 50.00% | 33.33% | 0.00%
information

literacy
Research or 9.09% 9.09% | 0.00% | 9.09% 18.18% | 27.27% | 27.27%
Subject
Specialist
Administration | 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% | 0.00% 37.50% |25.00% |37.50%
Other 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% | 42.86% 14.29% | 28.57% | 14.29%

Table 4.26.5 When you do use YouTube how useful is it to you? Broken out by Salary
of survey participant

Salary of No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
survey Answer | use this very useful useful

participant atall useful

Less than 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% | 42.86% 28.57% | 0.00% 28.57%
$40,000

$40,000 to 8.33% 0.00% 0.00% | 16.67% 16.67% | 41.67% | 16.67%
$55,000

$55,000+ to 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% | 0.00% 50.00% | 33.33% |16.67%
$70,000

More than 0.00% 14.29% | 0.00% | 0.00% 28.57% | 28.57% | 28.57%
70000%

Table 4.26.6 When you do use YouTube how useful is it to you? Broken out by Gender
of survey participant

Gender of | No Don't Not Somewhat | Useful Quite Essential
survey Answer use this very useful useful

participant atall useful

Male 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% | 11.11% 55.56% 0.00% 33.33%
Female 4.35% 4.35% 0.00% | 17.39% 17.39% 39.13% 17.39%
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For those Google features that you labeled "Quite Useful" or
"Essential" what were these features and what do you use them for?

Small and Medium Sized College

1)

2)
3)

Google maps for navigation and local business info; Google Calendar is my main work
calendar; Chrome is my main browser; Google Books is used to discover books or find
instances of published phrases/people/etc.; Google Scholar is used to discover articles
for research; Google Drive is my primary drive for storing and sharing work files; Gmail is
my main work email; Google Forms hosts some important work-related forms
Schedules, editing,

Day-to-day workflows; time management; correspondence; research

Research University

1)
2)
3)

4)
5)
6)
7)

8)
9)

Classroom and course material and content.

Backwards image searching, citation chasing, beginning research

Maps: Quick results, accuracy. Drive and Hangouts: multiple users, shared content,
simultaneous editing. Books and Scholar: Expansive survey of information, reliable URLs
and metadata.

Translation, email, locating specific things/places, driving directions.

Each provides quick features that are user friendly (allow the use of natural language)
Finding titles for purchase or images for research

Our university has an agreement with Google for mail, drive and other office
functionality. Those features are most useful for working asynchronously in groups.

| could not do my job without them.

use them frequently, professionally and personally

10) Google books, keyword search, into books, beyond index and ToC. Image search, try to

use rights feature, but often inaccurate. Also, use to identify people. Our organization
uses Google as our office management tool for mail, docs, slides, calendars, etc. Easy to
share, but lacks advanced features of some other commercial products. Have been
trying to use Google bookmarks to share and save, but have not been successful yet.
Google maps used primarily for personal navigation and to share locations with others
for meetings and travel.

11) Email, calendar, organizing files, sharing information via Drive, scheduling, linking to full

text of articles we have in our databases

Museum/Public Library

1)

Advanced search allows greater control, and | use it when quick and dirty searches get
sloppy results; | use Image Search especially for helping patrons find if artwork they own
is referenced on the Internet; my organization uses Google Calendar, and | use it to
track regular library activities; Google Scholar can be helpful when | run dry on other, in-
database searches; | use Drive to store documents | share with volunteers; Gmail is my
default email app, and it's used for communication with museum staff, patrons, and
vendors; and we use Forms to do surveys and track volunteer hours.
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2) Looking for images to use in flyers/displays and Google Books to locate information in
titles we own that are not indexed.

3) Consisted of: Chrome, Google Maps, Google Images, Google Photos, Google Translate,
Google Drive, Google Forms, Google Slides, and YouTube. | use them to help me
create my classes where | teach about computers and other things related to literacy.

4) Gmail and Google Calendar for all work-related scheduling and email correspondence;
Google Translate, Chrome, Google Images, Google Books, Google Scholar, and Google
Maps for reference services.

5) Chrome as preferred search engine, Google Advanced Search for Boolean searches,
Google maps as preferred Map/ Directions application, Google Translate, Gmail and
Google Groups as way to share document creation/ work-in-progress across teams
(which is only time | use Gmail), Google bookmarks to save essential URLs, Google
analytics to analyze use data. YouTube and Google Image as main resources for viewing
and sharing images and videos.

6) My employer uses Gmail as their email provider, so Gmail, Google Calendar Google
Drive serve as our primary mode of content and content sharing. | use the other Google
products available in the Dive function (slides, sheets, etc.) because they are easy to
share and save. | use Google Translate daily to check the translation of bibliographic
details of mainly European language items. Google images, maps, YouTube serve as
good research, fact checking, and informational tools for arts-based research.

7) Google Translate for quick translation of non-English book texts Google Forms to track
reference requests Gmail for personal mail Google Drive for professional development
related things

Art school/Company
1) Convenience, share-ability, portability, ease-of-use, universality and free cost

2) District Locations, communication, comparisons

3) Enquiries work and research support - image searching (and advanced image search) for
image research to look at specific works of art, and for locating open access images for
institutional use in presentations. Google scholar for locating academic articles by
specific authors or on specific topics, or from bibliographic information - and for a quick
check to see if there is either an open access copy or a copy in my institutional affiliation
subscriptions.

4) Essential: google maps-- | use this to confirm image locations when cataloging; all of our
visual resources are geotagged. Essential: Gmail-- don't know how | would do without it,
use it for all of my networking emails although not necessarily work emails. Essential:
Chrome browser--although | could probably use another browser if | had to, it is the
main browser | use to interact with our online collection management website. Quite
useful: google books-- | often read books that | find via Google Search when doing
research.

5) retrieve or disseminate information

6) Cloud based services that are integrated across the institution gives us maximum
flexibility and the ability to share, create, and alter things easily.
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Table 5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you
personally spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using the following
Google features in connection with your work? If you have not used
the feature in the past month put in a zero.

Table 5.1.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Maps in connection with your work?

If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero.

Mean

Median

Minimum

Maximum

Entire sample

3.93

1.00

0.00

20.00

Table 5.1.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Maps in connection with your work?
If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Type

of institution

Type of institution Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Small and Medium 1.33 2.00 0.00 2.00
Sized College

Research University | 0.93 0.50 0.00 3.00
Museum/Public 6.11 0.50 0.00 20.00
Library

Art school/Company | 9.17 5.50 1.00 20.00

Table 5.1.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Maps in connection with your work?
If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Age
range of survey participant

Age range of Mean Median Minimum Maximum
survey

participant

Less than 40 7.09 2.00 0.00 20.00
40-49 2.25 1.00 0.00 12.00

50 and older 1.79 0.38 0.00 6.00
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Table 5.1.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Maps in connection with your work?
If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Work
title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or Mean Median Minimum Maximum
specialty of survey

participant

reference or 4.26 1.75 0.00 12.00
information literacy

Research or Subject | 0.90 0.75 0.00 3.00
Specialist

Administration 4.48 2.00 0.00 20.00
Other 8.00 3.50 0.00 20.00

Table 5.1.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Maps in connection with your work?
If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Salary
of survey participant

Salary of survey Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Less than $40,000 | 6.93 2.00 0.00 20.00
$40,000 to 3.73 1.00 0.00 20.00
$55,000

$55,000+ to 3.06 0.13 0.00 12.00
$70,000

More than 1.73 1.00 0.00 6.00
70000%

Table 5.1.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Maps in connection with your work?
If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Gender of survey participant

Gender of survey | Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Male 2.95 0.50 0.00 20.00
Female 4.37 1.50 0.00 20.00
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Table 5.2.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Advanced Search in connection with
your work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero.

Mean

Median

Minimum

Maximum

Entire sample 1.64

0.28

0.00

20.00

Table 5.2.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Advanced Search in connection with
your work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken
out by Type of institution

Type of institution Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Small and Medium 0.17 0.00 0.00 0.50
Sized College

Research University 1.19 1.00 0.00 4.00
Museum/Public 0.51 0.03 0.00 2.00
Library

Art school/Company | 4.50 1.50 0.00 20.00

Table 5.2.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Advanced Search in connection with
your work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken
out by Age range of survey participant

Age range of Mean Median Minimum Maximum
survey

participant

Less than 40 3.00 0.50 0.00 20.00
40-49 0.81 0.75 0.00 2.00

50 and older 0.96 0.03 0.00 4.00
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Table 5.2.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Advanced Search in connection with
your work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken
out by Work title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or Mean Median Minimum Maximum
specialty of survey

participant

reference or 1.01 0.53 0.00 3.00
information literacy

Research or Subject | 1.45 1.00 0.00 4.00
Specialist

Administration 0.83 0.00 0.00 4.00
Other 3.42 0.00 0.00 20.00

Table 5.2.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Advanced Search in connection with
your work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken
out by Salary of survey participant

Salary of survey Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Less than $40,000 | 0.25 0.00 0.00 1.00
$40,000 to 2.95 1.00 0.00 20.00
$55,000

$55,000+ to 1.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
$70,000

More than 1.15 1.00 0.00 4.00
70000%

Table 5.2.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Advanced Search in connection with
your work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken
out by Gender of survey participant

Gender of survey | Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Male 3.01 0.05 0.00 20.00
Female 1.00 0.50 0.00 4.00
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Table 5.3.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Alerts in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero.

Mean

Median

Minimum

Maximum

Entire sample 0.25

0.00

0.00

4.00

Table 5.3.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Alerts in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by

Type of institution

Type of institution Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Small and Medium 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sized College

Research University 0.23 0.00 0.00 1.00
Museum/Public 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Library

Art school/Company | 0.67 0.00 0.00 4.00

Table 5.3.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Alerts in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by

Age range of survey participant

Age range of Mean Median Minimum Maximum
survey

participant

Less than 40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
40-49 0.14 0.00 0.00 1.00

50 and older 0.61 0.00 0.00 4.00
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Table 5.3.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Alerts in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Work title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or Mean Median Minimum Maximum
specialty of survey

participant

reference or 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
information literacy

Research or Subject | 0.19 0.00 0.00 1.00
Specialist

Administration 0.83 0.00 0.00 4.00
Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Table 5.3.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Alerts in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Salary of survey participant

Salary of survey Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Less than $40,000 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
$40,000 to 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.50
$55,000

$55,000+ to 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
$70,000

More than 0.86 0.00 0.00 4.00
70000%

Table 5.3.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Alerts in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Gender of survey participant

Gender of survey | Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Male 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Female 0.36 0.00 0.00 4.00
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Table 5.4.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Notifications in connection with
your work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero.

Mean

Median

Minimum

Maximum

Entire sample 0.18

0.00

0.00

1.00

Table 5.4.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Notifications in connection with
your work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken
out by Type of institution

Type of institution Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Small and Medium 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sized College

Research University 0.10 0.00 0.00 1.00
Museum/Public 0.25 0.00 0.00 1.00
Library

Art school/Company | 0.33 0.00 0.00 1.00

Table 5.4.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Notifications in connection with
your work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken
out by Age range of survey participant

Age range of Mean Median Minimum Maximum
survey

participant

Less than 40 0.20 0.00 0.00 1.00
40-49 0.21 0.00 0.00 1.00

50 and older 0.12 0.00 0.00 1.00
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Table 5.4.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Notifications in connection with
your work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken
out by Work title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or Mean Median Minimum Maximum
specialty of survey

participant

reference or 0.42 0.25 0.00 1.00
information literacy

Research or Subject | 0.13 0.00 0.00 1.00
Specialist

Administration 0.18 0.00 0.00 1.00
Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Table 5.4.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Notifications in connection with
your work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken
out by Salary of survey participant

Salary of survey Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Less than $40,000 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
$40,000 to 0.20 0.00 0.00 1.00
$55,000

$55,000+ to 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.50
$70,000

More than 0.30 0.00 0.00 1.00
70000%

Table 5.4.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Notifications in connection with
your work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken
out by Gender of survey participant

Gender of survey | Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Male 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Female 0.25 0.00 0.00 1.00
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Table 5.5.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Images in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero.

Mean

Median

Minimum

Maximum

Entire sample

5.84

2.00

0.00

30.00

Table 5.5.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Images in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Type of institution

Type of institution Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Small and Medium 1.67 1.50 0.50 3.00
Sized College

Research University 3.29 2.00 0.00 10.00
Museum/Public 6.95 2.00 0.30 20.00
Library

Art school/Company | 12.17 10.00 1.00 30.00

Table 5.5.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Images in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by

Age range of survey participant

Age range of Mean Median Minimum Maximum
survey

participant

Less than 40 6.41 3.00 0.50 20.00
40-49 391 1.50 0.00 20.00

50 and older 6.76 3.50 0.30 30.00
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Table 5.5.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Images in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Work title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or Mean Median Minimum Maximum
specialty of survey

participant

reference or 494 2.00 0.30 20.00
information literacy

Research or Subject | 2.90 2.00 0.00 8.00
Specialist

Administration 6.18 3.00 0.25 20.00
Other 11.25 7.50 1.00 30.00

Table 5.5.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Images in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Salary of survey participant

Salary of survey Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Less than $40,000 | 8.48 1.50 0.33 30.00
$40,000 to 491 3.00 0.00 20.00
$55,000

$55,000+ to 7.38 4.50 0.50 20.00
$70,000

More than 3.79 2.00 0.25 15.00
70000%

Table 5.5.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Images in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Gender of survey participant

Gender of survey | Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Male 4.04 1.50 0.00 20.00
Female 6.65 3.00 0.50 30.00
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Table 5.6.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Calendar in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero.

Mean

Median

Minimum

Maximum

Entire sample 14.18

0.21

0.00

160.00

Table 5.6.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Calendar in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by

Type of institution

Type of institution Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Small and Medium 55.00 4.00 1.00 160.00
Sized College

Research University 2.99 0.08 0.00 30.00
Museum/Public 23.29 1.00 0.00 140.00
Library

Art school/Company | 5.50 0.00 0.00 30.00

Table 5.6.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Calendar in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by

Age range of survey participant

Age range of Mean Median Minimum Maximum
survey

participant

Less than 40 30.73 1.00 0.00 160.00
40-49 3.18 0.25 0.00 20.00

50 and older 3.67 0.08 0.00 30.00
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Table 5.6.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Calendar in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Work title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or Mean Median Minimum Maximum
specialty of survey

participant

reference or 4.33 1.50 0.00 20.00
information literacy

Research or Subject | 4.42 0.50 0.00 30.00
Specialist

Administration 47.17 0.17 0.00 160.00
Other 0.17 0.00 0.00 1.00

Table 5.6.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Calendar in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Salary of survey participant

Salary of survey Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Less than $40,000 | 23.83 0.50 0.00 140.00
$40,000 to 15.41 0.50 0.00 160.00
$55,000

$55,000+ to 6.00 2.00 0.00 20.00
$70,000

More than 8.63 0.17 0.00 30.00
70000%

Table 5.6.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Calendar in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Gender of survey participant

Gender of survey | Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Male 20.38 0.00 0.00 160.00
Female 11.70 0.38 0.00 140.00
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Table 5.7.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Chrome in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero.

Mean

Median

Minimum

Maximum

Entire sample

140.02

30.00

0.00

1600.00

Table 5.7.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Chrome in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Type of

institution

Type of institution Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Small and Medium 58.33 15.00 0.00 160.00
Sized College

Research University | 125.42 30.00 0.00 1100.00
Museum/Public 278.57 60.00 0.00 1600.00
Library

Art school/Company | 50.83 20.00 0.00 140.00

Table 5.7.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Chrome in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Age
range of survey participant

Age range of Mean Median Minimum Maximum
survey

participant

Less than 40 55.00 30.00 0.00 160.00
40-49 155.94 15.00 0.00 1100.00
50 and older 220.80 75.00 0.00 1600.00
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Table 5.7.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Chrome in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Work
title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or Mean Median Minimum Maximum
specialty of survey

participant

reference or 35.83 25.00 0.00 100.00
information literacy

Research or Subject | 133.05 9.00 0.00 1100.00
Specialist

Administration 324.29 140.00 0.00 1600.00
Other 40.83 20.00 0.00 140.00

Table 5.7.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Chrome in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Salary of
survey participant

Salary of survey Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Less than 45.21 15.00 0.00 140.00
$40,000

$40,000 to 145.45 50.00 0.00 1100.00
$55,000

$55,000+ to 410.75 21.50 0.00 1600.00
$70,000

More than 71.57 50.00 0.00 200.00
70000%

Table 5.7.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Chrome in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Gender
of survey participant

Gender of survey | Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Male 46.61 20.00 0.00 160.00
Female 182.05 32.50 0.00 1600.00
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Table 5.8.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Books in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero.

Mean

Median

Minimum

Maximum

Entire sample

4.06

2.00

0.00

35.00

Table 5.8.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Books in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Type of institution

Type of institution Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Small and Medium 1.33 1.00 0.00 3.00
Sized College

Research University | 2.37 2.00 0.25 8.00
Museum/Public 7.29 1.00 0.00 35.00
Library

Art school/Company | 5.33 2.00 1.00 20.00

Table 5.8.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Books in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by

Age range of survey participant

Age range of Mean Median Minimum Maximum
survey

participant

Less than 40 3.73 2.00 0.00 20.00
40-49 5.22 1.00 0.00 35.00

50 and older 3.50 2.00 0.00 10.00
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Table 5.8.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Books in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Work title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or Mean Median Minimum Maximum
specialty of survey

participant

reference or 7.83 1.00 0.00 35.00
information literacy

Research or Subject | 2.05 1.50 0.00 8.00
Specialist

Administration 2.32 2.00 0.25 5.00
Other 5.67 3.50 1.00 20.00

Table 5.8.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Books in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Salary of survey participant

Salary of survey Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Less than $40,000 | 2.07 1.00 0.00 5.00
$40,000 to 3.45 2.00 0.00 20.00
$55,000

$55,000+ to 11.00 4.50 0.00 35.00
$70,000

More than 3.04 2.00 0.25 10.00
70000%

Table 5.8.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Books in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Gender of survey participant

Gender of survey | Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Male 5.19 3.00 0.00 20.00
Female 3.55 2.00 0.00 35.00

169 |Page




Table 5.9.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Scholar in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero.

Mean

Median

Minimum

Maximum

Entire sample 3.71

1.00

0.00

23.00

Table 5.9.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Scholar in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by

Type of institution

Type of institution Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Small and Medium 1.08 0.25 0.00 3.00
Sized College

Research University | 3.54 1.00 0.50 10.00
Museum/Public 4.46 1.00 0.00 23.00
Library

Art school/Company | 4.50 1.00 0.00 20.00

Table 5.9.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Scholar in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by

Age range of survey participant

Age range of Mean Median Minimum Maximum
survey

participant

Less than 40 4.18 3.00 0.00 20.00
40-49 5.14 1.00 0.25 23.00

50 and older 2.20 1.00 0.00 10.00
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Table 5.9.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Scholar in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Work title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or Mean Median Minimum Maximum
specialty of survey

participant

reference or 5.21 1.50 0.00 23.00
information literacy

Research or Subject | 3.83 1.00 0.00 10.00
Specialist

Administration 1.14 1.00 0.00 3.00
Other 5.04 2.63 0.00 20.00

Table 5.9.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Scholar in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Salary of survey participant

Salary of survey Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Less than $40,000 | 1.21 0.13 0.00 5.00
$40,000 to 5.43 3.00 0.25 20.00
$55,000

$55,000+ to 7.75 4.00 0.00 23.00
$70,000

More than 0.86 1.00 0.00 1.00
70000%

Table 5.9.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Scholar in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Gender of survey participant

Gender of survey | Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Male 5.50 2.00 0.00 20.00
Female 3.00 1.00 0.00 23.00
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Table 5.10.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Translate in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero.

Mean

Median

Minimum

Maximum

Entire sample 2.20

1.00

0.00

23.00

Table 5.10.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Translate in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by

Type of institution

Type of institution Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Small and Medium 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.05
Sized College

Research University 0.81 1.00 0.00 4.00
Museum/Public 5.15 2.00 0.00 23.00
Library

Art school/Company | 2.88 1.00 0.00 10.00

Table 5.10.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Translate in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by

Age range of survey participant

Age range of Mean Median Minimum Maximum
survey

participant

Less than 40 2.11 0.25 0.00 10.00
40-49 3.57 1.00 0.00 23.00

50 and older 1.21 0.53 0.00 5.00
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Table 5.10.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Translate in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Work title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or Mean Median Minimum Maximum
specialty of survey

participant

reference or 5.34 1.50 0.00 23.00
information literacy

Research or Subject | 0.85 0.75 0.00 4.00
Specialist

Administration 1.00 0.00 0.00 5.00
Other 2.72 0.63 0.00 10.00

Table 5.10.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Translate in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Salary of survey participant

Salary of survey Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Less than $40,000 | 1.61 0.25 0.00 5.00
$40,000 to 2.05 1.00 0.00 10.00
$55,000

$55,000+ to 6.75 2.00 0.00 23.00
$70,000

More than 0.44 0.05 0.00 1.00
70000%

Table 5.10.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Translate in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Gender of survey participant

Gender of survey | Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Male 1.78 0.05 0.00 10.00
Female 2.39 1.00 0.00 23.00
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Table 5.11.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Plus in connection with your work?
If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero.

Mean

Median

Minimum

Maximum

Entire sample 0.06

0.00

0.00

1.00

Table 5.11.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Plus in connection with your work?
If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Type

of institution

Type of institution Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Small and Medium 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sized College

Research University | 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.50
Museum/Public 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Library

Art school/Company | 0.17 0.00 0.00 1.00

Table 5.11.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Plus in connection with your work?
If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Age
range of survey participant

Age range of Mean Median Minimum Maximum
survey

participant

Less than 40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
40-49 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.50

50 and older 0.10 0.00 0.00 1.00
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Table 5.11.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Plus in connection with your work?
If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Work
title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or Mean Median Minimum Maximum
specialty of survey

participant

reference or 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
information literacy

Research or Subject | 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.50
Specialist

Administration 0.17 0.00 0.00 1.00
Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Table 5.11.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Plus in connection with your work?
If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Salary
of survey participant

Salary of survey Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Less than $40,000 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
$40,000 to 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
$55,000

$55,000+ to 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
$70,000

More than 0.21 0.00 0.00 1.00
70000%

Table 5.11.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Plus in connection with your work?
If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Gender of survey participant

Gender of survey | Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Male 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Female 0.08 0.00 0.00 1.00
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Table 5.12.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Public Data Explorer in connection
with your work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero.

Mean Median Minimum Maximum

Entire sample | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Table 5.12.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Public Data Explorer in connection
with your work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero.
Broken out by Type of institution

Type of institution Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Small and Medium 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sized College

Research University 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Museum/Public 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Library

Art school/Company | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Table 5.12.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Public Data Explorer in connection
with your work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero.

Broken out by Age range of survey participant

Age range of Mean Median Minimum Maximum
survey

participant

Less than 40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
40-49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

50 and older 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Table 5.12.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Public Data Explorer in connection
with your work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero.
Broken out by Work title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or Mean Median Minimum Maximum
specialty of survey

participant

reference or 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
information literacy

Research or Subject | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Specialist

Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Table 5.12.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Public Data Explorer in connection
with your work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero.
Broken out by Salary of survey participant

Salary of survey Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Less than $40,000 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
$40,000 to 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
$55,000

$55,000+ to 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
$70,000

More than 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
70000%

Table 5.12.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Public Data Explorer in connection
with your work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero.
Broken out by Gender of survey participant

Gender of survey | Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Male 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Female 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Table 5.13.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Drive in connection with your work?
If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero.

Mean

Median

Minimum

Maximum

Entire sample 16.12

1.00

0.00

160.00

Table 5.13.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Drive in connection with your work?
If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Type

of institution

Type of institution Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Small and Medium 57.67 8.00 5.00 160.00
Sized College

Research University 3.92 1.00 0.00 30.00
Museum/Public 31.76 10.00 0.00 140.00
Library

Art school/Company | 1.50 0.50 0.00 4.00

Table 5.13.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Drive in connection with your work?
If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Age
range of survey participant

Age range of Mean Median Minimum Maximum
survey

participant

Less than 40 36.64 4.00 0.00 160.00
40-49 3.21 2.00 0.00 12.00

50 and older 2.58 1.00 0.00 10.00
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Table 5.13.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Drive in connection with your work?
If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Work
title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or Mean Median Minimum Maximum
specialty of survey

participant

reference or 12.72 2.17 0.00 60.00
information literacy

Research or Subject | 5.56 1.00 0.00 30.00
Specialist

Administration 45.57 4.00 1.00 160.00
Other 1.00 0.00 0.00 5.00

Table 5.13.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Drive in connection with your work?
If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Salary
of survey participant

Salary of survey Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Less than $40,000 | 24.39 0.67 0.00 140.00
$40,000 to 20.68 0.50 0.00 160.00
$55,000

$55,000+ to 9.50 9.00 8.00 12.00
$70,000

More than 5.64 1.00 0.00 30.00
70000%

Table 5.13.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Drive in connection with your work?
If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Gender of survey participant

Gender of survey | Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Male 21.79 1.50 0.00 160.00
Female 13.85 1.00 0.00 140.00
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Table 5.14.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Earth in connection with your work?
If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero.

Mean Median Minimum Maximum

Entire sample | 0.50 0.00 0.00 5.00

Table 5.14.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Earth in connection with your work?
If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Type
of institution

Type of institution Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Small and Medium 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sized College

Research University 0.18 0.00 0.00 2.00
Museum/Public 0.83 0.00 0.00 4.00
Library

Art school/Company | 1.00 0.00 0.00 5.00

Table 5.14.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Earth in connection with your work?
If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Age
range of survey participant

Age range of Mean Median Minimum Maximum
survey

participant

Less than 40 0.50 0.00 0.00 4.00
40-49 0.14 0.00 0.00 1.00

50 and older 0.78 0.00 0.00 5.00
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Table 5.14.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Earth in connection with your work?
If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Work
title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or Mean Median Minimum Maximum
specialty of survey

participant

reference or 1.00 0.50 0.00 4.00
information literacy

Research or Subject | 0.25 0.00 0.00 2.00
Specialist

Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other 0.83 0.00 0.00 5.00

Table 5.14.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Earth in connection with your work?
If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Salary
of survey participant

Salary of survey Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Less than $40,000 | 1.00 0.00 0.00 5.00
$40,000 to 0.70 0.00 0.00 4.00
$55,000

$55,000+ to 0.25 0.00 0.00 1.00
$70,000

More than 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
70000%

Table 5.14.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Earth in connection with your work?
If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Gender of survey participant

Gender of survey | Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Male 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Female 0.72 0.00 0.00 5.00
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Table 5.15.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Sky in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero.

Mean Median Minimum Maximum

Entire sample | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Table 5.15.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Sky in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Type of
institution

Type of institution Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Small and Medium 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sized College

Research University 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Museum/Public 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Library

Art school/Company | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Table 5.15.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Sky in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Age
range of survey participant

Age range of Mean Median Minimum Maximum
survey

participant

Less than 40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
40-49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

50 and older 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Table 5.15.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Sky in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Work
title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or Mean Median Minimum Maximum
specialty of survey

participant

reference or 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
information literacy

Research or Subject | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Specialist

Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Table 5.15.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Sky in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Salary of
survey participant

Salary of survey Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Less than $40,000 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
$40,000 to 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
$55,000

$55,000+ to 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
$70,000

More than 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
70000%

Table 5.15.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Sky in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Gender
of survey participant

Gender of survey | Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Male 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Female 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Table 5.16.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Hangouts in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero.

Mean

Median

Minimum

Maximum

Entire sample 0.83

0.00

0.00

10.00

Table 5.16.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Hangouts in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by

Type of institution

Type of institution Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Small and Medium 0.67 1.00 0.00 1.00
Sized College

Research University 0.41 0.00 0.00 2.00
Museum/Public 0.33 0.00 0.00 2.00
Library

Art school/Company | 2.17 0.00 0.00 10.00

Table 5.16.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Hangouts in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by

Age range of survey participant

Age range of Mean Median Minimum Maximum
survey

participant

Less than 40 0.80 0.00 0.00 3.00
40-49 0.43 0.00 0.00 2.00

50 and older 1.17 0.00 0.00 10.00
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Table 5.16.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Hangouts in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Work title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or Mean Median Minimum Maximum
specialty of survey

participant

reference or 0.83 0.00 0.00 3.00
information literacy

Research or Subject | 0.44 0.00 0.00 2.00
Specialist

Administration 2.00 0.00 0.00 10.00
Other 0.17 0.00 0.00 1.00

Table 5.16.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Hangouts in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Salary of survey participant

Salary of survey Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Less than $40,000 | 0.20 0.00 0.00 1.00
$40,000 to 0.55 0.00 0.00 3.00
$55,000

$55,000+ to 0.25 0.00 0.00 1.00
$70,000

More than 2.00 0.00 0.00 10.00
70000%

Table 5.16.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Hangouts in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Gender of survey participant

Gender of survey | Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Male 0.25 0.00 0.00 2.00
Female 1.08 0.00 0.00 10.00
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Table 5.17.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Gmail in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero.

Mean Median Minimum Maximum

Entire sample 23.08 7.00 0.00 160.00

Table 5.17.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Gmail in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Type of
institution

Type of institution Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Small and Medium 60.67 12.00 10.00 160.00
Sized College

Research University 14.10 2.00 0.00 60.00
Museum/Public 29.57 5.00 0.00 140.00
Library

Art school/Company | 14.67 11.00 0.00 40.00

Table 5.17.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Gmail in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Age range of
survey participant

Age range of Mean Median Minimum Maximum
survey

participant

Less than 40 37.45 10.00 0.00 160.00
40-49 6.61 0.25 0.00 35.00

50 and older 18.80 10.00 3.00 50.00
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Table 5.17.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Gmail in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Work title or
specialty of survey participant

Work title or Mean Median Minimum Maximum
specialty of survey

participant

reference or 11.50 5.50 0.00 35.00
information literacy

Research or Subject | 13.78 3.00 0.00 60.00
Specialist

Administration 53.18 12.00 0.25 160.00
Other 13.50 10.00 0.00 40.00

Table 5.17.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Gmail in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Salary of
survey participant

Salary of survey Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Less than $40,000 | 36.67 15.00 0.00 140.00
$40,000 to 21.27 3.00 0.00 160.00
$55,000

$55,000+ to 14.75 10.00 4.00 35.00
$70,000

More than 19.04 6.00 0.00 60.00
70000%

Table 5.17.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Gmail in connection with your work? If you
have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Gender of
survey participant

Gender of survey | Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Male 27.53 7.00 0.25 160.00
Female 21.30 8.00 0.00 140.00
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Table 5.18.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Bookmarks in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero.

Mean Median Minimum Maximum

Entire sample | 0.35 0.00 0.00 5.00

Table 5.18.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Bookmarks in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Type of institution

Type of institution Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Small and Medium 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sized College

Research University 0.22 0.00 0.00 2.00
Museum/Public 0.33 0.00 0.00 2.00
Library

Art school/Company | 0.83 0.00 0.00 5.00

Table 5.18.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Bookmarks in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Age range of survey participant

Age range of Mean Median Minimum Maximum
survey

participant

Less than 40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
40-49 0.29 0.00 0.00 2.00

50 and older 0.76 0.00 0.00 5.00
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Table 5.18.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Bookmarks in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Work title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or Mean Median Minimum Maximum
specialty of survey

participant

reference or 0.33 0.00 0.00 2.00
information literacy

Research or Subject | 0.28 0.00 0.00 2.00
Specialist

Administration 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.08
Other 0.83 0.00 0.00 5.00

Table 5.18.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Bookmarks in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Salary of survey participant

Salary of survey Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Less than $40,000 | 1.00 0.00 0.00 5.00
$40,000 to 0.23 0.00 0.00 2.00
$55,000

$55,000+ to 0.50 0.00 0.00 2.00
$70,000

More than 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.08
70000%

Table 5.18.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Bookmarks in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Gender of survey participant

Gender of survey | Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Male 0.25 0.00 0.00 2.00
Female 0.40 0.00 0.00 5.00
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Table 5.19.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Patent Search in connection with
your work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero.

Mean Median Minimum Maximum

Entire sample | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Table 5.19.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Patent Search in connection with
your work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken
out by Type of institution

Type of institution Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Small and Medium 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sized College

Research University 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Museum/Public 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Library

Art school/Company | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Table 5.19.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Patent Search in connection with
your work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken

out by Age range of survey participant

Age range of Mean Median Minimum Maximum
survey

participant

Less than 40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
40-49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

50 and older 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Table 5.19.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Patent Search in connection with
your work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken
out by Work title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or Mean Median Minimum Maximum
specialty of survey

participant

reference or 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
information literacy

Research or Subject | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Specialist

Administration 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Table 5.19.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Patent Search in connection with
your work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken
out by Salary of survey participant

Salary of survey Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Less than $40,000 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
$40,000 to 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
$55,000

$55,000+ to 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
$70,000

More than 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
70000%

Table 5.19.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Patent Search in connection with
your work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken
out by Gender of survey participant

Gender of survey | Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Male 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Female 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Table 5.20.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Forms in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero.

Mean

Median

Minimum

Maximum

Entire sample 1.59

0.00

0.00

20.00

Table 5.20.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Forms in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by

Type of institution

Type of institution Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Small and Medium 4.00 2.00 0.00 10.00
Sized College

Research University 0.30 0.00 0.00 2.00
Museum/Public 4.00 0.00 0.00 20.00
Library

Art school/Company | 0.17 0.00 0.00 1.00

Table 5.20.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Forms in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by

Age range of survey participant

Age range of Mean Median Minimum Maximum
survey

participant

Less than 40 3.09 0.00 0.00 20.00
40-49 1.30 0.00 0.00 7.00

50 and older 0.15 0.00 0.00 1.00
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Table 5.20.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Forms in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Work title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or Mean Median Minimum Maximum
specialty of survey

participant

reference or 1.50 0.50 0.00 7.00
information literacy

Research or Subject | 0.39 0.00 0.00 2.00
Specialist

Administration 4.30 0.00 0.00 20.00
Other 0.33 0.00 0.00 2.00

Table 5.20.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Forms in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Salary of survey participant

Salary of survey Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Less than $40,000 | 3.67 0.00 0.00 20.00
$40,000 to 1.14 0.00 0.00 10.00
$55,000

$55,000+ to 2.00 0.50 0.00 7.00
$70,000

More than 0.30 0.00 0.00 2.00
70000%

Table 5.20.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Forms in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Gender of survey participant

Gender of survey | Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Male 1.39 0.00 0.00 10.00
Female 1.68 0.00 0.00 20.00
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Table 5.21.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Slides in connection with your work?

If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero.

Mean

Median

Minimum

Maximum

Entire sample 1.38

0.00

0.00

20.00

Table 5.21.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Slides in connection with your work?
If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Type

of institution

Type of institution Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Small and Medium 0.67 0.00 0.00 2.00
Sized College

Research University 0.29 0.00 0.00 2.00
Museum/Public 4.57 0.00 0.00 20.00
Library

Art school/Company | 0.17 0.00 0.00 1.00

Table 5.21.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Slides in connection with your work?
If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Age
range of survey participant

Age range of Mean Median Minimum Maximum
survey

participant

Less than 40 3.36 0.00 0.00 20.00
40-49 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.50

50 and older 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.50
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Table 5.21.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Slides in connection with your work?
If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Work
title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or Mean Median Minimum Maximum
specialty of survey

participant

reference or 2.17 0.00 0.00 12.00
information literacy

Research or Subject | 0.61 0.50 0.00 2.00
Specialist

Administration 2.86 0.00 0.00 20.00
Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Table 5.21.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Slides in connection with your work?
If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Salary
of survey participant

Salary of survey Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Less than $40,000 | 3.33 0.00 0.00 20.00
$40,000 to 1.27 0.00 0.00 12.00
$55,000

$55,000+ to 0.50 0.00 0.00 2.00
$70,000

More than 0.36 0.00 0.00 2.00
70000%

Table 5.21.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Slides in connection with your work?
If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by

Gender of survey participant

Gender of survey | Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Male 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Female 1.93 0.00 0.00 20.00
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Table 5.22.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Groups in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero.

Mean

Median

Minimum

Maximum

Entire sample 0.31

0.00

0.00

3.00

Table 5.22.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Groups in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by

Type of institution

Type of institution Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Small and Medium 0.67 0.00 0.00 2.00
Sized College

Research University 0.17 0.00 0.00 1.00
Museum/Public 0.54 0.00 0.00 3.00
Library

Art school/Company | 0.17 0.00 0.00 1.00

Table 5.22.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Groups in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by

Age range of survey participant

Age range of Mean Median Minimum Maximum
survey

participant

Less than 40 0.20 0.00 0.00 2.00
40-49 0.57 0.00 0.00 3.00

50 and older 0.23 0.00 0.00 1.00
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Table 5.22.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Groups in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Work title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or Mean Median Minimum Maximum
specialty of survey

participant

reference or 0.50 0.00 0.00 3.00
information literacy

Research or Subject | 0.22 0.00 0.00 1.00
Specialist

Administration 0.54 0.13 0.00 2.00
Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Table 5.22.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Groups in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Salary of survey participant

Salary of survey Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Less than $40,000 | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
$40,000 to 0.27 0.00 0.00 2.00
$55,000

$55,000+ to 0.81 0.13 0.00 3.00
$70,000

More than 0.29 0.00 0.00 1.00
70000%

Table 5.22.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Groups in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Gender of survey participant

Gender of survey | Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Male 0.25 0.00 0.00 2.00
Female 0.33 0.00 0.00 3.00
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Table 5.23.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Analytics in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero.

Mean

Median

Minimum

Maximum

Entire sample 0.44

0.00

0.00

3.00

Table 5.23.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Analytics in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by

Type of institution

Type of institution Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Small and Medium 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sized College

Research University 0.48 0.00 0.00 3.00
Museum/Public 0.50 0.00 0.00 3.00
Library

Art school/Company | 0.50 0.00 0.00 2.00

Table 5.23.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Analytics in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by

Age range of survey participant

Age range of Mean Median Minimum Maximum
survey

participant

Less than 40 0.60 0.00 0.00 3.00
40-49 0.41 0.00 0.00 3.00

50 and older 0.28 0.00 0.00 2.00
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Table 5.23.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Analytics in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Work title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or Mean Median Minimum Maximum
specialty of survey

participant

reference or 0.50 0.00 0.00 3.00
information literacy

Research or Subject | 0.42 0.00 0.00 3.00
Specialist

Administration 0.33 0.00 0.00 2.00
Other 0.50 0.00 0.00 2.00

Table 5.23.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Analytics in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Salary of survey participant

Salary of survey Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Less than $40,000 | 0.21 0.00 0.00 1.00
$40,000 to 0.25 0.00 0.00 2.00
$55,000

$55,000+ to 0.75 0.00 0.00 3.00
$70,000

More than 0.71 0.00 0.00 3.00
70000%

Table 5.23.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Google Analytics in connection with your
work? If you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by
Gender of survey participant

Gender of survey | Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Male 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.25
Female 0.64 0.00 0.00 3.00
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Table 5.24.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Blogger in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero.

Mean

Median

Minimum

Maximum

Entire sample 0.22

0.00

0.00

2.00

Table 5.24.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Blogger in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Type of

institution

Type of institution Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Small and Medium 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Sized College

Research University | 0.50 0.00 0.00 2.00
Museum/Public 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Library

Art school/Company | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Table 5.24.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Blogger in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Age

range of survey participant

Age range of Mean Median Minimum Maximum
survey

participant

Less than 40 0.20 0.00 0.00 2.00
40-49 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.50

50 and older 0.33 0.00 0.00 2.00
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Table 5.24.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Blogger in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Work
title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or Mean Median Minimum Maximum
specialty of survey

participant

reference or 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
information literacy

Research or Subject | 0.44 0.00 0.00 2.00
Specialist

Administration 0.33 0.00 0.00 2.00
Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Table 5.24.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Blogger in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Salary of

survey participant

Salary of survey Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Less than $40,000 | 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.50
$40,000 to 0.15 0.00 0.00 1.00
$55,000

$55,000+ to 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
$70,000

More than 0.57 0.00 0.00 2.00
70000%

Table 5.24.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using Blogger in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Gender
of survey participant

Gender of survey | Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Male 0.28 0.00 0.00 2.00
Female 0.19 0.00 0.00 2.00
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Table 5.25.1 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using YouTube in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero.

Mean

Median

Minimum

Maximum

Entire sample

8.02

2.00

0.00

100.00

Table 5.25.2 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using YouTube in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Type of

institution

Type of institution Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Small and Medium 34.33 3.00 0.00 100.00
Sized College

Research University 2.93 2.00 0.00 10.00
Museum/Public 7.49 1.00 0.00 40.00
Library

Art school/Company | 4.83 1.50 0.00 20.00

Table 5.25.3 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using YouTube in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Age
range of survey participant

Age range of Mean Median Minimum Maximum
survey

participant

Less than 40 15.82 2.00 0.00 100.00
40-49 1.61 2.00 0.00 3.00

50 and older 3.49 2.00 0.00 10.00
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Table 5.25.4 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using YouTube in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Work
title or specialty of survey participant

Work title or Mean Median Minimum Maximum
specialty of survey

participant

reference or 2.03 0.58 0.00 8.00
information literacy

Research or Subject | 2.53 2.00 0.00 8.00
Specialist

Administration 22.61 6.00 0.00 100.00
Other 4.33 1.50 0.00 20.00

Table 5.25.5 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using YouTube in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Salary of
survey participant

Salary of survey Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Less than $40,000 | 6.88 2.00 0.00 40.00
$40,000 to 15.56 3.00 0.00 100.00
$55,000

$55,000+ to 1.81 1.63 0.00 4.00
$70,000

More than 3.04 2.00 0.00 10.00
70000%

Table 5.25.6 Approximately how much time in the past month have you personally
spent (in hours or fractions thereof) using YouTube in connection with your work? If
you have not used the feature in the past month put in a zero. Broken out by Gender
of survey participant

Gender of survey | Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Male 14.69 2.00 0.00 100.00
Female 4.69 1.50 0.00 40.00
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What other apps or features offered by Google but not listed above
have you found useful and why?

Small and Medium Sized College

1)

2)
3)

Google Classroom - have only tested it, but could be useful for faculty looking for a
classroom management software alternative

Google Sheets, | am an archivist, | organize lists of information all the time.
Sheets--data management; Fusion Tables--mapping projects

Research University

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)

None.

Trends, Ngram, Arts & Culture.

N/A

none

upload an image and have Google find similar images
None

Sheets, docs

Museum/Public Library

1)
2)

news
Google Flights is very useful to find flights that | needed to find for a conference | was
going to.

Art school/Company

1)

2)
3)
4)

Google Sites is excellent. | have made a number of micro-sites for classes and other
projects.

Google Arts Project - to virtually explore many different museum collections

| cannot think of any.

google play due to search about applications
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Which single Google app or feature has saved you the most time or
made you much more productive?

Small and Medium Sized College
1) Google Drive
2) Sheets, or forms
3) Drive

Research University
1) None.
2) Drive (Docs)
3) Translate
4) Google Scholar connecting to a specific library catalog to access resources
5) Google Books and Google Images
6) Google Drive. | almost have a paper-free workplace now.
7) maps
8) Translate and Images
9) Calendar
10) drive and sharing, images, books
11) Calendar
12) Google images

Museum/Public Library
1) Calendar

2) Google Drive, Cloud is the way to go.

3) Google image search

4) Google Images is especially helpful for reference questions at our desk; we receive a fair
number of images for identification purposes. Google Maps is useful for architecture
reference questions. Google is a useful starting point.

5) Chrome, Google Advanced Search, Bookmarks, Google Groups, Google Maps, Images,
YouTube, Analytics

6) Google Drive

Art school/Company
1) | am not sure any apps make me more productive, but | rely on Google drive and Gmail.

2) search, images, locations

3) google scholar

4) Google maps, hands down.

5) Google Advanced Search Google Scholar
6) Gmail and Google Calendar
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Table 6.1 About what percentage of the time that you spend on arts-
related research is done through Google Scholar, Google Images,
Google Photos or Google Books?

Mean

Median

Minimum

Maximum

Entire sample

24.46

20.00

1.00

95.00

Table 6.2 About what percentage of the time that you spend on arts-
related research is done through Google Scholar, Google Images,
Google Photos or Google Books? Broken out by Type of institution

Type of institution Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Small and Medium 21.67 25.00 10.00 30.00
Sized College

Research University | 28.46 20.00 5.00 95.00
Museum/Public 13.43 10.00 1.00 28.00
Library

Art school/Company | 31.20 30.00 10.00 66.00

Table 6.3 About what percentage of the time that you spend on arts-
related research is done through Google Scholar, Google Images,
Google Photos or Google Books? Broken out by Age range of survey

participant

Age range of Mean Median Minimum Maximum
survey

participant

Less than 40 28.55 25.00 10.00 66.00
40-49 17.00 15.00 1.00 40.00

50 and older 26.11 20.00 5.00 95.00
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Table 6.4 About what percentage of the time that you spend on arts-
related research is done through Google Scholar, Google Images,
Google Photos or Google Books? Broken out by Work title or specialty
of survey participant

Work title or Mean Median Minimum Maximum
specialty of survey

participant

reference or 11.80 10.00 1.00 28.00
information literacy

Research or Subject | 34.50 22.50 10.00 95.00
Specialist

Administration 13.57 10.00 5.00 25.00
Other 31.00 30.00 10.00 66.00

Table 6.5 About what percentage of the time that you spend on arts-
related research is done through Google Scholar, Google Images,
Google Photos or Google Books? Broken out by Salary of survey
participant

Salary of survey Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant

Less than $40,000 | 28.33 30.00 5.00 40.00
$40,000 to 29.09 20.00 1.00 95.00
$55,000

$55,000+ to 17.50 17.50 10.00 25.00
$70,000

More than 17.86 10.00 5.00 50.00
70000$

Table 6.6 About what percentage of the time that you spend on arts-
related research is done through Google Scholar, Google Images,
Google Photos or Google Books? Broken out by Gender of survey
participant

Gender of survey | Mean Median Minimum Maximum
participant
Male 15.00 10.00 5.00 40.00
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Female 28.95 25.00 1.00 95.00
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If there was one app or feature in Google that you would like to let
your peers know about which one would that be?

Small and Medium Sized College

1)
2)
3)

Google Classroom
n/a
Drive

Research University

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)

6)
7)
8)

Google Arts & Culture (fka Google Art Project?)

Hangouts.

Forms, as a means to collect data.

google scholar connects and uses library resources

Drive. But you need to organize it in a way that makes sense to you, rather than letting
it add things by default.

Advanced Google image search features

Google Images and Google Translate. Google maps and earth also very useful

Settings, select your library, to add link to first listing to Google Scholar and Google
Books

Museum/Public Library

1) Google Images, but they all know about it already.
2) Google Drive
3) Google image search
4) Google Maps, Google Translate, Google Groups
5) Google Drive
Art school/Company
1) Google Sites or Google Analytics.
2) Google Arts Project
3) | think they probably know about all of them already.
4) Google Advanced Search Google Scholar
5) Google Image Reverse Search
6) not sure
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